
45,176.60

63,721.00

423.60

1,038.10

56.00

240.00

3,280.20

250.00

40.00

680.00

$114,905.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,719.45

1,242.00

175.00

525.00

1,050.00

240.00

1,080.00

789.75

14,565.00

524.90

100.00

100.00

125.00

$33,236.10

$29,645.00

$4,380.00

$22,780.00

$204,946.60Grand Total 1,020 $18,660,762

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 174

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 171

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 190

AWNING 1 $500

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 181 $4,625,115

COMMERCIAL SIDING 1 $50,000

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 1 $21,680

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 5 $860,500

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 2 $130,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 27 $191,487

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 5 $141,537

RES - INSULATION 42 $138,455

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION 6 $161,000

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 7 $53,926

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 21 $180,917

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 46 $2,527,813

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 17 $167,300

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 1

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 1

ALTERATIONS

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 24

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 12

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 36

SIGN 17 $12,660

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 97 $14,035,647

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 2 $2,711,939

TEMPORARY TENT 2

RESIDENTIAL TENT 1

SHED 1 $12,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 3 $157,600

RES - FOUNDATION 1 $175,000

MOBILE HOME 1 $45,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 20 $4,915,936

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 49 $6,005,512

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From April 01, 2019 To April 30, 2019

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From April 01, 2019 To April 30, 2019

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

4/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001323 3 WATER LILY DRIVE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

15' x 38'8", 16' x 32'8" 13' x 11', 4' x 13', 12' x 16', 

12' x 12', 7' x 8', 24' x 24' garage, 4'  7' covered 

porch, 4' x 11' front porch, 1' x 7' step, 11' x 13' 

deck, 4' x 4' stairs, 5' x 6' bulkhead - 2nd flr 15' x 

18', 27'6" x 13'7" and 5' x 2' (APP149555) 

(Z20190353) 3-BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,231.60

Permit #: B20190150 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

4/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001337 11 SOUTH VIEW WAY Construct a one-story single family house 15' x 

38'8", 16' x 32'8" 13' x 11', 4' x 13', 12' x 16', 12' x 

12', 7' x 8', 24' x24' garage, 4' x 7' covered porch, 

1' x 7' step, 11' x 13' deck, 4' x 4' stairs, 5' x6' 

bulkhead (APP149622) (Z20180367) 2-

BEDROOMS

$240,000 $1,750.00

Permit #: B20190151 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

4/2 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001322 5 WATER LILY DRIVE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

16'2" x 24'5", 13' x 16', 10' x 15', 18' x 19', 12' x 

22' and 12' x 24' garage, 4' x 19' covered porch, 1' 

x 19' stairs, 10' x 15' deck, 4' x 4' stairs, 2' x5' 

fireplace, 5' x 6' bulkhead - 2nd 15' x 20' and 

16'2" x 21' (APP149556) (Z20190354) 3-

BEDROOMS

$240,000 $1,806.70

Permit #: B20190152 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

4/2 EJ PONTIFF CRANBERRIES INC121000002003 39 CRIMSON WAY Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

32' x 24', 20' x 9', 18' x 22' garage, 2' x 14'6" ell, 4' 

x 9' front porch, 2' x 9' stairs, 6'2" x 24' front 

porch, 2' x 24' stairs, 4' x 9' rear porch, 9' x2' 

stairs, 5'6" x 6'6" bulkhead - 2nd flr 32' x 24' 

(APP149425) (Z20190337) 3-BEDROOMS

$285,000 $2,072.70

Permit #: B20190153 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: CINCOTTA PAUL 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

4/3 FTA LLC 059000004019 21 FUTURE WAY Construct a two-story single family house with a 

garage under 25' x 24' - 1st flr 24' x 38', 2' x 10' 

bump, 6' x 5' stoop, 1' x 6' step, 16' x 10' deck, 12' 

x 4' stairs - 2nd flr 38' x 24' and 2' x 10' bump 

(APP149583) (Z20190376) 3-BEDROOMS

$210,000 $1,895.60

Permit #: B20190154 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R



4/24 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02000TL 20 THAYER LANE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

24' x 14'6", 11' x 9'6" 17'6" x 21', 17'6" x 39', 18' x 

8' porch, 6' x 2' stairs, 5' x 12' garage ell, 21' x 21' 

garage, 4'5" x 6'5" bulkhead, 18' x 14' deck, 1' x 5' 

step, 2' x 4'5" fireplace - 2nd flr 15' x 5'5", 22' x 

18', 11' x 2' bump (APP149413) (Z20190340) 2-

BEDROOMS - ADD STEPS TO GRADE AT 

REAR EGRESS

$181,936 $2,069.20

Permit #: B20190166 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/16 ACCOLLA REALTY TRUST 120035A003457 10 SUNSET BOULEVARD Construct a two-story single family house with 

finished basement 26' x 35', 10'3" x 5'7" 12' x 4' 

bump - 1st flr 26'  36', 22' x 5'6", 16' x 5', 10' x 36' 

deck, 5' x 8' stairs - 2nd flr 26' x 36', 22' x 4', 10' x 

2' bay window, 10' x 2' bay window ( 

APP147821) (Z20190103)  3-BEDROOMS

$180,000 $2,014.60

Permit #: B20190174 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MCM CONSTRUCTION 508-254-5782 64 SO. MAIN ST 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: MANGANO MICHAEL C

4/22 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001351 10 PITCH PINE LANE Construct a one-story single family house 39' x 

32', 8' x 28', 13 x 34', 15' x 8', 22' x 22' garage, 8' 

x 9' porch, 1' x 8' stair, 13' x 10' deck, 5' x 6' 

bulkhead (APP149897) (Z20190434) 2-

BEDROOMS

$235,000 $1,930.60

Permit #: B20190214 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

4/22 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011526 21 SNAPPING BOW Construct a one-story single family house with 

finished basement 49' x 25'6", 13'6" x 4', 17' x 4' 

36' x 7'6", 6' x 8' - 1st flr 49' x 35'6", 13'6" x 4', 17' 

x 4' 26'6" x 14', 13'6" x 7', 3' x 8'6", 21' x 26' 

garage, 3' x 6' garage ell, 15' x 6' ccovered porch, 

6' x 1' step, 19'x 14' deck, 18' x 4' stairs, 6' x 3' 

fireplace (APP149028) (Z20190242) 2-

BEDROOMS

$170,000 $3,540.60

Permit #: B20190216 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

4/22 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011529 27 SNAPPING BOW THIS PERMIT REPLACES B20180685 - 

DESIGN OF HOUSE CHANGED - 

CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE WITH A FINISHED 

BASEMENT 30' X 30', 13'6" X 9'6", 5'6" X 6', 19' 

X 3'6" - 1ST FLR 17' X 9', 14' X 9', 50' X 34', 

12'6" X 14', 13'8" X 22', 3' X 8'6", 21' X 22' 

GARAGE, 3' X 6'6" GARAGE ELL, 8'6" X 5' 

COVERED FRONT PORCH, 6' x 1' STEP, 19'6" 

x 9' DECK, 5' x 5' LANDING, 17' X 4' STAIRS, 

6' X 3' FIREPLACE - THE PRICE OFTHIS 

PERMIT REFLECTS THE DIFFERENCE IN 

SQUARE FOOTAGE (APP149027) 

(Z20190243)

$170,000 $446.60

Permit #: B20190217 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P



4/24 EJ PONTIFF CRANBERRIES INC121000002008 19 CRIMSON WAY Construct a two-story single fmaily house - 1st flr 

27' x 11'9", 40' x 18'3", 21' x 24' garage, 3' x 12' 

ell, 4' x 8' front porch, 3' x 8' stairs, 4' x 8' rear 

porch, 4' x 8' stairs, 5'6" x 6'6" awning, 2' x 5' 

fireplace - 2nd flr 21' x 11'9", 40' x 18'3", 3' x 12', 

21' x 24' (APP149558) (Z20190352) 3-

BEDROOMS

$275,000 $2,283.40

Permit #: B20190221 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: CINCOTTA PAUL 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

4/24 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008026 35 STONE GATE DRIVE Construct a two-story single family house with 

finished basement areas 24'8" x 28', 4' x 16' and 2' 

x 5' bump - 1st flr 28' x 38'9", 4' x 34', 34' x 6'6" 

covered porch, 6' x 1' step, 2' x 5' fireplace, 4'7" x 

7'2" bulkhead, 24' x 24' garage - 2nd flr 28' x 34'  

(APP149299) (Z20190302) 3-BEDROOMS - 

MUST PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS 

FROM FINISHED SPACE IN BASEMENT

$300,000 $2,659.30

Permit #: B20190222 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

4/25 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A01100MF 11 MUIRFIELD Construct a one-story single family house with 

finished basement area18' x 31', 32' x 17' - 1st flr 

18' x 45', 25' x 34', 28' x 24', 2' x 28', 10' x 2' 

bump, 5'  2' fireplace, 10' x 4' mudroom, 24' x 24' 

garage, 4' x 14' garage ell, 14' x 12' three-season 

room, 24' x 12' deck, 10' x 4' porch,10' x 2' stairs 

(APP149909) (Z20190411) 3-BEDROOMS

$245,000 $3,295.60

Permit #: B20190223 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268 515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117

4/25 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008024 23 STONE GATE DRIVE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

28' x 34', 12' x 4'8", 12' x 10', 2' x 5' fireplace, 24' 

x 24' garage, 12' x 4'8" garage ell, 6' x 34' front 

covered porch, 1' x 7' stairs, 12' x 12' deck, 2' x 4' 

stairs, 5'6" x 6'6" bulkhead - 2nd flr 28' x 34', 

18'8" x 8'8",18'8" x 19', 4'4" x 12' (APP149448) 

(Z20190344) 4-BEDROOMS

$300,000 $1,900.50

Permit #: B20190224 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

4/29 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A00400MF 4 MUIRFIELD Construct a one-story single family house with 

finished basement areas 49' x 17'5", 7 x 2', 5' x 

18', 18' x 8' - 1st flr 18' x 45', 52' x 19', 28' x 2', 12' 

x 14' three-season porch, 25' x 4', 9' x 6', 15' x 10', 

2' x 10', 2' x 5' fireplace, 4' x 9' front porch, 2' x 9' 

front steps, 24' x 24' garage, 3' x 12' garage ell, 

14' x 24' deck (APP150237)(Z20190480) 3-

BEDROOMS

$245,000 $3,124.80

Permit #: B20190225 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268 515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117



4/29 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001162 5 PITCH PINE LANE Construct a one-story single family 22' x 44', 22' x 

22', 9' x 13'6",22' x 22' garage, 14' x 12' sunroom, 

12' x 12' deck, 2' x 4' stairs, 6' x 9' porch, 1' x 8' 

stair, 5' x 6'3" bulkhead (APP150274) 

(Z20190476) 2-BEDROOMS

$250,000 $1,730.40

Permit #: B20190228 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

4/29 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011189 110 RYECROFT Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

62' x 28', 18' x 3'6", 18' x 13', 1' x 10'6", 7'6" x 1', 

16' x 8'6", 16' x 5', 13' x 3', 3' x 21', 14' x 16'6", 1' 

x 1', 1' x 1', 2' x 6'6", 24' x 32' garage, 1'6" x 14' 

garage ell, 5' x 7' front porch, 1'6" x 5'6" stairs, 

24'6" x 8'6" front porch, 1'6" x 8' stairs, 12' x 7' 

rear deck, 14'6" x 4'rear deck, 8'6" x 12'6" rear 

eck, 4'6" x 7'6" rear deck 1'6" x 20' stairs, 1'6" x 7' 

stairs, 8' x 5' bulkhead - 2nd flr 1'  8', 5' x 3', 22' x 

12', 16' x 15', 4' x 1', 11' x 16', 13' x 22', 20' x 21', 

20'6" x 16', 16' x 22', 11' x 3', 1'6" x 5', 12' x 5' 

balcony (APP149495) (Z20190351) 3-

BEDROOMS

$249,000 $4,356.80

Permit #: B20190230 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/29 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008030 63 STONE GATE DRIVE Construct a one-story single family house 2' x 12' 

bump-out, 16' x 29'6", 26' x 36', 8' x 17', 14' x 16' 

sun room, 24' x 24' garage, 16' x 5' porch, 7' x 4' 

stairs, 14' x 14' deck, 6' x 2' stairs 5' x 6' bulkhead 

(APP149661) (Z20190364) 3-BEDROOMS

$300,000 $1,899.80

Permit #: B20190235 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

4/30 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008011 46 STONE GATE DRIVE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

28' x 33', 26' x 14', 15'6" x 21'10", 5' x 7'7", 2' x 

12', 1' x 10', 5'8" x 16' garage ell, 24' x 23' garage, 

5'3" x 6'3" bulkhead, 16' x 6' covered porch, 10' x 

5' covered porch, 2' x 6' covered porch 12' x 12' 

deck, 5'6" x 1'stair, 6'4" x 1' front stairs - 2nd flr 

24'6" x 21'8"  (APP150271) (Z20190486) 3-

BEDROOMS

$300,000 $2,263.10

Permit #: B20190241 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

4/30 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008014 58 STONE GATE DRIVE $1,904.70

Permit #: B20190242 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

16' x 16', 24' x 36', 12'4" x 4', 9'8" x 4', 2' x 8' 

bump, 22' x 24' garage, 9'8" x 4' garage ell, 4' x 6' 

stoop, 1' x 6' stair, 6' x 4'6" bulkhead - 2nd flr21' x 

36', 14' x 4', 2' x 29' bump (APP150273) 

(Z20190485) 3-BEDROOMS- THIS PERMIT 

DOES NOT INCLUDE A FIREPLACE 

BECAUSE IT INTRUDES INTO SETBACK

$300,000



20BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $4,915,936 $45,176.60

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 20 $4,915,936 $45,176.60

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

4/1 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A01500TL 15 THAYER LANE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

14'6" x 15'6", 37' x 16', 15' x 34', 16'6" x 13'6", 

9'6" x 9'6", 23' x 23' garage, 12' x 22' deck, 1' x 

22' step, 7' x 20' stoop, 6'6" x 4'6" bulkhead - 2nd 

flr 16'6" x 11', 13'6" x 16' (APP145093) 

(Z20181281) 2-BEDROOMS

$181,936 $2,115.40

Permit #: B20190146 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/1 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A01700TL 17 THAYER LANE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

10' x 15', 17'6" x 28'6", 15' x 28', 19' x 29', 23' x 

23' garage, 12' x 18' deck, 1' x 18' step, 4' x 6' 

stoop, 6' x 3' stoop, 6'6" x 4'6" bulkhead - 2nd 

flr18'6" x 11'6",  13'6" x 18'6"  (APP145094) 

(Z20181282) 3-BEDROOM

$171,320 $2,041.90

Permit #: B20190147 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032002002 75 MARINER`S WAY Construct a two-story single family condo - 1st flr 

28'1" x 17'6", 38'1" x 15'10", 17'11" x 6', 13'6" x 

6'5", 13'6" x 5'11" porch, 6' x 3' stairs, 4'5" x 14'9" 

garage ell, 21'7" x 22'4" garage, 17'11" x 10'6" 

screen porch, 16' x 11' deck, 3' x 8' deck, 3'11" x 

4'6" landing, 8' x4'6" stairs - 2nd flr 28'3" x 20'1" 

(APP148622) (Z20190166) 2-BEDROOMS

$185,500 $2,063.60

Permit #: B20190148 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032002001 77 MARINER`S WAY Construct a two-story single family condo - 1st flr 

29' x 13', 16'1" x 4'5", 13'10" x 38'1", 34'1" x 7'5", 

11'9" x 19'8", 3'6" x 8'7" porch, 4' x 7'8" porch, 

21'7" x 22'4" garage, 9'6" x 17'10" screen porch, 3' 

x 8' deck, 11' x 16'deck, 3'11" x 4'6" landing, 7' x 

4'6" stairs - 2nd flr 20'1" x 28'3" (APP148621) 

(Z20190169) 2-BEDROOMS

$219,500 $2,101.40

Permit #: B20190149 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032003002 71 MARINER`S WAY Construct a two-story single family condo - 1st flr 

29' x 13', 20'6" x 38'1", 19'8" x 13'11", 12'3" x 5'1-

", 7'4" x 6' porch, 7'4" x 3' stairs, 22'3" x 22'4" 

garage, 16' x 11' deck, 3' x 8' deck, 4'6" x 3'11" 

landing, 4'6" x 10' stairs - 2nd flr 21'3" x 21'2" 

(APP148619) (Z20190168) 2-BEDROOMS

$229,500 $1,942.50

Permit #: B20190173 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



4/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032003001 73 MARINER`S WAY Construct a two-story single family condo - 1st flr 

11'9" x 19'8", 7'5" x 34'1"', 13'10" x 38'1", 13' x 

29', 16'1" x 4'5", 9'6" x 17'10" screen porch, 3'11" 

x 4'6" landing, 4'6" x 6' stairs, 16' x 11' deck, 3'x 

8' deck, 4' x 7'8" porch, 8'7" x 3'6" porch, 5'4" x 2' 

stairs - 2ndflr 21'2" x 20'8" (APP148620) 

(Z20190167) 2-BEDROOMS

$219,500 $1,684.20

Permit #: B20190175 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/16 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032004001 69 MARINER`S WAY Construct a two-story single family condo with a 

finished basement 15'4" x 34'8",  12'4" x 9'1", 5'1" 

x 4'3", 10'4" x 3'9" - 1st flr 16'1" x 4'5", 13' x 29', 

38'1" x 13'10", 34'1" x 4', 11'9" x 19'8", 21'7" x 

22'4" garage 4' x 7'8" porch, 3'6" x 8'7" porch, 5'4" 

x 2' stairs, 9'6" x 17'10" screened porch, 3'11" 

x4'6" landing, 8' x 4'6" stairs, 8' x3' deck, 16' x 11' 

deck - 2nd flr 21'2" x 20'8" (APP149735) 

(Z20190385) 2-BEDROOMS

$219,500 $2,422.70

Permit #: B20190176 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/16 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032004002 67 MARINER`S WAY Construct a two-story single family condo - 1st flr 

28'1" x 17'6",  38'1" x 15'10", 17'11" x 6', 13'6" x 

6'5", 13'6" x 6'5", 13'6" x 5'11" porch, 6' x 2' 

stairs, 20'9" x 20'2" garage, 4'5" x 14'9" garage 

ell, 17'11" x 10'6" screen porch, 3'11" x 4'6" 

landing, 8' x 4'6" stairs, 11' x 16' deck, 8' x 3' deck 

- 2nd flr 20'1" x 28'3"  (APP149747) 

(Z20190386) 2-BEDROOMS

$175,500 $2,014.60

Permit #: B20190178 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/18 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002301 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 34' X 

40'6", 24'6" X 2', 12' X 2' WITH A 9' X 1'6" 

JULIET BALCONY - UNIT 2301 - THREE-

STORY BUILDING (APP146166) (Z20181504) 

2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,024.80

Permit #: B20190184 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/18 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002302 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 38' X 

34'6", 6' X 31', 17' X 2' WITH 9' X6'6" 

BALCONY (APP146166) (Z20181504) 2-

BEDROOM - THIS IS IN A THREE-STORY 

BUILDING

$75,000 $1,113.00

Permit #: B20190185 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/18 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002303 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 34' X 

39'4", 27'2" X 2' BUMP WITH A 9' X 1'6" 

JULIET BALCONY -UNIT 2303 (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) THIS IS IN A THREE STORY 

BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $987.70

Permit #: B20190186 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002304 2 MARINER`S WAY Constrruct a one-story single family condo 26'6" x 

26', 36' x 14' with 5'6" x 9' balcony - UNIT 2304 

(APP146166) (Z20181504) 1-BEDROOM -THIS 

BUILDING IS THREE STORIES

$75,000 $870.10

Permit #: B20190187 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002305 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 24'4" X 32', 12' X 2' 

BUMP,3'6" X 3' WITH A 9' X 1'6" JULIET 

BALCONY - UNIT 3305 - (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) THIS IS A THREE-STORY 

BUILDING - 1-BEDROOM

$75,000 $582.40

Permit #: B20190188 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002306 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 34' X 39'6", 2' X 11'6", 2'X 

15'6" WITH 5'6" X 9' BALCONY - UNIT 2306 -

(APP146166) (Z20181504) THIS IS A THREE 

STORY BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,012.90

Permit #: B20190189 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002307 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 23' X 36', 21' X 11', 12'6"X 4', 

2' X 2', 11' X 2', 1'6" X 9' JULIET BALCONY - 

UNIT 2307 (APP146166) (Z20181504) THIS 

BUILDING IS THREE STORIES - 2 -

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $804.30

Permit #: B20190190 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002308 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 34' X 39'6", 2' X 11'6", 2'X 

15'6" WITH 5'6" X 9' BALCONY - UNIT 2308-

(APP146166) (Z20181504) THIS IS A THREE 

STORY BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,012.90

Permit #: B20190191 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002211 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 34' X 

40'6", 24'6" X 2', 12' X 2' WITH A 9' X 1'6" 

JULIET BALCONY - UNIT 2211 - THREE-

STORY BUILDING (APP146166) (Z20181504) 

2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,024.80

Permit #: B20190192 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002309 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 34' X 

39'4", 27'2" X 2' BUMP WITH A 9' X 1'6" 

JULIET BALCONY -UNIT 2309 (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) THIS IS IN A THREE STORY 

BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $987.70

Permit #: B20190193 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002212 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 38' X 

34'6", 6' X 31', 17' X 2' WITH A 9'X 6'6" 

BALCONY - UNIT 2212 - THREE-STORY 

BUILDING (APP146166) (Z20181504) 2-

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,113.00

Permit #: B20190194 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002103 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 34' X 

39'4", 27'2" X 2' BUMP WITH A 9' X 1'6" 

JULIET BALCONY -UNIT 2103 (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) THIS IS IN A THREE STORY 

BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $987.70

Permit #: B20190195 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002202 2 MARINER`S WAY $75,000 $1,113.00

Permit #: B20190196 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 34' X 

39'4", 27'2" X 2' BUMP WITH A 9' X 1'6" 

JULIET BALCONY -UNIT 2109 (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) THIS IS IN A THREE STORY 

BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

$75,000 $987.70

Permit #: B20190197 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002109 2 

Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002312 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 38' X 

34'6", 6' X 31', 17' X 2' WITH A 9'X 6'6" 

BALCONY - UNIT 2312 - THREE-STORY 

BUILDING (APP146166) (Z20181504) 2-

BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,113.00

Permit #: B20190198 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002209 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 34' X 

39'4", 27'2" X 2' BUMP WITH A 9' X 1'6" 

JULIET BALCONY -UNIT 2209 (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) THIS IS IN A THREE STORY 

BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $987.70

Permit #: B20190199 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002203 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 34' X 

39'4", 27'2" X 2' BUMP WITH A 9' X 1'6" 

JULIET BALCONY -UNIT 2203 (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) THIS IS IN A THREE STORY 

BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $987.70

Permit #: B20190200 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002107 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 3' X 

3'6", 2' X 12' BUMPOUT, 24'6"' X 8',15' X 32', 

10'6" X 21' - UNIT 2107 - THREE-STORY 

BUILDING (APP146166)(Z20181504) 1-

BEDROOM

$75,000 $651.70

Permit #: B20190201 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002210 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 36' X 

13'6", 25' X 18'6", 5'6"' X 9' BALCONY, - UNIT 

2210 - THREE-STORY BUILDING 

(APP146166) (Z20181504) 1-BEDROOM

$75,000 $698.60

Permit #: B20190202 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002310 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 36' X 

13'6", 25' X 18'6", 5'6"' X 9' BALCONY, - UNIT 

2310 - THREE-STORY BUILDING 

(APP146166) (Z20181504) 1-BEDROOM

$75,000 $698.60

Permit #: B20190203 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/19 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002204 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY CONDO 26'6" X 

26', 36' X 14', 5'6"' X 9' BALCONY, - UNIT 2204 

- THREE-STORY BUILDING (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) 1-BEDROOM

$75,000 $870.10

Permit #: B20190204 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002105 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 24'4" X 32', 12' X 2' 

BUMP,3'6" X 3', 9' X 1'6" JULIET BALCONY - 

THIS IS A THREE STORY BUILDING - UNIT 

2105 (APP146166) (20181504) 1-BEDROOM

$75,000 $582.40

Permit #: B20190205 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002205 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 24'4" X 32', 12' X 2' 

BUMP,3'6" X 3', 9' X 1'6" JULIET BALCONY - 

THIS IS A THREE STORY BUILDING - UNIT 

2205 (APP146166) (20181504) 1-BEDROOM

$75,000 $582.40

Permit #: B20190206 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002207 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 23' X 36', 21' X 11', 12'6"X 4', 

2' X 2', 11' X 2' BUMP, 1'6" X 9' JULIET 

BALCONY - UNIT 2207 - THIS IS A THREE 

STORY BUILDING (APP146166) (Z20181504) 

2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $804.30

Permit #: B20190207 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002208 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 34' X 39'6", 2' X 11'6", 2'X 

15'6", 5'6" X 9' BALCONY - UNIT 2208 - THIS 

IS A THREE STORY BUILDING (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,012.90

Permit #: B20190208 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P



4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002206 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 34' X 39'6", 2' X 11'6", 2'X 

15'6", 5'6" X 9' BALCONY - UNIT 2206 - THIS 

IS A THREE STORY BUILDING (APP146166) 

(Z20181504) 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,012.90

Permit #: B20190209 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002101 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 34' X 40'6", 24'6" X 2' BUMP, 

11'9" X 2' BUMP, 9' X 1'6" JULIET BALCONY - 

UNIT 2101 (APP146166) (Z20181504) THIS IS 

A THREE STORY BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,024.80

Permit #: B20190210 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002111 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 34' X 40'6", 24'6" X 2' BUMP, 

11'9" X 2' BUMP, 9' X 1'6" JULIET BALCONY - 

UNIT 2111 (APP146166) (Z20181504) THIS IS 

A THREE STORY BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,024.80

Permit #: B20190211 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002311 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 34' X 40'6", 24'6" X 2' BUMP, 

11'9" X 2' BUMP, 9' X 1'6" JULIET BALCONY - 

UNIT 2311 (APP146166) (Z20181504) THIS IS 

A THREE STORY BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,024.80

Permit #: B20190212 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002201 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 34' X 40'6", 24'6" X 2' BUMP, 

11'9" X 2' BUMP, 9' X 1'6" JULIET BALCONY - 

UNIT 2201 (APP146166) (Z20181504) THIS IS 

A THREE STORY BUILDING - 2-BEDROOMS

$75,000 $1,024.80

Permit #: B20190213 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/29 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02100TL 21 THAYER LANE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

10' x 15', 17'6" x 28'6", 15' x 28', 19' x 29', 23' x 

23' garage, 6'6" x 4'6" bulkhead 12' x 18' deck, 1' 

x 18' steps, 4' x 6' stoop, 6' x 3' stoop - 2nd 

flr18'6" x 11'6" and 13'6" x 18'6" (APP149818) 

(Z20190398) 3-BEDROOMS 

$171,320 $2,041.90

Permit #: B20190226 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/29 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A01900TL 19 THAYER LANE Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

14'6" x 15'6", 38' x 16', 15' x 34', 16'6" x 13'6", 

9'6" x 9'6", 23' x 23' garage, 12' x 23' rear deck, 1' 

x 23' step, 7' x 20' entry, 6'6" x 4'6" bulkhead -2nd 

flr 16'6" x 11' and 13'6" x 16' (APP149819) 

(Z20190387) 2-BEDROOMS

$181,936 $2,135.70

Permit #: B20190227 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL



4/29 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032006000 61 MARINER`S WAY Construct a two-story single family house - 1st flr 

29'7" x 17'4", 41'7" x 21'6", 5'10" x 12'3" 14'6" x 

15'6", 5'10" x 2'4" porch, 2'4" x 6'9" porch, 2' x 

7'7" stairs, 23'10" x 22'1" garage, 17'8" x 12'4" 

screen porch, 4' x 3'6" landing, 2' x 4' stairs, 7'2" x 

4'8" bulkhead - 2nd flr 28'8" x 16'2", 10'7" x 6'7", 

12'8" x 11'10"  (APP149742) (Z20190382) 3-

BEDROOMS

$240,000 $2,275.00

Permit #: B20190229 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/29 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004142 45 SUNFLOWER WAY Construct a two-story single family condo  - 

Lower level 13'6" x 28'6", 3' x 18'6", 7'6" x 13', 

7'6" x 5', 24' x 20'6" garage under, 7'6" x6' 

landing, 4'6" x 5' stairs - 1st flr 24' x 44', 14' x 10' 

deck (APP150005) (Z20190441) 2-BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,631.70

Permit #: B20190231 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: ESTABROOKS JOHN

4/29 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004137 39 SUNFLOWER WAY Construct a two-story single family condo  - 

Lower level 13'6" x 28'6", 3' x 18'6", 7'6" x 13', 

7'6" x 5', 24' x 20'6" garage under, 7'6" x6' 

landing, 4'6" x 5' stairs - 1st flr 24' x 44', 14' x 10' 

deck (APP150001) (Z20190444) 2-BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,631.70

Permit #: B20190232 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: ESTABROOKS JOHN

4/29 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004138 37 SUNFLOWER WAY Construct a two-story single family condo  - 

Lower level 13'6" x 28'6", 3' x 18'6", 7'6" x 13', 

7'6" x 5', 24' x 20'6" garage under, 7'6" x5' 

landing, 4'6" x 5' stairs - 1st flr 24' x 44', 14' x 10' 

deck (APP150002) (Z20190443) 2-BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,626.80

Permit #: B20190233 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: ESTABROOKS JOHN

4/29 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004141 47 SUNFLOWER WAY Construct a two-story single family condo  - 

Lower level 13'6" x 28'6", 3' x 18'6", 7'6" x 13', 

7'6" x 5', 24' x 20'6" garage under, 7'6" x6' 

landing, 4'6" x 5' stairs - 1st flr 24' x 44', 14' x 10' 

deck (APP150004) (Z20190442) 2-BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,626.80

Permit #: B20190234 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: ESTABROOKS JOHN

4/29 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004136 41 SUNFLOWER WAY Construct a single family attached condo, lower 

level 24' x 21'6", 8'6" x 1'6" bumpout, 8' x 1' 

bumpout, 17'6" x 2'6", 15'6" x 3'6", 12'6" x 4', 10' 

x 4', 22' x 1' garage ell, 24' x 16' garage under, 4' 

x 9' landing, 5' x 5' stairs; 1st floor 24' x 16', 22' x 

8', 24' x 16', 1'6"x 6' fireplace, 15' x 8', 8' x 1' 

bumpout, 11' x 9' deck (APP149972) 

(Z20190446) - 2 bedrooms

$195,000 $1,660.40

Permit #: B20190237 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: ESTABROOKS JOHN
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4/29 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004132 49 SUNFLOWER WAY Construct a single family attached condo, lower 

level 24' x 21'6", 8'6" x 1'6" bumpout, 8' x 1' 

bumpout, 17'6" x 2'6", 15'6" x 3'6", 12'6" x 4', 10' 

x 4', 22' x 1' garage ell, 24' x 16' garage under, 4' 

x 9' landing, 5' x 5' stairs; 1st floor 24' x 16', 22' x 

8', 24' x 16', 1'6"x 6' fireplace, 15' x 8', 8' x 1' 

bumpout, 11' x 9' deck (APP149999) 

(Z20190448) - 2 bedrooms

$195,000 $1,660.40

Permit #: B20190238 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: ESTABROOKS JOHN

4/29 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004139 35 SUNFLOWER WAY Construct a single family attached condo, lower 

level 24' x 21'6", 8'6" x 1'6" bumpout, 8' x 1' 

bumpout, 17'6" x 2'6", 15'6" x 3'6", 12'6" x 4', 10' 

x 4', 22' x 1' garage ell, 24' x 16' garage under, 4' 

x 9' landing, 5' x 5' stairs; 1st floor 24' x 16', 22' x 

8', 24' x 16', 1'6"x 6' fireplace, 15' x 8', 8' x 1' 

bumpout, 11' x 9' deck (APP150003) 

(Z20190447) - 2 bedrooms

$195,000 $1,660.40

Permit #: B20190239 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: ESTABROOKS JOHN

4/29 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004135 43 SUNFLOWER WAY $1,660.40

Permit #: B20190240 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: ESTABROOKS JOHN

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $6,005,512 $63,721.00

Construct a single family attached condo, lower 

level 24' x 21'6", 8'6" x 1'6" bumpout, 8' x 1' 

bumpout, 17'6" x 2'6", 15'6" x 3'6", 12'6" x 4', 10' 

x 4', 22' x 1' garage ell, 24' x 16' garage under, 4' 

x 9' landing, 5' x 5' stairs; 1st floor 24' x 16', 22' x 

8', 24' x 16', 1'6"x 6' fireplace, 15' x 8', 8' x 1' 

bumpout, 11' x 9' deck (APP150000) 

(Z20190445) - 2 bedrooms

$195,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 49 $6,005,512 $63,721.00

RES - FOUNDATION - RES - FOUNDATION

4/3 SAQUISH BEACH REALTY TRUST132000B260000 0 CONSTRUCT34' X 38' PILINGS - WRAP-

AROUND DECK 28' X 4' SIDE, 4' X 8' AND 14' 

X '30' BACK, 4' X 46' FRONT, 5' X 21' 

BACK/SIDE, 18' X 24' TRIANGLE, 19' X 17' 

DECK, LANDING AND STORAGE AREA - 

FOLLOWING AS-BUILT PLANS REQUIRED: 

FOUNDATION, ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, 

HEIGHT, AND FINAL (APP96291) 

(Z20180599) NO HOUSE ADDITIONS OR 

INTERIOR RENOVATIONS

$175,000 $423.60

Permit #: B20190155 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: BULLOCK, STEPHEN B. 508-414-8848 51 GRAFFAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BULLOCK, STEPHEN B.

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT $175,000 $423.60

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 $175,000 $423.60

MOBILE HOME - BUILDING PERMIT



1

1

3

Contractor: D & N MOGAN INC 17 MOHAWK RD 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343

4/22 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 18 COACHMEN TERRACE $45,000 $1,038.10

Permit #: B20190215 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Tradesman: MOGAN STEVEN E

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $45,000 $1,038.10

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 1 $45,000 $1,038.10

CONSTRUCT A MANUFACTURED HOME 

13'8" X 70', 12' X 16' THREE-SEASON ROOM, 

13' X 19' CARPORT, 4' X 4' LANDING, 4' X 4' 

STAIRS, 4' X 4' LANDINGAND 4' X 4' STAIRS 

(APP96554) (Z20180329) 3-BEDROOMS

SHED - NON-RES FREE STANDING

4/23 WATTS LEIGH H 048049285000 32 SAMOSET AVENUE CONSTRUCT A 14' X 16' SHED (APP149125) 

(Z20190282)

$12,000 $56.00

Permit #: B20190219 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MELLO TED 617-347-3062 32 SAMOSET AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $12,000 $56.00

SHED - COUNT 1 $12,000 $56.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

GABRIEL LANE INSTALL A 23' X 40' INGROUND SWIMMING 

POOL WITH A 45-SQ. FT. HOT TUB 

(APP149943) (Z20190422)Contractor: EASTON POOL & SPA, INC. 508-238-9698 736 R WASHINGTON STREET 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375

$86,400 $80.00

Permit #: B20190162 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

4/8 MURATORE MATHEW J 113000017025 15 

Tradesman: HOBAICA DAVID

4/8 WHITE CLIFF REALTY TRUST 054000003030 33 OAK BLUFF CIRCLE INSTALL A 16' X 32' INGROUND SWIMMING 

POOL (APP149944) (Z20190425) SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$46,200 $80.00

Permit #: B20190163 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: EASTON POOL & SPA, INC. 508-238-9698 736 R WASHINGTON STREET 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375Tradesman: HOBAICA DAVID

4/8 PAGLIUCA ANTHONY P 049001000C155 21 SEAL COVE ROAD $80.00

Permit #: B20190164 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: SWIMMING POOL AND SEA DESIGN508-775-2433 87 ENTERPRISE ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: SENNA STEVEN

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $157,600 $240.00

CONSTRUCT A 10' X 32' IN-GROUND 

SWIMMING POOL (APP149895) (Z20190416)

$25,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 3 $157,600 $240.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM BUILDING PERMIT



4/23

2

2

1

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004039 6 GREENSIDE WAY SOUTH CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY 6,572 SQ. FT. 

MIXED USE COMMERICAL BUILDING  

(APP144874) (Z20181244) THIS PERMIT 

REPLACES APPLICATION 77595 WHICH 

WASWITHDRAWN PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF 

BUILDING PERMIT - PAYMENT FOR THIS 

NEWPERMIT WAS APPLIED FROM THE 

PREVIOUS APPLICATION

$1,711,939 -

Permit #: B20190218 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: A.P. WHITAKER & SONS, INC. 508-584-6611 652 WEST CENTER STREET 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02679Tradesman: CHIPMAN JOHN 508-584-6611

COLONY PLACE CONSTRUCT A 71' X 66' ADDITION TO 

EXISTING BUILDING - GARAGE BAYS 

(APP144120) (Z20181377)Contractor: BALSAMO BIAGIO 617-833-2027 89 STEPHANIE LANE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324

$1,000,000 $3,280.20

Permit #: B20190236 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

4/29 BALLS REALTY LLC 104000026020 520 

Tradesman: BALSAMO BIAGIO

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $2,711,939 $3,280.20

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $2,711,939 $3,280.20

145 WATER STREET, UNIT 2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TEMPORARY TENT - TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT

4/16 2456 MASS AVE REALTY TRUST014000077A000 145 WATER STREET

WHITE CLIFFS COUNTRY CLUB, MEMBER 

EVENTS, DATE INSTALLED 04/25/2019 

DATE TAKEN DOWN 10/14/2019 SIZE 40' 

X60' VINYL, COMMERICAL PROPERTY.

INSTALL TWO (2) VINYL TENTS 20' X 30' 

AND 16' X 48' AT ANNA'S HARBORSIDE 

GRILLE.  TO BE INSTALLED APRIL 2019 

AND TO BE TAKEN DOWN DECEMBER 

2019.

$125.00

Permit #: B20190177 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: ANNA`S HARBORSIDE GRILLE 781-308-4864

Contractor: WHITE CLIFFS COMMUNITY AS 1 EAST CLIFF DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/24 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT054000009267 1 EASTCLIFF DRIVE

$250.00

TEMPORARY TENT - COUNT 2 $250.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - RESIDENTIAL TENT

$125.00

Permit #: B20190220 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

MILLS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 106001016057 19 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE BRUNCH GATHERING, DATE INSTALLED 

05/03/2019 DATE TAKEN DOWN 05/06/2019, 

SIZE OF TENT 20'x30',OPENT TENT, N/A 

EGRESS PATH, 15LBS TANK FOR FIRE 

EXTINGUISHING, NO LIGHTING. NO 

COOKING OR HEATING.

TEMPORARY TENT PERMIT - COUNT

$40.00

Permit #: B20190172 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MILLS MICHAEL 508-747-0658 19 FLINTLOCKE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/16

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT $40.00

RESIDENTIAL TENT - COUNT 1 $40.00

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING



4/4 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 COLONY PLACE INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED FRONT HALO 

LIT CHANNEL LETTERS SIGN 30"7" X 6'8" 

(199 SF) "TJ MAXX". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$4,000

LAFO TONY 203-624-2991

$40.00

Permit #: B20190156 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 203-624-2991 614 FERRY STREET 

NEW HAVEN, CT 06513Tradesman: 

COLONY PLACE INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 30" X 12" (2.5 

SF) "TJ MAXX". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 203-624-2991 614 FERRY STREET 

NEW HAVEN, CT 06513

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20190157 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

4/4 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 

Tradesman: LAFO TONY 203-624-2991

4/4 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 COLONY PLACE INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED COLUMN 

SIGN 48" X 14" (4.66 SF) "TJ MAXX". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20190158 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 203-624-2991 614 FERRY STREET 

NEW HAVEN, CT 06513Tradesman: LAFO TONY 203-624-2991

COLONY PLACE INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED COLUMN 

SIGN 48" X 14" (4.66 SF) "TJ MAXX". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 203-624-2991 614 FERRY STREET 

NEW HAVEN, CT 06513

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20190159 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

4/4 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 

Tradesman: LAFO TONY 203-624-2991

4/4 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 COLONY PLACE INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON PANEL SIGN ON 

EXISTING PYLON 2'10" X 7'5" (21 SF) "TJ 

MAXX". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20190160 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 203-624-2991 614 FERRY STREET 

NEW HAVEN, CT 06513Tradesman: LAFO TONY 203-624-2991

COLONY PLACE INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON PANEL SIGN ON 

EXISTING PYLON 2'10" X 7'5" (21 SF) "TJ 

MAXX". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AMERICAN SIGNS, INC. 203-624-2991 614 FERRY STREET 

NEW HAVEN, CT 06513

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20190161 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

4/4 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 

Tradesman: LAFO TONY 203-624-2991

4/9 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 48 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED FRONT 

FACADE SIGN 144" X 24" (24 SF) "C-LEE'S 

HAIR SALON". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$375 $40.00

Permit #: B20190165 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



4/9 GLASCOURT PROPERTIES LLC 019000040000Z 58 MAIN STREET INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED FACADE 

SIGN 30" X 30 (6.25 SF) "SPECTACLE" WITH 

LOGO. NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$300 $40.00

Permit #: B20190167 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200 27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 GLASCOURT PROPERTIES LLC 019000040000Z 58 MAIN STREET INSTAL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 29" X 32" (6.24 

SF) "SPECTACLE" WITH LOGO. NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$500 $40.00

Permit #: B20190168 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ZEBRA VISUALS 508-746-9200 27 WATER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 WHYTE REALTY TRUST 014000068006 188 -190 WATER STREET INSTALLONE (1) OUTSIDE HANGING POST 

SIGN.  MAX 10 SF.  "THE PRETENTIOUS 

PICKLE CO".  NO INTERAL ILLUMINATION 

ALLOWED.  ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE 

DOWN.  FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$150 $40.00

Permit #: B20190169 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHYTE THOMAS 617-212-3084 190 WATER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 WHYTE REALTY TRUST 014000068006 188 -190 WATER STREET INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED OVERHANG 

FRONT FACADE 96" X 13.7" (9 SQ FT) NO 

INTERAL ILLUMINATION; ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.  FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$150 $40.00

Permit #: B20190170 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHYTE THOMAS 617-212-3084 190 WATER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 WHYTE REALTY TRUST 014000068006 188 -190 WATER STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE 33" X 48" 

(11 SF) ON FRONT.  NO INTERAL 

ILLUMINATION ALLOWED.  ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.  FINAL 

INSPECTIONREQUIRED.

$150 $40.00

Permit #: B20190171 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHYTE THOMAS 617-212-3084 190 WATER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/16 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 34 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED FRONT 

FACADE 120" X 24" (20 SF) "VETERINARY 

URGENT CARE CENTER". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINEDOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$2,140 $40.00

Permit #: B20190179 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: ID SIGN CO 508-238-8500 9 BRISTOL DRIVE 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375

4/16 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 34 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON PANEL ON 

EXISTING PYLON 60" X 8.5" (3.75 SF) 

"VETERINARY URGENT CARE CENTER". 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$320 $40.00

Permit #: B20190180 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: ID SIGN CO 508-238-8500 9 BRISTOL DRIVE 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375



4/16
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REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 34 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON PANEL ON 

EXISTING PYLON 48" X 8.5" (3 SF) 

"VETERINARY URGENT CARE CENTER". 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: ID SIGN CO 508-238-8500 9 BRISTOL DRIVE 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375

$300 $40.00

Permit #: B20190181 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

SOUTH MEADOW ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FREESTANDING DOUBLE 

SIDED PYLON SIGN 60" X36" (15SF)NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$400 $40.00

Permit #: B20190182 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

4/17 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 097000001Z001 272 

COLLINS AVENUE INSTALL ONE (1) ERECT SINGLE SIDED 

MONUMENT SIGN 116"X56" (45 SQ FT). 

COMPRESSOR WORLD. NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST BE 

SHINED DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$375 $40.00

Permit #: B20190183 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

4/17 F W WEBB COMPANY 101000033A000 3 

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $12,660 $680.00

SIGN - COUNT 17 $12,660 $680.00

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $14,035,647 $114,905.50

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/1 LGC TRUST 105000008017 2 WINTER HOLLOW -

Permit #: C20190145 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

4/2 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008022 87 STONE GATE DRIVE LANDSCAPING MUST BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2019

-

Permit #: C20190146 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

4/4 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008023 19 STONE GATE DRIVE -

Permit #: C20190150 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW



4/4 ALAM JAMAL ZAKI 049004458000 63 SEA VIEW DRIVE -

Permit #: C20190151 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: SEB CONSTRUCTION CORP INC617-462-476 45 MECHANIC STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: BARBAR SAADE E

4/8 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 027000028A006 2 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY -

Permit #: C20190153 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

4/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001239 37 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL -

Permit #: C20190159 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

4/10 RISSO DANA LEANNE 063000017044 55 SEABISCUIT DRIVE -

Permit #: C20190161 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: PEAKED HILL BUILDING COMPANY LLC508-747-1707 13 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRONIN PHILIP S 617-448-3887

4/11 MCGONAGLE RICHARD P 128000A002002 1034 BOURNE ROAD -

Permit #: C20190163 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: CAYTING CONRAD A 508-830-6833 316 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CAYTING CONRAD A

4/11 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001192 9 BEARBERRY PATH -

Permit #: C20190164 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

4/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001187 21 BEARBERRY PATH -

Permit #: C20190165 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

4/16 EJ PONTIFF CRANBERRIES INC121000002012 14 SCREENHOUSE LANE -

Permit #: C20190167 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: CINCOTTA PAUL 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL



4/17 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011448 17 WOODY NOOK -

Permit #: C20190169 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

4/17 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011533 35 SNAPPING BOW -

Permit #: C20190170 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

4/18 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008021 86 STONE GATE DRIVE -

Permit #: C20190172 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

4/22 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011518 44 SNAPPING BOW -

Permit #: C20190175 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

4/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 026000003007 55 BRAMHALL LANE -

Permit #: C20190177 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 4 COLLINS AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

4/23 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002031 15 SCREENHOUSE LANE -

Permit #: C20190181 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: CINCOTTA PAUL 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

4/23 SUMMER REACH LLC 101013054000 19 DANFORTH LANE -

Permit #: C20190182 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A00200MF 2 MUIRFIELD -

Permit #: C20190183 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268 515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117



4/24 SETON PLYMOUTH OWNER LLC078B150A08400SH 84 SETON HIGHLANDS -

Permit #: C20190184 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268 515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117

4/24 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001234 30 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL -

Permit #: C20190186 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

4/24 PULTE HOMES OF NEW ENGLAND LLC078B000011357 49 BIRMINGHAM -

Permit #: C20190187 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: PULTE HOMES OF NEW ENGLAND LLC508-922-3903 6 KENSINGTON 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURGESS ERVIN C

4/25 WATERCOURSE PLACE REALTY TRUST091000012033 123 WATERCOURSE PLACE -

Permit #: C20190190 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: SCHNEIDER, PHILIP J. JR. 508-958-3345 55 GRAFFAM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER, PHILIP J. JR.

4/30 KING FAMILY COTTAGE REALTY TRU044006081000 39 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD -

Permit #: C20190193 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: W.E. MCCLELLAN BUILDERS LLC781-249-8161 PO BOX 121 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: MCCLELLAN WILLIAM

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 24 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/3 WHITMAN HOMES 116000004107 12 CLOVER DRIVE -

Permit #: C20190148 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 017156A001004 27 HOWLAND STREET -

Permit #: C20190154 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY 508-726-0939 85 RUSSELL MILLS RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY

4/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 017156A001003 27 HOWLAND STREET -

Permit #: C20190155 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY 508-726-0939 85 RUSSELL MILLS RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY



4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 101013051002 16 DANFORTH LANE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY APRIL 30, 2019 PER 

LETTER ON FILE.

-

Permit #: C20190156 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 101013051001 14 DANFORTH LANE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY APRIL 30, 2019 PER 

LETTER ON FILE.

-

Permit #: C20190157 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C287A08500HR 85 HATHERLY RISE -

Permit #: C20190158 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C287A09000HR 90 HATHERLY RISE -

Permit #: C20190166 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/22 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C287A08800HR 88 HATHERLY RISE -

Permit #: C20190174 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 017156A002006 25 HOWLAND STREET -

Permit #: C20190178 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY 508-726-0939 85 RUSSELL MILLS RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY

4/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 017156A002004 25 HOWLAND STREET -

Permit #: C20190179 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY 508-726-0939 85 RUSSELL MILLS RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY

4/24 WHITMAN HOMES 116000004109 8 CLOVER DRIVE -

Permit #: C20190185 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



4/25

36

1

SUMMER REACH LLC 101013055001 2 GRISTMILL ROAD -

Permit #: C20190192 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 12 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPA

4/24 BROWN BUILT CONSTRUCTION CORP103000014K149 23 RESNIK ROAD TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE EXPIRES MAY 

24, 2019 - INTERIOR DOORS AND 

FIREWALL TOP MUST BE COMPLETED

-

Permit #: T20190005 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SOUTH COAST IMPROVEMENT CO508-748-6545 13 MARCONI LANE 

MARION, MA 02738Tradesman: QUINLAN THOMAS

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

4/1 RICHARD C PO IRREVOC TRUST005000086000 10 SAVERY`S LANE CONSTRUCT 10' X 3'6" DORMER, 4' X 4' 

LANDING, 8' X 5'6" SIDE STAIRS, 8' X 5'6" 

REAR STAIRS (APP149259) (Z20190305) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$75,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20190428 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: ANTONIOTTI ,MARK 781-706-6707 72 FOREST STREEET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: ANTONIOTTI, MARK

4/1 DANDURAND KENNETH R 077D000010072B 9 PINE COBBLE CONSTRUCT A 15' X 18' ONE STORY 

ADDITION - SINGLE FAMIY HOUSE 

(APP149109) (Z20190259)

$65,000 $162.00

Permit #: A20190430 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP 508-420-4424 214 COUTIT RD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN S.

4/1 ARLINGTON INVESTMENT TRUST044006141000Z 18 ARLINGTON ROAD RENOVATE EXISTING 1ST FLR 36' X 24' 

AND 24' X 20 - CONSTRUCT ADDITION18' X 

38', 12' X 8', 18' X 22', 7' X 4', 2' X 18' BUMP, 

4'6" X 11' ENTRY, 24' X 30' GARAGE, 4' X 7' 

LANDING, 3' X 8' STAIRS, 4' X 6' 

BULKHEAD, 7'2" X 22' FRONT COVERED 

PORCH - 2ND FLR ADDITION 28' X 8', 43'2" X 

22', 20' X 8', 8' X 26'4' DORMER OVER 

GARAGE, 4' X 23'8" LOFT ABOVE GARAGE 

(APP146223) (Z20181423)

$330,000 $2,202.60

Permit #: A20190435 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: J.M. SCHNEIDER BUILDING & REMODELING781-706-5980 130 BUMP ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER JOHN 508-746-8919



4/2 BENOTTI ANTHONY 027000064B001 2 HAYLOFT ROAD CONSTRUCT A TWO-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24' 

WITH STORAGE ABOVE,  MUDROOM 5' X 

12', 12' X 11', 12' X 11' TRIANGLE, 12' X 7' 

TRIANGLE - DECKS/LANDING/STAIRS 2' X 

4', 4' X 4', 4' X 2', 4' X 12', 4' X 4' TRIANGLE, 9' 

X 2' - REPLACE DOOR (APP144748) 

(Z20181241)

$100,000 $525.60

Permit #: A20190442 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: RIBEIRO EMANUEL 508-789-5336 115 B CHERRY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FURTADO-RIBEIRO FLAVIO

4/3 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014062002 10 ARDMORE LANE CONSTRUCT A 10'6" X 18' SCREENED 

PORCH - ADD-ON TO B20190012 

(APP149070) (Z20190265)

$10,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20190457 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/3 RHB DEVELOPMENT INC, 091000012022A 162 WATERCOURSE PLACE CONVERT EXISTING DECK TO 12' X 16' 

UNINSULATED THREE-SEASON ROOM 

(APP148784) (Z20190191) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$20,000 $115.20

Permit #: A20190462 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: KUSMIN FAMILY BUILDERS 617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KUSMIN ALBERT E

4/3 BROWN JULIE 054000010026 71 PAWTUXET ROAD CONSTRUCT A 26' X 22' GARAGE UNDER 

WITH 11' X 15' BUMP - A 26' X 22' MASTER 

BEDROOM AND 11' X 15' SLEEPING 

ALCOVE ABOVE AND A 1' X 9'9" BUMP 

(APP146463) (Z20181465) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$200,000 $890.40

Permit #: A20190463 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: JOE MARMAI BUILDING REMODELING781-254-3884 10 BRENTWOOD ROAD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: JOE MARMAI

4/4 GELLER LAWRENCE 017000018000 13 VERNON STREET POST-FACTO FILING - CONSTRUCT A 24' X 

19'2"  FAMILY ROOM (APP147658) 

(Z20190253) SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$35,000 $273.60

Permit #: A20190469 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: KARBOTT FRED M. 508-833-0266 34 RIVER FARM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KARBOTT FRED

4/17 ALABISO ROBERT 104000019C070 22 SURREY DRIVE CONSTRUCT A IN-LAW ADDITION 36'6" X 

13'4", 32'1" X 6'9", 13' X 8', 5'X 6' BULKHEAD, 

4' X 1' RAR STEP - MUDROOM ADDITION 

15'X 6' TRIANGLE, 15' X 8'5", 4' X 1' STEP - 

COVERED ENTRY PORCH 14' X 5', 5'6" X 2' 

TRIANGLE, 5' X 4' STEPS ( APP148139) 

(Z20190124) SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$180,000 $613.80

Permit #: A20190507 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: RSP MASONRY 508-345-0682 40 DYER PASS 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POLISENO ROBERT

4/22 RAYMOND GLENN V 054000010A019 2498 STATE ROAD CONSTRUCT A 16' X 14' NON-HEATED 

SUNROOM WITH 4' X 1' STEP (APP149869) 

(Z20190418) SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$39,600 $136.80

Permit #: A20190527 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: EVANS HOME IMPROVEMENT 781-982-0033 PO BOX 301 

COHASSET, MA 02025Tradesman: EVANS LAWRENCE



4/22

14

KATHERINE H SYLVIA TRUST 008000003029 16 MUSTER FIELD CONSTRUCT AN IN-LAW ADDITION 18' X 

40' AND 4'6" X 13'6", PORCH 16' X 4'  WITH 5' 

X 3' - REMOVE 13' X 2' WALL IN EXISTING 

HOUSE - ADD NEW SLIDER (APP145484) 

(Z20181343)

$218,000 $468.60

Permit #: A20190528 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: SYLVIA'S ON THE LEVEL CONSTRUCTION508-726-2486 265 WAREHAM RD 

MARION, MA 02738Tradesman: SYLVIA DANIEL

4/23 PHELPS HOWARD N JR 078D000016413 25 PICKET FENCE POST FACTO FILING - REMOVE EXISTING 

THREE-SEASON ROOM STORM DOOR 

PANELS AND REPLACE WITH TWO TRIPLE 

DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS - ROOM TO 

REMAIN UNHEATED WITH NO 

INSULATION (APP148851) (Z20190284) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$8,600 -

Permit #: A20190550 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: DIVA REMODELING 508-801-5965 44 CHAMPLAIN CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WILKINS ROBERT S

4/23 CARMELLA M LAGODIMOS FAMILY TR101004011002 8 FOUNDERS WAY CONSTRUCT A 17' X 10' SCREEN ROOM - 

NON-HEATED (APP149350) (Z20190318)

$27,000 $102.00

Permit #: A20190556 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: EVANS HOME IMPROVEMENT 781-982-0033 PO BOX 301 

COHASSET, MA 02025Tradesman: EVANS LAWRENCE

NELSON STREET  CONSTRUCT A 16' X 25'3" AND 4' X 5' 

ADDITION, 6' X 5' BULKHEAD - RENOVATE 

1ST FLR 4' X 20'3" AND 24' X 25'3" - 

RENOVATE 2ND FLR 4' X 20' AND 24' X 25'3" 

(APP149845) (Z20190409) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: CHRIS REGAN DESIGN & BUILD781-837-7701 215 MAIN STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

$171,000 $270.00

Permit #: A20190583 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

4/29 RONCARATI,DORIS M LIFE ESTATE012000006000Z 21 

Tradesman: REGAN CHRISTOPHER

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,479,200 $6,050.60

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

PETER ROAD RENOVATE 14'6" X 11'6" KITCHEN - NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE
Contractor: MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 508-317-7739 10 CEDARHILL PARK DR  UNIT 7 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$63,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190427 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

4/1 RAY SCOTT 108000010035 100 

Tradesman: MCKINNEY, JONATHAN 413-686-1620

4/1 OSMANSKI JAD 033000003B000 54 WARREN AVENUE FINISH BASEMENT AREA 24' X 25'  FOR 

PLAYROOM AND BATHROOM - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25,000 $180.00

Permit #: A20190429 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: KUSMIN FAMILY BUILDERS 617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KUSMIN ALBERT E

4/1 AVITABILE JOHN L 049001000C121 63 HIAWATHA ROAD RENOVATE FIRST FLOOR KITCHEN AND 

BATHROOMS 13'4" X 40', 19' X 33'2' AND 

21'4" X 12'2" - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$100,000 $419.70

Permit #: A20190431 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: SILVA JOSEPH C 617-688-7778 11 STRAWBERRY LN 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: SILVA JOSEPH C



4/1 MAKARSKI DANIEL P 059000004024 42 ARBOR RIDGE INSTALL INSULATION, VAPOR BARRIER 

AND SHEET ROCK IN BASEMENT 12' X 19' - 

WALL IS FRAMED - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$500 $75.00

Permit #: A20190432 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: MAKARSKI ELIZABETH 508-560-4266 42 ARBOR RIDGE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/1 COBB ROSCOE G 096000062028 7 MARION STREET RENOVATE 14' X 32' AND 20' X 41' SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - REPLACE WINDOWS, 

DOORS, SIDING & ROOFING - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$15,000 $380.40

Permit #: A20190433 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: BAREWOOD RENOVATIONS 781-249-8692 1 WYNDEMERE COURT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MURRAY BRETT

4/2 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A00500TL 5 THAYER LANE FINISH ROOM IN BASEMENT 18'8" X 18'10", 

10'2" X 3'2" HALL AND 3'1" X 9'2" STAIRWAY 

- EMERGENCY EGRESS REQUIRED - ADD-

ON TO B20180598

$10,115 $292.60

Permit #: A20190436 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/2 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A00900TL 9 THAYER LANE FINISH BASEMENT AREAS - HALLWAY 

3'11" X 9'1", 3'11" X 2'4", 5'4" X 5'1' AND 6'1" X 

9'4" - STAIRWAY/LANDING 3'3" X 5'1" AND 

14'2" X 3'3" - ROOM 13'11" X 15'6" - CLOSET 

7'3" X 9'4" - EMERGENCY EGRESS 

REQUIRED - ADD-ON TO B20180627

$16,660 $329.70

Permit #: A20190437 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/2 NIKITAS NICHOLAS M 047000018K000 63 RIVER STREET RENOVATE 23'5" X 13' KITCHEN AND 9'5" X 

5' PANTRY - WATER DAMAGE REPAIRS - 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$29,500 $105.90

Permit #: A20190438 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: DISASTER SPECIALIST 508-888-1113 PO BOX 480 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: LENNOX RICHARD

4/2 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003010 61 BRAMHALL LANE FINISH BASEMENT AREAS 18' X 18' AND 32' 

X 13' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE -FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$35,000 $222.00

Permit #: A20190445 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: SCHNEIDER, PHILIP J. JR. 508-958-3345 55 GRAFFAM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER, PHILIP J. JR.

4/2 HARTE TERENCE 045000020C000 600 STATE ROAD RECONSTRUCT A 47' X 22' GARAGE - NO 

CHANGE IN SIZE, AREA OR VOLUME - 

STRIP ROOF AND SIDING, REPAIR SIDE 

WALL AND REPLACE MOST OF THE 

RAFTERS - DEMOLISH EXISTING CHIMNEY 

(APP149199) (Z20190294)

$38,300 $310.20

Permit #: A20190448 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: MB CONSTRUCTION 508-208-6554 9 COUNTY ST 

BERKLEY, MA 02779Tradesman: MIZHIRUMBAY LUIS

4/2 WILSON MARK L 023000061C005 4 STEPHENS LANE CONVERT EXISTING SUNROOM TO AN 

INSULATED 10' X 20' SUNROOM  - 

FRAMINGINSPECTION REQUIRED - NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES (APP149774) 

(Z20190378)

$12,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190449 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: CAPE COD CARPENTRY INC 978-618-1050 30 COLT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TOUSIGNANT DANIEL S



4/3 PERKINS PETER T 096000063001 101 BETTENCOURT ROAD ENCLOSE & CAP FOUNDATION - ADD 

SHEATING AND SEAM SEALED RUBBER 

ROOF OVER SUBFLOOR - NAIIG & 

FRAMING INSPECTIONS REQUIRED - NOT 

TO BE USED FOR LIVING SPACE

$11,000 $150.00

Permit #: A20190451 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: RANO MARK 617-922-3650 40 THIRD STREET 

NORWOOD, MA 02062

4/3 MCLAUGHLIN MAURA 027024002038B 38 B BRALEY LANE RENOVATE 8'9" X 7'6" KITCHEN AREA - 

REPLACE SLIDER DOOR AND TWO 

WINDOWS IN FRONT OF HOUSE - 

INSULATE HALF OF CRAWL SPACE - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$35,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190456 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: ABLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 781-335-0000 401 VFW DRIVE 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: RYAN MARK

4/3 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014061001 4 ARDMORE LANE FINISH BASEMENT AREAS 14'7" X 34'1", 

16'8" X 9'1", 3'7" X 14'4", 6'6"X 5'11" 

(APP149069) (Z20190249) ADD-ON TO 

B20190081 - HOUSE IS UNDER 

CONSTRUCTION

$20,000 $515.05

Permit #: A20190458 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/3 MOORE RALPH E 054000010A233 34 SHARPS DRIVE RENOVATE 20' X 14' KITCHEN - CHANGE 

OPENING FROM 5' - 8' BETWEEN KITCHEN 

AND DINING ROOM - INSTALL FOUR (4) 

NEW WINDOWS - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$16,000 $84.00

Permit #: A20190461 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: PARDUE INDUSTRIES 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: PARDUE, DELL

4/4 BANVILLE MARY-JANE G 077C083A07600BG 76 BENJAMIN`S GATE CONSTRUCT A 7' X 9' BATHROOM IN 

LOWER LEVEL OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$13,800 $75.00

Permit #: A20190468 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: BANVILLE THOMAS 508-209-4421 76 BENJAMIN'S GATE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/4 MEYER WILLIAM E 077C157A00200AP 2 ABIGAIL`S PATH FINISH 11' X 15' ROOM IN BASEMENT - FOR 

USE AS OFFICE - SINGLE FAMILYHOUSE

$10,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190470 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: MEYER WILLIAM 508-224-3989 2 ABIGAIL'S PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/4 LEWIS,VINCENT J 045000081016 77 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE POST-FACTO FILING  -  RENOVATE 6' X 8' 

BATHROOM AND 15' X 8' KITCHEN - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190471 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: BURKE DANIEL 781-426-1894 2 CALIFORNIA STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: BURKE DANIEL

4/17 WELLS FARGO BANK 121000005413 10 CARDINAL DRIVE PERMIT FOR STRUCTURAL WORK NOT 

PERMITTED ON ORIGINAL PERMIT.  

INSPECTOR REQUIRED STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER REPORT FOR THREE (3) BEAMS - 

ADD-ON APP145130/A20181571 - 

STAIRWELL HEADER MUST TO 6'8"

$1,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190511 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: EVANS BRUCE S. 26 POND VIEW RD 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: EVANS BRUCE S



4/22 BAH NOMINEE TRUST 001000030A000 394 COURT STREET RENOVATE 15'1" X 14'4" KITCHEN AND 8' X 

6'3" BATHROOM

$25,000 $81.00

Permit #: A20190530 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PIERRE CONSTRUCTION 978-596-8593 PO BOX 255 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: PIERRE DAVID

LINDA LANE RENOVATE 14' X 20' KITCHEN - REPLACE 

TWO (2) WINDOWS AND ONE (1) DOOR- 

FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: RADCLIFFE WILLIAM 508-254-6932 27 LINDA LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$15,000 $84.00

Permit #: A20190531 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

4/22 RADCLIFFE WILLIAM T 112000003091 27 

SEA VIEW DRIVE RENOVATE 33' X 28', 10'4" X 5' AND 27'6" X 

10' - WINDOWS AND DOORS - ALL 

RENOVATIONS ARE INTERIOR - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: FILLA, NICHOLAS F  ARCHITECT508-746-8630 PO BOX 807 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

$125,000 $375.60

Permit #: A20190534 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

4/22 GWILLIAM WILLARD E 049003137000 91 

Tradesman: FILLA, NICHOLAS F.

4/23 HOBAN JAMES F JR 049004577000 7 SOLE ROAD INTERIOR RENOVATIONS 24' X 30' FIRST 

AND SECOND FLOORS - REPLACE 

ROOFING AND SIDING - NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES - FRAMING AND INSULATION 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED

$20,000 $432.00

Permit #: A20190552 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: EFFICIENT BUILDINGS LLC 508-279-1110 973 REED RD 

NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: CALLAHAN WILLIAM

4/23 ROSS RONALD J 054009064B009 9 FORE COURT SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMO 7'4" X 7'11" 

GUEST BATH, 5'4" X 5'4" POWDER ROOM, 

6'6" X 5' BANJO BATH, 7'9" X 15' MASTER 

BATH - DO NOT REMOVE ANY BEARING 

WALL FRAMING

$5,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190554 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: CAPE & ISLAND KITCHENS, INC.508-888-4762 99 STATE ROAD 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: SCHMITZ WILLIAM L

4/23 LEE MARY PARKER 048049286000 38 SAMOSET AVENUE PERMIT TO COMPLETE STRUCTURAL 

DEFICIENCIES OF A SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE PER PLAN DATED 4/3/2019.  

ORIGINAL PERMIT (APP71625) (B20160219) - 

4 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $1,051.80

Permit #: A20190557 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG WILLIAM III

4/24 KENNEY,STEVEN P 077C083A01800KG 18 KATE`S GLEN REMODEL MASTER BATHROOM 12' X 12' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$19,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190558 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

WILDWOOD ROAD FINISH 8' X 16' BASEMENT - REMOVE 

EXISTING CLOSET AND EXPAND 

LAUNDRY ROOM - ADD 8' WALL FOR 

WALK-IN CLOSET - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

Contractor: COLLEY JOHN 508-888-8913 5 PICCADILLY RD 

SANDWICH, MA 02563

$10,950 $75.00

Permit #: A20190580 Date Issued: 04/26/2019

4/26 HARNETT ANNE-MARIE 054000010083A 4 

Tradesman: COLLEY JOHN



4/26

32

NOVAK MELISSA B 022000124000 4 SOUTH STREET RENOVATE 16' X 16' KITCHEN AND 

CLOSET - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$10,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20190581 Date Issued: 04/26/2019

Contractor: SILVA, PETER 508-922-7082 123 MICAJAH POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SILVA, PETER

4/29 GRANT JAMES L 077C000010358 9 HEARTHSTONE FINISH BASEMENT AREAS 32'3" X 24', 3'3" X 

6'2", 3'3" X 15'9", 8'9" X 9', 8' X 11'9"  - 

FRAMING INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,030 $303.30

Permit #: A20190587 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: ROSSITER ALICIA 781-632-3916 9 HEARTHSTONE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/29 BARONAS BRAD 115000001082 37 INKBERRY LANE FINISH BASEMENT AREA 16' X 34' AND 9' X 

20' - OFFICE/DEN TO HAVE 48" CASED 

OPENING - FRAMING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$35,658 $217.20

Permit #: A20190588 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: ALL IN ONE REMODELING SERVICES508-776-3045 188 QUAKER MEETINGHOUSE ROAD 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02637Tradesman: HERAS KATHRYN

4/29 WHITMAN HOMES INC 077A000006036 30 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE FINISH BASEMENT AREAS 12' X 16', 13' X 

14', 5' X 10' AND 14' X 16' - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$3,500 $194.40

Permit #: A20190589 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: VILLAIRE DENNIS B. 508-746-3877 30 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30 LUNT PETER C 106000001166 30 HUGHES STREET $40.00

Permit #: A20190605 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: LUNT PETER C. 508-527-0917 30 HUGHES STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,048,613 $6,668.85

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 46 $2,527,813 $12,719.45

DEMO THE TOP SEVEN (7) COURSES OF 

CHIMNEY - REBUILD CHIMNEY AND 

INSTALL CHIMNEY CAP

$2,600

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

4/2 30 VALLEY FRONT NOMINEE TRUST078D000016201 30 VALLEY FRONT EXTEND EXISTING DECK 20' X 5' 

(APP148909) (Z20190228) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190439 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: EVANS HOME IMPROVEMENT 781-982-0033 PO BOX 301 

COHASSET, MA 02025Tradesman: EVANS LAWRENCE

4/3 KING RICHARD D JR 045000009004 16 BROOK ROAD CONSTRUCT A 13'6" X 16' DECK ATTACH 

TO EXISTING 22' X 16' DECK (REMODELED) 

CONSTRUCT TWO SETS (2) OF 3' X 4' 

STAIRS (APP149559) (Z20190359)SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $148.00

Permit #: A20190450 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: KING RICHARD 617-7501201 16 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/17 KOWALSKY JAMES R JR 049003292000 31 PEMBROKE ROAD CONSTRUCT A 16' X 14' DECK WITH 4' X 4' 

STAIRS - REPLACE SIDING (APP149753) 

(Z20190372) SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $60.00

Permit #: A20190508 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: INNOVATION CONSTRUCTION 508-789-8323 PO BOX 815 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: DMYTRYCK KEITH



4/17 BEVERLY A HARRITY IRREV TR2008044006168000 37 EMERSON ROAD EXTEND DECK 15' X 13' WITH 4' X 3' STAIRS 

- CONSTRUCT A 20' X10' SECOND FLOOR 

BALCONY (APP149659) (Z20190371)

$30,000 $101.75

Permit #: A20190510 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: BARLOW DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION INC508-272-1139 28 JOHNSON DRIVE 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: BARLOW MICHAEL

4/22 KIRKUM MICHAEL J 059000004016 15 FUTURE WAY CONSTRUCT A MULTI-LEVEL DECK 12' X 

18' AND 12' X 20' - MUST USE 6' X 6' POST 

AND 12" FOOTINGS - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED BEFORE DECKING 

IS APPLIED (APP149998) (Z20190439) -

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$3,600 $114.00

Permit #: A20190525 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: KIRKUM MICHAEL 857-500-0168 15 FUTURE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/22 US BANK TRUST NA AS TRUSTEE112000001002 182 HALFWAY POND ROAD REMOVE EXISTING DECK AND REPLACE 

WITH 18' X 8'6" DECK  - DIG THREE (3) NEW 

FOOTINGS (APP150092) (Z20190465) SINGLE 

FAILY HOUSE

$6,200 $40.00

Permit #: A20190532 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: COLOMBO JOE 401-413-9592 20 SUNNYSIDE AVENUE 

BURLINGTON, MA 01803Tradesman: COLOMBO JOE

4/22 SECRETARY OF HOUSING + URBAN,D018000020000 128 SUMMER STREET CONSTRUCT  6' X 12' DECK (APP149996) 

(Z20190440)

$3,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190533 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: DAMBROSIA SEAN 781-689-5767 128 SUMMER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/22 MICHAELS ALAN H 077C000010217 11 CHIPPING HILL REPLACE FRONT DECK 16' X 4', 5' X 8' AND 

2' X 11' STAIRS - REAR DECK 19' X 17', 6' X 

14', 4' X 10', 13' X 10' TRIANGLE, 6' X 8' 

STAIRS (APP150055) (Z20190449)

$32,000 $171.50

Permit #: A20190535 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: HARRINGTON DAVID 774-454-0015 24 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HARRINGTON DAVID

4/22 SCHULTZ KATHY KENERSON 056000023044 39 TAMARACK ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE 10' X 18' DECK - 

NO CHANGE TO FOOT PRINT (APP149754) 

(Z20190410) SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$7,500 $45.00

Permit #: A20190536 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: INNOVATION CONSTRUCTION 508-789-8323 PO BOX 815 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: DMYTRYCK KEITH

4/23 HARDING LLC 076010007005 7 TIDE VIEW PATH REFRAME EXISTING 8' X 4' BALCONY 

DECK (APP149791) (Z20190402) UNIT 5

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190547 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: KELLEHER, PAUL 508-737-1341 PO BOX 181 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KELLEHER, PAUL

SANDWICH STREET CONSTRUCT MULTI-LEVEL DECKS - 1ST 

FLR 4' X 8' LANDING, 5' X 4' STAIRS- 2ND 

FLR 8' X 8'6" LANDING, 5' X 4' STAIRS, 4' X 8' 

LANDING - 3RD FLR 8' X 8'6" LANDING, 5' X 

4' STAIRS (APP149584) (Z20190379)

Contractor: CAVACCO KRISTAIN A. 508-9893045 23 DIAMOND STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$5,000 $67.00

Permit #: A20190548 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

4/23 GALLAGHER HELEN L LIFE ESTATE025000032000 221 

Tradesman: CAVACCO KRISTAIN A



4/23

17

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011441 16 WOODY NOOK EXPAND EITING DECK 15' X 12' - 12" 

FOOTINGS AND 6' X 6' SUPPORT POST 

REQUIRED (APP149615) (Z20190370) SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$4,500 $45.00

Permit #: A20190549 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MACISSO MICHAEL P. 703-819-4027 16 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/23 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 4 XANDER LANE CONSTRUCT A 4'2" X 8'2" PORCH WITH A 1' 

X 5' STEP - DEK FRAMING TO BE2" X 8" 

(APP149995) (Z20190438)

$8,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190551 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: WOLLNER CONSTRUCTION INC508-746-4120 11 WINDING WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WOLLNER, ROBERT

4/24 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 116000004041 60 ROSEBAY LANE CONSTRUCT A 4' X 4' LANDING WITH 4' X 

14' STAIRS TO EXISTING DECK (APP150048) 

(Z20190451) SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190562 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: VALLE CHRISTIAN

4/29 KANE WILLIAM J 096000001048 2 HALLICK ROAD CONSTRUCT A 14' X 18' DECK, 2' X 8' STAIR 

AND 5' X 4' STAIRS (APP15028) (Z20190492) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$5,500 $72.00

Permit #: A20190582 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: KANE WILLIAM J. 617-688-1884 2 HALLICK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/29 BRADY BRENDAN S 096000019037 20 PALMER ROAD CONSTRUCT A 14' X 21' DECK WITH 3' X 3' 

STAIRS (APP149941) (Z20190423) SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$4,000 $75.75

Permit #: A20190584 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: ANDREWS ROLAND 508-654-0946 20 OAK RIDGE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ANDREWS ROLAND

4/29 LOMBARDO ERIC T 050000039727 14 EVERGREEN DRIVE $102.00

Permit #: A20190586 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278 16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $167,300 $1,242.00

CONSTRUCT A 31' X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 5' 

LANDING AND 4'  X 4' STAIRS (APP150121) 

(Z20190461) SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$17,000

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 17 $167,300 $1,242.00

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

4/9 LEONARD CRANE AND ANN CRANE TR121000005323 50 SCARLET DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIDING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20190491 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: TURGEON CONSTRUCTION 508-510-2903 (CELL)9 ORIOLE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TURGEON RANDALL

4/10 SHEA MICHAEL E 020000153A000 23 BRADFORD STREET REPLACE SIDING AND TRIM. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190493 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: COBURN JANIS 23 BRADFORD ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



7

ALEWIFE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING ON 

FRONT OF THE HOUSE. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INPSECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: CAMPBELL PETER 774-413-9608 90 ALEWIFE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$1,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190495 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

4/10 CAMPBELL PETER T 055000040041 90 

SOUTH MEADOW ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING A 

WINDOW TRIM.  FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.Contractor: HURD JAMES 774-454-3981 144 ALEWIFE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-5669

$20,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190496 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

4/10 HENRION RUSSELL JR 106000001007 89 

Tradesman: HURD JAMES 774-454-3981

4/16 SLAYTER JOHN E 121000005340 9 SANDPIPER LANE REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190503 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: TURGEON CONSTRUCTION 508-510-2903 (CELL)9 ORIOLE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TURGEON RANDALL

4/17 NANCY M PERRONI FAMILY REV TR103000034A012 11 NORTH HILL ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20190505 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHIRETOWN GLASS

4/25 WOOD ROBERT L 045000002091Z 5 CARY ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING.  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$18,626 $25.00

Permit #: A20190570 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: FRANCHETTI BEVERLY H 14 JEFFERSON ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $53,926 $175.00

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 7 $53,926 $175.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

4/1 ROBBINS-COURT REALTY TRUST008000003021Z 253 COURT STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,952 $25.00

Permit #: A20190425 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: WATERMAN BUILDING & REMODELING508-317-8010 299 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

4/3 NICHOLSON STEPHEN D 050000034B000 22 SHIP POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF . NO 

STRUTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20190460 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: NICHOLSON DEBORAH 508-224-6311 22 SHIP POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/3 CASSIDY DANIEL C 054000010A071 17 SHARPS DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20190464 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: KELLY ROOFING INC 508-509-4640 8 RHINE ROAD 

YARMOUTH PORT, MA 02675Tradesman: KELLY OLIVER M



4/3 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN054005010003 3 GEORGE STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20190465 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: LE AN 781-888-5621 63 ALLEN STREET 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: LE AN

JUSTINE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INPSECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: FALCONE ROOFING COMPANY, INC508-746-6866 126 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$6,877 $25.00

Permit #: A20190466 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

4/4 MARTINE REVOCABLE TRUST 112000003157 18 

Tradesman: FALCONE, JOHN

4/5 SARAH DEEGAN REVOCABLE TRUST012000013017 16 GRANT STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20190476 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: MR ROOF INC 774-232-0015 829 NEWPORT AVENUE 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: DUDZIN ULADZIMIR

4/8 GALLO GRACE ELLEN 132000B323000 0 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20190477 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: GALLO GRACE 508-737-3785 23 WILD ROSE LANE 

HAMPTON, NH 03842

4/9 MIERS BRANDON M 085000020053 7 SUGARBUSH LANE REMOVE AND INSTALL ROOFING. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$12,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190480 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MILLERS PROFESSIONALS INC 508-693-5428 28 LESLIE LANE 

OAK BLUFFS, MA 02557Tradesman: MILLER UBALDO C

PEARL STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING WITH 

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC781-293-1417 PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338

$6,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190487 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

4/9 MCSTAY ELIZABETH S 045000039255 49 

Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

4/9 MERCURIO MARK 104000019C082 46 SURREY DRIVE STRIP EXISTING ROOF AND REPLACE 

USING ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES 23 

SQUARES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,400 $25.00

Permit #: A20190488 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC781-293-1417 PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES

4/10 BETHUNE BRIAN E 048000038023 5 CENTER ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE  FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190498 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: CAPIZZI HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC508-428-9518 1645 NEWTON ROAD 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: STRUMSKI JOHN



4/12 SILVA SUSAN F 015000055025 8 ALVIN ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190500 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: ERIC J ARONNE REMODELING 508-685-5450 14 CYGNET ROAD 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: ARONNE ERC J

4/17 ZHENG SHIPING 045000039236Z 7 PEARL STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20190509 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: JM RELIABLE CONSTRUCTION INC413-218-8838 241 WEST HARTFORD AVENUE 

UXBRIDGE, MA 01569Tradesman: RIGALI JONATHAN

4/19 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 31 PINEHURST DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY MOBILE 

HOME - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,450 $25.00

Permit #: A20190518 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: CF CONSTRUCTION 617-756-4429 17 REYNOLDS STREET 

NORTH EASTON, MA 02356Tradesman: FITZSIMONS CHRISTOPHER

4/19 LEONARD CRANE AND ANN CRANE TR121000005323 50 SCARLET DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF GARAGE AT SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20190521 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: KRYSTOFOLSKI ROBERT 508-958-9207 PO BOX 184 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02876Tradesman: KRYSTOFOLSKI ROBERT 508-958-9207

4/22 GALVIN ROBERT J 050000039724 12 OLD SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190526 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

4/22 ARTHUR NOMINEE REALTY TRUST108000006015 14 LISA AVENUE REMOVE EXISTING ROOF TO ROOF DECK 

AND INSTALL NEW ARCHITECTURAL 

SHINGLES.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,163 $25.00

Permit #: A20190538 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: MARIOS ROOFING 781-344-2420 1520 WASHINGTON ST 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GOULSTON STEPHEN

4/24 HINSHAW ORVILLE L 106000001131 19 FILMORE STREET STRIP AND REPLACE ROOF AND REMOVE 

AND REPLACE SIX (6) WINDOWS AND 

THREE (3) EXTERIOR DOORS. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$25,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20190559 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: EVANS BRUCE S. 26 POND VIEW RD 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: EVANS BRUCE S

4/24 DALEY,GARY N 048049158000 74 MANOMET AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20190565 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-279-0656 125 FIREWORKS CIRCLE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: THORSON, ERIC



4/25

21

EDDY STEVE 027000055243Z 17 TILTON STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,290 $25.00

Permit #: A20190568 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE ROOFING INC 508-577-6008 PO BOX 562 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: SERBAN COSTICA

4/29 ALBANESE MICHAEL 044006350000 11 WARRENDALE ROAD $25.00

Permit #: A20190593 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: FANTASIA AND SONS LLC 508-830-3752 370 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FANTASIA KENNETH

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $180,917 $525.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION.

$9,985

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 21 $180,917 $525.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

4/1 MURPHY JASON M 108000006043 15 GREGORY DRIVE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,255 $25.00

Permit #: A20190426 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

BURGESS ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

$2,255 $25.00

Permit #: A20190441 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

4/2 CEDRONE FAMILY TRUST 100000037005 8 

BOURNE ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$3,367 $25.00

Permit #: A20190443 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

4/2 MCLEAVY LOYCHAI 114000012003 177 

AMANDA AVENUE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$1,919 $25.00

Permit #: A20190444 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

4/2 BAKER REGINA MARIE 121000007004 49 

OLD BARN ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$1,735 $25.00

Permit #: A20190446 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

4/2 BLAIR SHANEN 027000064B030 21 

ELM STREET INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$3,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20190454 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

4/3 BARBIERI ALBERT A 045000039024 47 

Contractor: EFFICIENT BUILDINGS LLC 508-279-1110 973 REED RD 

NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: CALLAHAN WILLIAM



ALLERTON STREET INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,300 $25.00

Permit #: A20190455 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

4/3 YULE FREDERICK J 016000064000 20 

LINDA LANE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: EFFICIENT BUILDINGS LLC 508-279-1110 973 REED RD 

NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: CALLAHAN WILLIAM

$2,128 $25.00

Permit #: A20190475 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

4/4 SAMPSON KEVIN 112000003104 16 

OFF CHERRY STREET INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: CAPE COD ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG

$6,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20190478 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

4/8 DIAS LYNETTE J 004000067000 18 

BAYDEN PATH INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: INSULATION R US INC 757-285-4404 228 POWELL ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02721Tradesman: CABRAL FERNANDO

$4,160 $25.00

Permit #: A20190479 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

4/9 WARREN MARY 072000004N026 62 

DOROTHY DRIVE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$1,576 $25.00

Permit #: A20190481 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

4/9 HEARD DANIEL P 112000003131 55 

PALMER ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$3,284 $25.00

Permit #: A20190482 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

4/9 MAGNARELLI KEVIN P 096000019116 88 

HOOD DRIVE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$3,827 $25.00

Permit #: A20190483 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

4/9 GUINEY TIMOTHY 106000002292 40 

BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$2,075 $25.00

Permit #: A20190484 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

4/9 ERVIN MERIDITH E 130002000A173 72 

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES



4/9 BROOKS GARY 104000019A083 65 YALE AVENUE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,413 $25.00

Permit #: A20190485 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

4/9 BLACK CAT REALTY TRUST 098000103001 83 BLACK CAT ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,627 $25.00

Permit #: A20190489 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

BAYDEN PATH INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$7,319 $25.00

Permit #: A20190490 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

4/9 DONOVAN DEBORA P 072000004N035 14 

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

WALNUT STREET WEATHERIZATION, WEATHER STRIPPING 

AIR SEALING, AND BLOWN CELLULOSE. 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSEPCTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 19 FIELDSTONE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$3,014 $25.00

Permit #: A20190497 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

4/10 SEVIGNY,SUSAN M 130002000A147Z 55 

Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

4/17 MCLAUGHLIN ARTHUR C JR 104000019043 82 ESTA ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,360 $25.00

Permit #: A20190512 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

RAYMOND ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$3,291 $25.00

Permit #: A20190513 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

4/17 BENEVIDES NICHOLAS P 122010P942000 396 

GOULD ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$3,568 $25.00

Permit #: A20190514 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

4/18 TOSI PAUL 009000001I000 3 

CARVER ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$2,174 $25.00

Permit #: A20190515 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

4/18 PARSONS ROBERT E 108000006006 290 

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES



4/22 CAMPANALE,DANIEL J 095000036167 53 HUNTINGTON ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,203 $25.00

Permit #: A20190522 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: J. KELLY INSULATION 508-866-7336 46 BAVARIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KELLY TIMOTHY

4/22 MONIZ RYAN 113000017011 599 LUNN`S WAY INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,664 $25.00

Permit #: A20190523 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

JUSTINE ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

Contractor: J. KELLY INSULATION 508-866-7336 46 BAVARIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KELLY TIMOTHY

$2,711 $25.00

Permit #: A20190524 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

4/22 CHASE BARRY E 112000003081 36 

PATRIOT CIRCLE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: J. KELLY INSULATION 508-866-7336 46 BAVARIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KELLY TIMOTHY

$5,614 $25.00

Permit #: A20190537 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

4/22 R.D. REALTY TRUST, 076000034D000 37 

MAUREEN WAY INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 19 FIELDSTONE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

$1,287 $25.00

Permit #: A20190540 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

4/22 KESSELL SCOTT E 112000003187 35 

BIRCH STREET INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$3,618 $25.00

Permit #: A20190541 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

4/22 LINNEHAN FAMILY REALTY TRUST130002000D044Z 80 

NICKERSON STREET INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$1,832 $25.00

Permit #: A20190542 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

4/22 HUNT FAMILY LIVING TRUST 130002000D089 19 

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

SHERMAN AVENUE WEATHERIZATION: INSULATION, AIR 

SEALING AND WEATHERSTRIPPING. NOT 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777

$1,946 $25.00

Permit #: A20190543 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

4/23 ROBERT E DAWLEY TRUST OF 2005096000001037 5 

Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT



4/23 MULLANEY BRIAN J 124009P099000 36 ROOK`S RUN WEATHERIZATION: INSULATION, AIR 

SEALING AND WEATHERSTRIPPING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,874 $25.00

Permit #: A20190544 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

4/23 WENDEL MATTHEW JAMES 061000014015 85 QUAIL RUN WEATHERIZATION: INSULATION, AIR 

SEALING AND WEATHERSTRIPPING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,921 $25.00

Permit #: A20190545 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

4/23 MACKIE ROBERT T 054062A000B012 12 WESTCLIFF DRIVE WEATHERIZATION: INSULATION, AIR 

SEALING AND WEATHERSTRIPPING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,520 $25.00

Permit #: A20190546 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

4/23 CARMEN A DIMAGGIO REV TR 2013,077C125A00300AM 3 ALICE MULLENS WAY INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,645 $25.00

Permit #: A20190553 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

WOODSONG INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082 410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

$5,701 $25.00

Permit #: A20190585 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

4/29 PEDRO F DANZIGER REVOC TRUST078D000016686 22 

Contractor: BRUIN CORPORATION OF ATTLEBORO508-695-8222 479 MT HOPE ST 

N ATTLEBORO, MA 02760Tradesman: OLSEN BRIAN K

MIDDLE STREET WEATHERIZATION, WEATHER STRIPPING, 

AIR SEALING, AND BLOWN 

CELLULOSE.NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INPSECTION REQUIRED.
Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 19 FIELDSTONE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$2,685 $25.00

Permit #: A20190592 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

4/29 SANDER CRAIG A 020000063000 30 

Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

4/29 CONNORS CHARLES E 081000001027 20 TALL PINES ROAD WEATHERIZATION. AND BLOWN IN 

INSULATION IN ATTIC. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20190594 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: SKORULSKI MICHAEL E 17 KETCHBROOK LANE 

ELLINGTON, CT 06029

4/30 SULLIVAN CHARLES E 054000010069A 13 WILDWOOD ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$559 $25.00

Permit #: A20190596 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CAPE COD ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-825-3695 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG



4/30

42

MCNICHOLAS JOHN S 085000020107 14 WILDCAT LANE INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,523 $25.00

Permit #: A20190597 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

4/30 MULVEY CHARLES R 114000012008 189 BOURNE ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,252 $25.00

Permit #: A20190598 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

OLD SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$2,594 $25.00

Permit #: A20190599 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

4/30 PENSWICK SUSAN D 050000031005 51 

LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD INSULATION WORK IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

$959 $25.00

Permit #: A20190600 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

4/30 OLWELL EVANS G III 124000001057 159 

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $138,455 $1,050.00

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 42 $138,455 $1,050.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - ROOFING /SIDING COMBO

4/4 CCM SAQUISH REALTY TRUST132000B067000 0 REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING, SIDING 

AND TRIM. REMOVE AND REPLACE SIX 

(6)WINDOWS AND TWO (2) SLIDING 

DOORS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: EASTERN CEDAR CO. 781-878-9007 1200 BEDFORD ST 

WHITMAN, MA 02382

$24,800 $40.00

Permit #: A20190473 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Tradesman: MCPHAIL, MATTHEW

4/9 HARDING IRVING W 027000012A001 23 BRALEY LANE REMOVE AND REPLACING ROOF AND 

SIDING OF HOUSE AND DORMER. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,200 $40.00

Permit #: A20190492 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: BLANCHARD CHRISTINE 23 BRALEY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/11 MELESKI MICHAEL F 123001P753000 254 LUNN`S WAY NEW ROOF, STRIPPING OLD, EIGHTEEN 

(18) WINDOWS AND THREE (3) DOORS, 

AND NEW VINYL SIDING. NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$29,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190499 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: NEEDHAM DANIEL T. 508-889-7613 26 ORCHARD ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NEEDHAM DANIEL T



4/12

6

JORGENSEN ARN V 047000017017Z 20 LANGFORD ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING AND 

SIDING; REMOVE AND REPLACE SIXTEEN 

(16) WINDOWS AND TRIM.  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$75,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190501 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: RUSSELL MILL REMODELING LLC508-524-3266 51R OLD BOG ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BROWNING SHANE

4/29 CORBOY MARGARET 048049070A000 2 BRINE AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING AND 

SIDING.  REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) 

WINDOW.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$20,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190590 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: JOHN J. MCCARTHY BUILDERS 508-224-3544 27 FRESH POND CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCARTHY JOHN J

4/30 KERRIGAN,PAUL 048054079000 115 CAPE COD AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: A20190595 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: POLLEYS CRAIG 781-389-2853 PO BOX 1325 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ROOFING /SIDING COMBO - COUNT $161,000 $240.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - COUNT 6 $161,000 $240.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING, SIDING, AND TWO (2) EXTERIOR 

DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

4/1 ERSLAND INVESTMENTS LLC 066004003004 215 WEST LONG POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE SIX (6) WINDOWS 

AND ONE (1) DOOR. NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190434 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: SCORPIO CRAFTSMEN, INC. 508-224-6618 240 HALFWAY POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PLIMPTON LESLIE

4/2 MACDONALD SANDRA L 023062000B002B 48 UNION STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO 

DOOR AND TWO (2) WINDOWS OF SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190440 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

4/2 SARNO MATTHEW G 123001P821000 293 LUNN`S WAY REMOVE AND REPLACE EIGHT (8) 

WINDOWS, TWO (2) DOORS, AND 

EXISTING ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190447 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HOBAN JOSEPH 774-283-2441 17 BAY COLONY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 GLAVIN MARK W 105000005070 18 JACQUELINE LANE ONE (1) REPLACE EXISTING DOOR AND 

ADD NEW DOOR.  FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190486 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: BEANTOWN HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC781-293-1417 PO BOX 67 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: DELPRETE JAMES



4/10 SWARTZ ERIC M 049001000C136 9 BLUE HERON DRIVE REPLACEMENT OF NINETEEN (19) 

WINDOWS. A SERIES ANDERSON. 

WINDOW AND TRIM. NOT STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$16,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20190494 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: HOOD KEVIN 508-889-7536 114 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOOD, KEVIN

4/16 DZIERZESKI BERNARD 104016027007 7 STERLING BOULEVARD REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) EXISTING 

PATIO DOORS.  NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20190502 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: TOBYCO HOME IMPROVEMENT508-509-6774 10 ANDERSON WAY 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: TOBIAZ STEVEN M

4/16 STEPHEN R FLETCHER LIVING TRUS003000029017A 46 LIBERTY STREET INSTALL TWO (2) SKYLIGHTS IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - FRAMING AND FINAL 

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED.

$6,300 $40.00

Permit #: A20190504 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: SITTIG, JAMES 129 SCARLET DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SITTIG, JAMES

4/18 OWENS NOMINEE REALTY TRUST113000017029 77 SWEENEY LANE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PATIO 

DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINALINSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,290 $40.00

Permit #: A20190516 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: DAVOS CONTRACTING LLC 508-427-6444 1749 CENTRAL STREET 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

4/18 ISIDORIO JAMES D 122010P1254000 86 GARRETT PLACE REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO 

DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,151 $40.00

Permit #: A20190517 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: MCLAUGHLIN'S DOOR & WINDOWS 358 WINTER STREET 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: MCLAUGHLIN, PETER

4/19 GIRACCA JAMES C 106000001189 19 PIMENTAL WAY REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO 

DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,107 $40.00

Permit #: A20190519 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

4/19 BELL WILLIAM E 027000077000 69 NEWFIELD STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE FOUR (4) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$6,413 $40.00

Permit #: A20190520 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

4/24 ALBERT DE FLORIO LIV TRUST077C083A01700FR 17 FLETCHER REACH REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING.  REMOVE 

AND REPLACE FOUR (4) WINDOWS.  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190563 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES INC781-487-2500 63 KENDRICK STREET 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS



4/24 KELLEY FAMILY REVOCABLE TR2012077C083A00600TR 6 TURNER RUN REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING.  REMOVE 

AND REPLACE THREE (3) WINDOWS.  

NOSTRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190564 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SCHERNECKER PROPERTY SERVICES INC781-487-2500 63 KENDRICK STREET 

NEEDHAM, MA 02494Tradesman: AIKENS THOMAS

4/25 CRUZBIANCHI SAMUEL E 056000051066 1 JANEBAR CIRCLE REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT EXTERIOR 

DOOR.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,204 $40.00

Permit #: A20190567 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: DAVOS CONTRACTING LLC 508-427-6444 1749 CENTRAL STREET 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: DOWNING PAUL M

4/25 SHEANON CHRISTOPHER B 104000010046 46 CHARLOTTE DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE SEVEN (7) 

WINDOWS.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,315 $40.00

Permit #: A20190569 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: STEELE, JEFF

4/25 NELSON DAVID 095000036026 15 WEST POND ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE TWENTY-THREE 

(23) WINDOWS.  NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES. FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$12,293 $40.00

Permit #: A20190571 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: STEELE, JEFF

4/25 HENRY W DARDINSKI FAMILY TRUST049004487000 70 SEA VIEW DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EOGHTEEN (18) 

WINDOWS.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,749 $40.00

Permit #: A20190572 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: STEELE, JEFF

4/25 QUIGLEY KEVIN J 100000039026 14 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) PATIO DOOR.  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,012 $40.00

Permit #: A20190573 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: STEELE, JEFF

4/25 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 16 INDIAN TRAIL REMOVE AND REPLACE NINETEEN (19) 

WINDOWS.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,723 $40.00

Permit #: A20190574 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: STEELE, JEFF

4/25 SMITH ROBERT F 121000006051 12 WIND ROSE LANE REMOVE AND REPLACE FOUR (4) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,966 $40.00

Permit #: A20190575 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: J & J REMODELING 15 FALL ST 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: DUARTE JOSEPH



4/25

27

PAYNE STEPHEN 081000008006 132 JORDAN ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE THREE (3) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) PATIO DOOR.  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,473 $40.00

Permit #: A20190576 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: J & J REMODELING 15 FALL ST 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: DUARTE, JOSEPH

4/25 GALKIEWICZ JOYCE P 049002161000 5 CAPE VIEW DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,128 $40.00

Permit #: A20190577 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: J & J REMODELING 15 FALL ST 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: DUARTE JOSEPH

4/25 BAYLOR BRENDAN W 104000017A009 226 PLYMPTON ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE NINE (9) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$23,900 $40.00

Permit #: A20190578 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

4/29 MAHER DAVID R 123001P641000 2 JOYCE DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE (5) 

WINDOWS.  NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES. 

OUTDOOR AND INDOOR TRIM. FNAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20190591 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: MAHER, DAVID, R 2 JOYCE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

FREMONT STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) EXISTING 

ENTRY DOOR OF THREE (3) FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: NORTON KIMBERLY 508-830-3439 4 FREMONT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$1,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20190601 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

4/30 NORTON KIMBERLY A 023000041000 4 

LAKE SHORE AVENUE REMOVE AND REPLACE THREE (3) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013

$2,654 $40.00

Permit #: A20190602 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

4/30 ROUSSEAU KOREY 096000062010 10 

Tradesman: MORDINI MARK 774-254-2653

4/30 BERNARD BRIDGETTE L 027000055141 8 MCKAY STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE THREE (3) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$3,309 $40.00

Permit #: A20190603 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156 2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: MORDINI MARK 774-254-2653

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $191,487 $1,080.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 27 $191,487 $1,080.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

4/3 BELLADUE JAMES J JR 067000001099 25 CABERNET LANE INSTALL FORTY-NINE (49) SOLAR PANELS 

ON ROOF OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE -

15.435 KW (APP149915) (Z20190338)

$59,000 $236.00

Permit #: A20190452 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A



5

4/3 SCHOMBURG KAREN E 030000011O000A 128 A WESTERLY ROAD INSTALL TWENTY-THREE (23) SOLAR 

PANELS ON ROOF OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE- 8.28 KW (APP149435) (Z20190345)

$8,000 $110.75

Permit #: A20190453 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: CHOUINARD PHILIP 617-935-8314

4/3 MAR-DA REALTY TRUST 042000004002 200 WARREN AVENUE INSTALL THIRTY-EIGHT (38) SOLAR 

PANELS ON ROOF OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE- 13.3KW (APP148717) (Z20190179)

$37,169 $183.00

Permit #: A20190459 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: ALTERNATE ENERGY LLC 508-245-2579 60 FIREHOUSE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICARDO DEREK

4/4 WESTGATE LESLIE A III 052000028031 1616 STATE ROAD INSTALL TWENTY-FOUR (24) SOLAR 

PANELS ON ROOF OF SINGLE FAILY 

HOUSE -7.44KW (APP148385) (Z20190144)

$16,368 $115.50

Permit #: A20190472 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: LANGILL BRIEN

4/22 PHILLIPS GARY C 043000C090000 1 DRIFTWOOD LANE $144.50

Permit #: A20190529 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-816-7489 412R WASHINGTON STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $141,537

INSTALL THIRTY (30) SOLAR PANELS ON 

ROOF OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 9.45KW 

(APP150123) (Z20190460)

$21,000

$789.75

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 5 $141,537 $789.75

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - FIT OUT PERMIT

COMMERCE WAY CONSTRUCT DEMISING WALLS TO 

PREPARE SPACE FOR TENANT FIT-OUT 

"JERSEY MIKE'S"  85' X 20' (APP149108) 

(Z20190255) LANDLORD IS RESPONSIBLE 

FORTHIS PREPARATION WORK

Contractor: MDM CONSTRUCTION 781-844-4536 51 MILL STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339

$50,000 $850.00

Permit #: A20190506 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

4/17 BLDG TEMP OWNER 103000014K174 53 

Tradesman: MONIZ DAVID

4/22 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104000016034 2 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY TEMP SALES 

OFFICE 23' X 12'6", 10' X 14', 7' X 7', 18'6"' X 

13'6", 2' X 9' - THREE-STORY BUILDING 

(APP146166) (Z20181504)

$75,000 $348.00

Permit #: A20190539 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/23 11 RICHARDS ROAD LLC 102000012E015B 11 RICHARD`S ROAD INTERIOR FIT-OUT 120' X 50' - SUBJECT TO 

ZBA SPECIAL PERMIT #3902 -SEPARATE 

MEN'S AND WOMEN'S BATHROOMS - 

PROJECT MUST BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE 

PER CMR 521 (APP149258) (Z20190301)

$530,000 $3,000.00

Permit #: A20190555 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: TESSLER RONALD J. 815-276-3470 7705 SURINI LANE 

BULL VALLEY, IL 60012Tradesman: TESSLER RONALD



4/24

5

2

1

1

COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 COLONY PLACE TENANT FIT-OUT 170' X 98', 24'2" X 98', 20' X 

10', 33' X 12' TRIANGLE, 8' X 5'6" LANDING 

AND 4' X 7' STAIRS (APP148655) (Z20190163) 

"TJMAXX"

$200,000 $9,852.00

Permit #: A20190560 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: MDM CONSTRUCTION 781-844-4536 51 MILL STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: MONIZ DAVID

4/30 MCDE REALTY LLC 054000014000 2240 STATE ROAD $515.00

Permit #: A20190604 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: C & F REMODELING 508-237-9592 20 CAPTAIN NOYES ROAD 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: FIGUEIROA, CARLOS

FIT OUT PERMIT - COUNT $860,500 $14,565.00

INTERIOR FIT-OUT FOR "AMY NAILS 

SALON & SPA"  70'11' X 14'3" - SIX (6) 

PEDICURE AND SIX (6) MANICURE 

STATIONS (APP148803) (Z20190217)

$5,500

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 5 $860,500 $14,565.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

4/4 FRANK C DUNLAP INC 016000022E000 32 SAMOSET STREET STRIP AND REPLACE ROOF SHINGLES, 

WINDOWS, DOORS AND VINYL SIDING - 

RENOVATE 20' X 25' OFFICE

$120,000 $257.50

Permit #: A20190467 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: D.A. RICARDO & SON BUILDERS508-746-1709 496 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICARDO, DAVID

4/25 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 127 SAMOSET STREET $267.40

Permit #: A20190566 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: MDM CONSTRUCTION 781-844-4536 51 MILL STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: MONIZ DAVID

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $130,000 $524.90

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) WALLS IN A 14' X 37' 

AREA FOR NEW CLICK AND 

COLLECTDELIVERY SERVICE

$10,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 2 $130,000 $524.90

COMMERCIAL SIDING - COM/IND SIDING

4/26 574 STATE LLC 045000014002 574 STATE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: A20190579 Date Issued: 04/26/2019

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 4 COLLINS AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

COM/IND SIDING - COUNT $50,000 $100.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL EXISTING 

SIDING, EXTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS, 

AND TRIM OF MULTI FAMILY RESIDENCE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$50,000

COMMERCIAL SIDING - COUNT 1 $50,000 $100.00

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

4/4 J R LLC 083023007001A 95 CAMELOT DRIVE $100.00

Permit #: A20190474 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: HOLLSTEIN ROOFING INC. 781-767-3086 14 HANOVER ST., SUITE 11 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: HOLLSTEIN DAVID

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $21,680 $100.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF UNITS 1A, 1B, AND 1C - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY.

$21,680



1

181

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 1 $21,680 $100.00

AWNING - AWNING PERMIT

4/24 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 097000001Z001 272 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $125.00

Permit #: A20190561 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

AWNING PERMIT - COUNT $500 $125.00

AWNING - COUNT 1 $500 $125.00

INSTALL A 72" X 36" AWNING OVER 

ENTRANCE - FOREST GREEN WITH WHITE 

PAINTED LETTERS (APP150142) (Z20190467) 

"PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO 

CONTROL PROJECT"

$500

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $4,625,115 $33,236.10

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

4/8 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026006 43 BLUE GILL LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20190462 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/8 TAYLOR AVENUE LLC 027000028A007 4 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20190467 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: MACMILLAN DAVID J. 781-291-1769 9 SPRING STREET 

PLYMPTON, MA 02360Tradesman: MACMILLAN DAVID

4/9 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011506 20 SNAPPING BOW $175.00

Permit #: E20190479 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/9 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011524 17 SNAPPING BOW $175.00

Permit #: E20190480 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/9 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011539 47 SNAPPING BOW $175.00

Permit #: E20190481 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT



4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011568 64 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20190482 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011555 38 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20190483 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011586 49 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20190484 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/9 PULTE HOMES OF NEW ENGLAND LLC078B000011361 42 BIRMINGHAM $175.00

Permit #: E20190485 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001229 20 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $175.00

Permit #: E20190492 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

4/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001227 16 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $175.00

Permit #: E20190493 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

4/11 FTA LLC 059000004019 21 FUTURE WAY UAN 2334271 $175.00

Permit #: E20190499 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: AMBURGEY WILLIAM 508-317-4361 CELL51 WEST LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AMBURGEY, WILLIAM A. 508-317-4361

4/16 DEBORAH A HAWKINS REVOCABLE TR069000056016 137 HALFWAY POND ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190513 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017 303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LOGAN, MATTHEW



4/16 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011386 15 WALKING STICK $175.00

Permit #: E20190516 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

4/16 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026003 27 BLUE GILL LANE WORK ORDER # 2334773 $175.00

Permit #: E20190521 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K. 508-833-3660

4/17 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011583 43 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20190547 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/17 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011525 19 SNAPPING BOW $175.00

Permit #: E20190548 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/17 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011509 26 SNAPPING BOW $175.00

Permit #: E20190549 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/17 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011527 23 SNAPPING BOW $175.00

Permit #: E20190550 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/17 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011460 3 SNAPPING BOW $175.00

Permit #: E20190551 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/17 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011528 25 SNAPPING BOW $175.00

Permit #: E20190552 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT



4/17
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PULTE HOMES OF NEW ENGLAND LLC078B000011285 8 KENSINGTON $175.00

Permit #: E20190553 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/17 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011533 35 SNAPPING BOW $135.00

Permit #: E20190554 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: NILAND ROBERT

4/22 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001218 26 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: E20190571 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K. 508-833-3660

4/24 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026014 40 BLUE GILL LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20190587 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K. 508-833-3660

4/24 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011466 47 POET`S CORNER $175.00

Permit #: E20190593 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/24 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011465 49 POET`S CORNER $175.00

Permit #: E20190594 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/29 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A00400MF 4 MUIRFIELD $175.00

Permit #: E20190603 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

4/29 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A01100MF 11 MUIRFIELD WORK ORDER # 2335826 $175.00

Permit #: E20190604 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $4,900.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 29 $4,900.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



4/1 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015345 8 HEARTWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20190435 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/1 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015344 6 HEARTWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20190436 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/1 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015343 4 HEARTWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20190437 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/1 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015342 2 HEARTWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20190438 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015349 7 HEARTWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20190471 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015348 5 HEARTWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20190472 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015347 3 HEARTWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20190473 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015346 1 HEARTWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20190474 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204



4/16 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015342 2 HEARTWOOD $55.00

Permit #: E20190517 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/16 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015343 4 HEARTWOOD $55.00

Permit #: E20190518 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/16 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015345 8 HEARTWOOD $55.00

Permit #: E20190519 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/16 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015344 6 HEARTWOOD $55.00

Permit #: E20190520 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/16 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A01500TL 15 THAYER LANE NO LIABILITY INSURANCE WAS 

AVAILABLE.  SO DIDN'T COLLECT ON IT.  

SHOULD BE BACK LATER. NEED TO FILL 

OUT A NEW FORM.

-

Permit #: E20190524 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

4/19 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032002002 75 MARINER`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20190560 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

4/19 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032002001 77 MARINER`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20190561 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

4/23 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032004002 67 MARINER`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20190580 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.



4/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032003001 73 MARINER`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20190581 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

4/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032003002 71 MARINER`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20190582 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

4/23 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032004001 69 MARINER`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20190583 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

4/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015349 7 HEARTWOOD $55.00

Permit #: E20190588 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015348 5 HEARTWOOD $55.00

Permit #: E20190589 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015347 3 HEARTWOOD $55.00

Permit #: E20190590 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/24 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015346 1 HEARTWOOD $55.00

Permit #: E20190591 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/30 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004120 18 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20190607 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL



4/30

19

1

WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004119 20 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20190608 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/30 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004118 22 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20190609 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

4/30 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004117 24 SUNFLOWER WAY $55.00

Permit #: E20190610 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: PAUL'S BAYSTATE ALARMS 781-293-5955 10 PUTTERS WAY 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: REED PAUL

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,110.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 19 $3,110.00

RES - FOUNDATION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

4/25 HERCHEN STEPHEN R 053000031008 21 ELLISVILLE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190597 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: FENDER ELECTRIC INC 508-509-3666 52 PUTTER DR 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: FENDER TROY

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 $75.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

4/1 SCOTT AND CHRISTINA DUNCAN FAM048049189000 77 MANOMET AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20190439 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 717 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

4/1 SCOTT AND CHRISTINA DUNCAN FAM048049189000 77 MANOMET AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20190440 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 717 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

4/2 GARVIN CHRISTOPHER M 121000005402 10 PHEASANT AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20190450 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: WARD RICHARD T. 781-789-5498 82 WOODSBURY RD 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WARD RICHARD T



4/3 AVITABILE JOHN L 049001000C121 63 HIAWATHA ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190452 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: WILLIAM SINCLAIR ELECTRIC CO. INC.508-320-0841 180 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SINCLAIR WILLIAM

4/3 HENNIGAN KEAGAN J 120000001219 8 SQUIRREL ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190455 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: BETTINGER SCOTT E. 508-492-6047 64 WARREN AVE 

PLAINVILLE, MA 02360Tradesman: BETTINGER SCOTT E

4/4 RAY SCOTT 108000010035 100 PETER ROAD WORK ORDER # 2333304 $120.00

Permit #: E20190459 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

4/8 LIPTON RACHEL 054009259280 100 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20190465 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: COONEY, ROBERT 781-831-3392 26 HILLVIEW LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: COONEY ROBERT F

4/8 MOORE RALPH E 054000010A233 34 SHARPS DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20190466 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: TIERNAN DOUGLAS K. 5082910911 437 COUNTY ROAD 

ROCHESTER, MA 02576Tradesman: TIERNAN DOUGLAS K

4/8 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001200 3 DAYLILY DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20190469 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: BILL TRACIA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING508-612-2244 PO BOX 219 

BERLIN, MA 01503Tradesman: TRACIA, BILL

4/8 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078C286A01900HR 19 HATHERLY RISE $75.00

Permit #: E20190470 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: GLASSER STEPHEN W. 508-287-1496 8 ALDEN RD 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: GLASSER STEPHEN

4/9 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011440 14 WOODY NOOK $75.00

Permit #: E20190475 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCENROE, SHAUN



4/9 HARDING IRVING W 027000012A001 23 BRALEY LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20190477 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: TOMPKINS WILLIAM E. 617-797-1201 237 BROOKDALE STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: TOMPKINS WILLIAM

4/11 NIKITAS NICHOLAS M 047000018K000 63 RIVER STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20190495 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: MICHAEL S WALSH ELECTRICIAN508-539-0012 4 OXFORDSHIRE PL 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: WALSH MICHAEL S

4/12 OSMANSKI JAD 033000003B000 54 WARREN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20190509 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 81 MAYFLOWER LANE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

4/12 TAYLOR AVENUE LLC 098000037E000 60 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190510 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: EWERS PAUL S. 774-454-9508 7A MARC DR, UNIT 9 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EWERS PAUL S

4/16 MEYER WILLIAM E 077C157A00200AP 2 ABIGAIL`S PATH $75.00

Permit #: E20190511 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

4/16 TRACY MARK E 054054A000P043 43 FAIRWAY DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20190514 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: TDL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC781-831-5017 303 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LOGAN, MATTHEW

4/16 LEWIS,VINCENT J 045000081016 77 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE $75.00

Permit #: E20190515 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: JOOST CARL A. 857-277-2438 99 WILKINS ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: JOOST CARL A

4/16 DEBORAH R DUGAN 2010 REVOC TR0460071212407 24 HIGHLAND TERRACE $75.00

Permit #: E20190522 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MCWILLIAMS SHAWN 774-553-5365 16 FRENCH AVE 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MCWILLIAMS SHAWN



4/16

27

PATTERSON KEVIN D 077C000010447 4 KETTLE VIEW $75.00

Permit #: E20190525 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C. 781-831-0433 145 PLAIN STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C.

4/16 GHOSH MADHUBANI 103000006071 47 COOKE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190526 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C. 781-831-0433 145 PLAIN STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C.

4/17 LONBERG JEAN S 069000045A005 39 WEST LONG POND ROAD $55.00

Permit #: E20190529 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SSSH3 INC 508-394-2005 X1 65 INWOOD RD 

ROCKY HILL, CT 06067Tradesman: REZINDES BRIAN L

4/18 KEARNEY EDWARD F 066000003003 7 OAR + LINE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190556 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: BRENNAN SHAWN P. 781-492-8784 185 FORBES ROAD 

WESTWOOD, MA 02090Tradesman: BRENNAN SHAWN

4/19 OJSERKIS BENNETT E 078B150A09100SH 91 SETON HIGHLANDS $75.00

Permit #: E20190562 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: WESTON ELECTRIC & SON INC 508-866-1082 29 TREMONT STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WESTON, STEVEN W. 508-866-1082

4/22 SANDER CRAIG A 020000063000 30 MIDDLE STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20190566 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

4/23 BOUCHER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST056000079B006 29 POKANOKET ROAD $120.00

Permit #: E20190574 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: KIRK, BRIAN J. 508-789-8149 24 LADY SLIPPER DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KIRK, BRIAN

4/30 HOBAN JAMES F JR 049004577000 7 SOLE ROAD UAN: 2336989 $75.00

Permit #: E20190611 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: NOELTE MICHAEL E. 401-641-8643 45 MARTHA ROAD 

RUMFORD, RI 02916Tradesman: NOELTE MICHAEL

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,095.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 27 $2,095.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



7

4/2 SCHOMBURG KAREN E 030000011O000A 128 A WESTERLY ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20190444 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: LEAVITT JAMES 774-930-4050

4/2 BELLADUE JAMES J JR 067000001099 25 CABERNET LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20190445 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A

4/2 MAR-DA REALTY TRUST 042000004002 200 WARREN AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: E20190447 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: ALTERNATE ENERGY LLC 508-245-2579 60 FIREHOUSE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FRESE WAYNE F

4/3 WESTGATE LESLIE A III 052000028031 1616 STATE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20190456 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SMITH LLOYD

4/17 PHILLIPS GARY C 043000C090000 1 DRIFTWOOD LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20190545 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-816-7489 412R WASHINGTON STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARKHAM, MATTHEW T

4/25 CORWIN LEE 100000037017 28 BURGESS ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20190595 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: PEREIRA STEVEN J. 401-644-7250 35 WILBUR RD 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: PEREIRA STEVEN J

4/30 SATTERLUND CARL W 063000017030 28 CITATION DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20190606 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY INC781-710-6637 55 SIXTH ROAD - SUITE 1 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: FOGLIETTA WILLIAM

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $875.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 7 $875.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

4/2 WELLINGTON KATHERINE R 087000043000 49 KNOTTY PINES ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190451 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR



1

4

1

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 1 $75.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

4/8 WHITE CLIFF REALTY TRUST 054000003030 33 OAK BLUFF CIRCLE $75.00

Permit #: E20190464 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: JOHN BROUSSEAU ELECTRIC, INC.508-726-0413 PO BOX 807 

FALMOUTH, MA 02541-0807Tradesman: BROUSSEAU JOHN 508-726-0413

4/8 MURATORE MATHEW J 113000017025 15 GABRIEL LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20190468 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: HADDIGAN  ELECTRIC 508-212-7773 440 WEST ST 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: HADDIGAN JASON

4/9 PAGLIUCA ANTHONY P 049001000C155 21 SEAL COVE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190476 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: BUZZARDS BAY ELECTRIC 508-759-2100 201 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: ANDREWS STANLEY 508-648-1477

4/17 ELLINAS LAMBRO B 058000022009 10 DEER RUN $75.00

Permit #: E20190530 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELLIS TODD MICHAEL 781-953-0222 33 FOX HOLLOW 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ELLIS, TODD MICHAEL

103000014K175 49 COMMERCE WAY INSTALL SOUND SYSTEM

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $300.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 4 $300.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

$125.00

Permit #: E20190496 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: HENDERSON ROBERT 3318 LAKEMONT BLVD 

FORT MILL, SC 29708

4/11 BLDG TEMP OWNER

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $125.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

4/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 103000014K174 53 COMMERCE WAY INSTALL MDP AND RECESSED LIGHTING 

ONLY.

$245.00

Permit #: E20190442 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933



4/5

5

DEMOULAS SUPER MARKETS INC105000001031 1 COMMERCE WAY $2,945.00

Permit #: E20190460 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: ZUCCO ELECTRICAL CORP 508-588-5464 180 FIREWORK CIRCLE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: ANTHONY ZUCCO

4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 103000014K174 53 COMMERCE WAY NEW TENANT FIT-UP. INSTALL NEW 

LIGHTING, TEL/DATA AND OUTLETS.

$245.00

Permit #: E20190478 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: STARBRO ELECTRIC CO INC 781-878-8712 100 WEYMOUTH STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: STARK JOHN

4/12 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 48 LONG POND ROAD $200.00

Permit #: E20190504 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: DERKINDEREN MICHAEL 781-718-4563 18 GEORGE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DERKINDEREN MICHAEL

4/12 HIGH ROCK CRANBERRY CRESCENT L105000001032 9 COMMERCE WAY $200.00

Permit #: E20190508 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: KEYES, SHAWN

4/23 HIGH ROCK CRANBERRY CRESCENT L105000001032 9 COMMERCE WAY INSTALL 50 DATA CAT6 DROPS AND 

TERMINATE

$125.00

Permit #: E20190585 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: ROIA JASON 508-989-5467 1160 MERIDAN ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: ROIA JASON

4/24 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 COLONY PLACE $785.00

Permit #: E20190586 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $4,745.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 5 $4,745.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

4/18 70 ARMSTRONG REALTY TRUST101000053C000 70 ARMSTRONG ROAD $7,310.00

Permit #: E20190558 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: DAILEY GREGORY 781-733-2331 113 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DAILEY GREGORY

4/29 PINEHILLS REALTY LLC 077D000010502 6 PURCHASE STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20190600 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C. 781-831-0433 145 PLAIN STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: WILLIAMS, JEFFREY C.



3

4/30 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 127 SAMOSET STREET 1SR FLOOR FRONT END $200.00

Permit #: E20190617 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: A AND  M ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL508-324-1111 743 PLEASANT ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02723Tradesman: MONTOUR DAVID 508-294-1524

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $7,710.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 3 $7,710.00

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

4/1 LIGHTHOUSE COVE LLC 029000011000 12 NATHANIEL STREET REPLACE METER SOCKET, SEU 

CONDUCTORS, NEW GROUND, 

INTERSYSTEM HI-MARK

$40.00

Permit #: E20190441 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: RJ MOLLOY ELECTRIC CO 617-671-8118 23 LAZEL STREET 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: MOLLOY ROBERT III

4/2 FRENCH JAMES 048000038013 3 EARL ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190443 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: FERAZZI BRIAN K. 339-832-7843 10 ANAWON RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FERAZZI BRIAN

4/2 INDIAN BROOK PROPERTIES LLC049003423000 60 HYANNIS ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190448 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: CHURCHILL WILLIAM

4/2 SCACCIA JANE 009000040D000 19 OLMSTED TERRACE $40.00

Permit #: E20190449 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: CHURCHILL WILLIAM

4/3 RUSH CHRISTOPHER D 046000011A015 98 R MANOMET POINT ROAD OIL BURNER $40.00

Permit #: E20190457 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: PHINNEY FUEL CO 508-224-7818 34 WINTRHOP ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PHINNEY CHANDLER III 508-962-0745

4/3 DEGREGORIO,JAMES V 078D000016268 11 BELLTREE $75.00

Permit #: E20190458 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: ANTOSCA MICHAEL 508-789-9848 6 BEAVER BROOK DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ANTOSCA MICHAEL

4/8 25 MUIRFIELD REALTY TRUST078B275A02500MF 25 MUIRFIELD $75.00

Permit #: E20190463 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: WESTON ELECTRIC & SON INC 508-866-1082 29 TREMONT STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WESTON, STEVEN



4/9 CADDELL KATHLEEN A 048000018002 12 BROWN BEAR CIRCLE WIRING OUTDOOR PATIO KITCHEN AND 

APPLIANCES

$75.00

Permit #: E20190486 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: CHARLES MCGEE 617-347-8285 17 EMANUEL RD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MCGEE CHARLES D

4/10 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A00900TL 9 THAYER LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20190487 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

4/10 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A01500TL 15 THAYER LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20190488 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

4/10 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A01900TL 19 THAYER LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20190489 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

4/10 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02000TL 20 THAYER LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20190490 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

4/10 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02300TL 23 THAYER LANE $40.00

Permit #: E20190491 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR. 508-771-7270

4/10 BANVILLE MARY-JANE G 077C083A07600BG 76 BENJAMIN`S GATE $75.00

Permit #: E20190494 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: GLASSER STEPHEN W. 508-287-1496 8 ALDEN RD 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: GLASSER STEPHEN

4/11 JOHNSON,GRETCHEN S 104000010028 28 CHARLOTTE DRIVE $45.00

Permit #: E20190500 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: JOHN BROUSSEAU ELECTRIC, INC.508-726-0413 PO BOX 807 

FALMOUTH, MA 02541-0807Tradesman: BROUSSEAU JOHN 508-726-0413



4/11 DESIMONE ROBERT M 053000027054 76 ELLISVILLE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190501 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: RINGLER T ELECTRIC 781-545-5853 21 RIVERVIEW PLACE 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: RINGLER, THEODORE A. JR.

4/11 SMITH JAMES F 060000042002 969 LONG POND ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190502 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: HOLMES RODNEY A 774-836-5775 24 HERRING WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HOLMES  RODNEY

4/11 RUSHFORTH NOMINEE TRUST047000036A006 53 CLIFFORD ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190503 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: RINGLER T ELECTRIC 781-545-5853 21 RIVERVIEW PLACE 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: RINGLER, THEODORE A. JR.

4/12 PUOPOLO STEPHEN A 046007031A002 192 MANOMET POINT ROAD UAN 2334171 $45.00

Permit #: E20190505 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: VIGIL ELECTRIC CO INC 617-361 72 PROVIDENCE 

HYDE PARK, MA 02136Tradesman: VIGIL JEROME A 617-212-6828

4/12 CRESPI JOSEPH 046007031A003 3 TAYLOR AVENUE UAN 334135 $45.00

Permit #: E20190506 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: VIGIL ELECTRIC CO INC 617-361 72 PROVIDENCE 

HYDE PARK, MA 02136Tradesman: VIGIL JEROME A 617-212-6828

4/16 SCOTT CHRISTOPHER J 076000032005 12 ELLIOT LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20190523 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: FOURNIER RILEY A. 508-468-6917 233 UNION STREET 

E. BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: FOURNIER RILEY A

4/17 RAYMOND GLENN V 054000010A019 2498 STATE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190528 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: CHURCHILL WILLIAM

4/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001301 8 WATER LILY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20190542 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R



4/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001323 3 WATER LILY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20190543 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

4/17 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001299 12 WATER LILY DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20190544 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

4/17 SPRING GAIL R 016000032B000 11 DAVIS STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20190546 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: D'S ELECTRIC 617-542-2000 17 WOODWORTH STREET 

DORCHESTER, MA 02122Tradesman: HEWES NATHAN

4/18 BILILIES ANDREW 0460070292101 21 TAYLOR AVENUE ELECTRIC CAR CHARGER $80.00

Permit #: E20190559 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: SCR ELECTRIC 508-364-5109 CELL30 MELIX AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROGAN SEAN

4/19 MILLER STEPHEN JR 054000010083A 4 WILDWOOD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20190563 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 81 MAYFLOWER LANE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

4/19 CLIFFORD A MASELLA LIVING TRUS103000006050 14 CARVER ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190564 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: FRATTO JAMES R. 339-235-0674 14 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FRATTO JAMES

4/22 CCB REALTY TRUST 044006165000Z 43 EMERSON ROAD GENERATOR $80.00

Permit #: E20190565 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

4/22 SHEAVA DEVELOPMENT CORP088000042A001 1 JOSHUA`S WAY $45.00

Permit #: E20190567 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933



4/22 LANO GREGORY 053000021001 93 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190568 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: DUNDON BRYANT K. 774-904-1092 67 TAURUS DRIVE 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: DUNDON BRYANT

4/22 MOREY DAVID J 090000027003 263 BLACK CAT ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190569 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604

4/22 QUINONES ARIANA R 060000011022 913 LONG POND ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190570 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PHINNEY FUEL CO 508-224-7818 34 WINTRHOP ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PHINNEY CHANDLER III 508-962-0745

4/22 18 PETERSON ROAD NOMINEE REALT045A000070000 18 PETERSON ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190572 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: KAAKE II DOUGLAS C. 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

4/23 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 93 MOHAWK DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20190584 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

4/24 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 203 VIKING DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20190592 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

4/25 MOSER BARBARA J LIFE ESTATE078B000011336 64 KENSINGTON $55.00

Permit #: E20190596 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: ADT 781-355-5619 410 UNIVERSITY AVE 

WESTWOOD, MA 02090Tradesman: LEE THOMAS J

4/26 CABS NOMINEE TRUST, 114000001D000 139 WAREHAM ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190598 Date Issued: 04/26/2019

Contractor: OHARA ELECTRIC FAITHFUL SECURITY SYSTEMS617-827-2774 143 SPRING ST 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: OHARA PAUL E JR



4/29

44

SYLVIA WEDNESDAY B 112000003120 18 NANCY DRIVE OIL BURNER $40.00

Permit #: E20190601 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: CHURCHILL WILLIAM

4/29 DONNA M PETRANGELO TRUST007000035B000 16 ATLANTIC STREET OIL BURNER $40.00

Permit #: E20190602 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: CHURCHILL WILLIAM

4/30 NEWELL KEVIN M 027000032005 17 FIELDSTONE WAY INSTALL MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH $40.00

Permit #: E20190614 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: UMBRIANNA TOM 781-856-8366 22 BOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: TOM UMBRIANNA 781-856-8366

4/30 ANTHONY J ARNO REALTY TR THE053000027058 90 ELLISVILLE ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190615 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: CHURCHILL WILLIAM

4/30 HOULLAHAN STEPHANIE 044006013000 26 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20190616 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: CHURCHILL WILLIAM

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,085.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 44 $2,085.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

4/2 2298 STATE ROAD LLC 055000016B000Z 2291 STATE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20190446 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: ADT 781-355-5619 410 UNIVERSITY AVE 

WESTWOOD, MA 02090Tradesman: LEE THOMAS J

4/3 TMZ, INC 083000023041 25 RAFFAELE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20190453 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: FERNEZ, STEVEN T. 774-259-7458 14 COLT LN. 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FERNEZ, STEVEN T.

4/3 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 083000023013 159 CAMELOT DRIVE PUMPS, NEW TOWER, AND DISPENSERS -

Permit #: E20190454 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: MULTISTATE ELECTRIC 508-866-9052 221 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: HOWES, KEITH A.



4/5 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025013 11 CANTOR COURT INSTALL WIRING FOR 150 AMP TRANSFER 

SWITCH AND INSTALL CONDUIT TO 

FUTURE GENERATOR.

$100.00

Permit #: E20190461 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: ZUCCO ELECTRICAL CORP 508-588-5464 180 FIREWORK CIRCLE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: ANTHONY ZUCCO

4/11 HELGE LLC 089000046000 25 HOME DEPOT DRIVE $100.00

Permit #: E20190497 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700

4/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000000S226 0 VILLAGE GREEN NORTH & SOUTH $100.00

Permit #: E20190498 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

4/12 MANOMET PLAZA NOMINEE TRUST046000015002 182 MANOMET POINT ROAD UAN 2334131 $100.00

Permit #: E20190507 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: VIGIL ELECTRIC CO INC 617-361 72 PROVIDENCE 

HYDE PARK, MA 02136Tradesman: VIGIL JEROME A 617-212-6828

4/16 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 173 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20190512 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: FORNACIARI ANTHONY 508-830-3449 PO BOX 3742 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: FORNACIARI ANTHONY

4/17 JJEC DEVELOPMENT LLC 027000042K000 160 SOUTH STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20190527 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC781-828-8877 480 NEPONSET STREET, BLDG 2 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: PLANTE ROGER JR

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010001 1 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 233561 $100.00

Permit #: E20190531 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010002 2 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 2335064 $100.00

Permit #: E20190532 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K



4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010003 3 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 2335067 $100.00

Permit #: E20190533 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010004 4 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 2335068 $100.00

Permit #: E20190534 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010005 5 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 235072 $100.00

Permit #: E20190535 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010006 6 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 2335073 $100.00

Permit #: E20190536 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010007 7 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 2335075 $100.00

Permit #: E20190537 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010008 8 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 2335110 $100.00

Permit #: E20190538 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010009 9 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 2335111 $100.00

Permit #: E20190539 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010010 10 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 233114 $100.00

Permit #: E20190540 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K



4/17 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT076000010011 11 TIDE VIEW PATH WORK ORDER # 2335304 $100.00

Permit #: E20190541 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: SAVARD, WADE K.  ELECTRICIAN508-320-4775 PO BOX 16 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: SAVARD, WADE K

4/18 JJEC DEVELOPMENT LLC 027000042K000 160 SOUTH STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20190555 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: CC TEKNOLOGIES INC 508-444-8810 16 SULLIVAN RD 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: NOLAN PAUL F 508-274-2475

4/18 PLYMOUTH AIRPORT COMMISSION097000005C000 214 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD UPGRADE SERVICE $200.00

Permit #: E20190557 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

4/22 27 COURT STREET LLC 017000145000 27 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20190573 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: THIELSCH ENGNEERING 800-422-5365 195 FRANCES AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02910Tradesman: CARROCCIO,  RALPH A. JR. 401-784-3700

4/23 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025013 11 CANTOR COURT UAN:2323323 $100.00

Permit #: E20190575 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: E.W. DREW ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC508-778-0723 91D  MID TECH DRIVE 

WEST YARMOUTH, MA 02673Tradesman: DREW ERIC

4/23 BALBONI LLC 083000024004 121 CAMELOT DRIVE $100.00

Permit #: E20190576 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604

4/23 HOWLAND SOUTH SHORE PROPERTIES101000041D000 5 ALDRIN ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20190577 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604

4/23 STATION CROSSING LLP 006000059A001 345 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20190578 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: SLOWEY JOSEPH V. JR. 508-326-2280 168 WATERCOURSE PLACE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SLOWEY JOSEPH J 781-248-2604



4/23

33

174

BLDG TEMP OWNER 022000073001 22 1/2 WHITING STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20190579 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: FLIGHT ALARM CORP 781-293-4400 193 MONROE STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: FLIGHT, JONATHAN 888-293-4401

4/29 JBR ENTERPRISES 020000123A000 11 WATER STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20190599 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: ROBISHAW ELECTRIC CO 781-831-1294 CELL245 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROBISHAW, PAUL W. 781-831-1294

4/30 GROVE SHOPS LLC 083000003C003 84 SHOPS AT 5 WAY $100.00

Permit #: E20190605 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: FERAZZI BRIAN K. 339-832-7843 10 ANAWON RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FERAZZI BRIAN

4/30 STATION CROSSING LLP 006000059A001 345 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20190612 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: KENNEY & BISHOP ELECTRIC INC401-255-8418 931 SMITHFIELD AVE 

LINCOLN, RI 02865Tradesman: KENNEY JOSEPH

4/30 NELSON PAINTING INC 108022007004 15 ROBERTS ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20190613 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CHAVES SCOTT A. 978-621-7227 28 BRADFORD RD 

HUDSON, MA 01749Tradesman: CHAVES SCOTT A

4/30 GREAT ISLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOC078D000000S107 149 GREAT ISLAND $100.00

Permit #: E20190618 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: SANTOS SCOTT 774-454-9415 130 CAMELOT DRIVE, STE 18 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SANTOS SCOTT

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,550.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 33 $3,550.00

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $29,645.00

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

4/1 FTA LLC 059000004019 21 FUTURE WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 38' WITH 

A2' X 10' FRONT BUMPOUT; 10' X 16' DECK 

WITH STEPS; 4' X 6' FRONT STOOP WITH 

STEPS; GARAGE UNDER; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-582.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190376 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R



4/2 KOWALSKY JAMES R JR 049003292000 31 PEMBROKE ROAD REMOVE EXISTING DECK 10' X 12'. 

CONSTRUCT SIDE DECK 14' X 16' WITH 

4'WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190377 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: DMYTRYCK KEITH 508-291-4907 PO BOX 815 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

4/2 WILSON MARK L 023000061C005 4 STEPHENS LANE CONVERT EXISTING SUNROOM TO 

INSULATED SUNROOM ADDITION 24' X 8'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190378 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: CAPE COD CARPENTRY INC 978-618-1050 30 COLT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

187R TAYLOR AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

TOUSIGNANT DANIEL S

4/2 GALLAGHER HELEN L LIFE ESTATE025000032000 221 SANDWICH STREET

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED CONDOMINIUM 29.6' 

X 17.3', 41.6' X 21.5', 5.9' X 12.3', 15.5' X 14.5'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23.5' X 

22.1'; 5.8' X 2.25', 2.3' X 6.7' PORCH WITH 

TWO (2) 7.9' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 17.75' 

X 12.5' PORCH WITH A 3.5' X 4.5' 

LANDINGWITH TWO (2) 4.5' WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE; 7.5' X 4.75' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECTTO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3915.

CONSTRUCT REAR STAIRS AND LANDING 

FROM GROUND LEVEL 4' WIDE STAIRS 

TO4' X 8' LANDING WITH 4' WIDE STAIRS 

TO 2ND FLOOR DECK 8'6" X 8' WITH 4' 

WIDE STAIRS UP TO 4' X 8' LANDING WITH 

4' WIDE STAIRS UP TO 8'6" X 8'6" DECK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190379 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: WHYTE TOM 781-831-0572

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

4/2 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032006000 61 MARINER`S WAY

THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032005001 65 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 16' X 

4.5', 29' X 13', 38' X 13.75', 34' X 7', 10.5' X 

11.75'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

22' X 21.5'; 4' X 7.7', 3.5' X 8.6' PORCH WITH 

TWO (2) 5.5'WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 9.75' X 

18' PORCH WITH A 4.5' X 3.75' LANDING 

WITH TWO (2) 4.5' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 

7.5' X 4.75' BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TOTHE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190382 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190383 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

4/2



4/2 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032005002 63 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 16' X 

4.5', 29' X 13', 38' X 20.5', 19.75' X 14', 12.5' X 

1.5'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22.5' 

X 22.5'; 6' X 19.75' PORCH WITH FOUR (4) 

7.5' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 9.75' X 18' 

PORCH WITH A 4.5' X 3.75' LANDING AND 

TWO (2) 4.5' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 7.5' X 

4.75' BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190384 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

4/2 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032004001 69 MARINER`S WAY $25.00

Permit #: Z20190385 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104032004002 67 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 28.08' 

X 17.5', 38.08' X 15.83', 17.92' X 6.04', 13.5' X 

6.38'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

4.42' X 14.75', 20.17' X 20.75'; 14' X 6.25' 

PORCH WITH TWO (2) 6' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; 10.5' X 18' PORCH; 11' X 16' DECK, 3' 

X 8' DECK WITH A 4.5' X 3.75' LANDING 

WITH EIGHT (8) 4.5' STEPS TO GRADE; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3915.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM 16' X 

4.5', 29' X 13', 38' X 13.75', 34' X 7', 19.5' X 

11.75'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

22' X 21.5'; 4' X 7.7', 3.5' X 8.6' PORCH WITH 

TWO (2) 5.5'STEPS TO GRADE; 9.75' X 18' 

PORCH; 11' X 16', 3' X 8' DECK WITH A 4.5' X 

4' LANDING WITH EIGHT (8) 4.5' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; FINISHED BASEMENT 

WITH A 4' X 3.5' LANDING WITH ONE (1) 4' 

WIDE STEP TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190386 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

4/2



4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A01900TL 19 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 10' X 9'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20'; REAR DECK 12' X 

22', 1' X 22'; BULKHEAD 6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND 

FLOOR 11' X 16'5", 16' X 13'5".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190387 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A04300TL 43 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 10' X 9'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20'; REAR DECK 12' X 

22', 1' X 22'; BULKHEAD 6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND 

FLOOR 11' X 16'5", 16' X 13'5".

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190388 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A04100TL 41 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 29' ; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 4'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17', 1' X 17'; BULKHEAD 

6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190389 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A03900TL 39 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 10' X 9'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20'; REAR DECK 12' X 

22', 1' X 22'; BULKHEAD 6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND 

FLOOR 11' X 16'5", 16' X 13'5".

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190390 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A03700TL 37 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 29' ; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 4'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17', 1' X 17'; BULKHEAD 

6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190391 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 



4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A03500TL 35 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

15' X 34', 18' X 52'5", 14' X 17', 8' X 12'5" ; TWO 

(2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22'5" X 22'5"; 

FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20', 4' X 8'; SIDE STOOP 

5'5" X 8';REAR DECK 12' X 18', 1' X 18'; 

BULKHEAD 6'5" X 4'5".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190392 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A03300TL 33 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 29' ; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 4'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17', 1' X 17'; BULKHEAD 

6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190393 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A03100TL 31 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 10' X 9'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20'; REAR DECK 12' X 

22', 1' X 22'; BULKHEAD 6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND 

FLOOR 11' X 16'5", 16' X 13'5".

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190394 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02900TL 29 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 29' ; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 4'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17', 1' X 17'; BULKHEAD 

6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190395 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02700TL 27 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 10' X 9'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20'; REAR DECK 12' X 

22', 1' X 22'; BULKHEAD 6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND 

FLOOR 11' X 16'5", 16' X 13'5".

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190396 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 



4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02500TL 25 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 29' ; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 4'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17', 1' X 17'; BULKHEAD 

6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190397 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02100TL 21 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 28', 19' X 29' ; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 4'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17', 1' X 17'; BULKHEAD 

6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND FLOOR 18' X 10', 11' X 13'.

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190398 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/2 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02300TL 23 THAYER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X 22'3", 15' X 34', 10' X 9'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23'; 

FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20'; REAR DECK 12' X 

22', 1' X 22'; BULKHEAD 6'5" X 4'5" - 2ND 

FLOOR 11' X 16'5", 16' X 13'5".

ALMAS DANIEL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190399 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/2 HARDING LLC 076010007005 7 TIDE VIEW PATH REFRAME EXISTING 8' X 4' BALCONY 

DECK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190402 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: KELLEHER, PAUL 508-737-1341 PO BOX 181 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KELLEHER, PAUL

4/2 NORWOOD JEFFREY B 085000020047 8 CRABTREE ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 16'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20190406 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

215 MAIN STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

Contractor: NORWOOD JEFFREY B. 508-747-7559 8 CRABTREE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/2 RONCARATI,DORIS M LIFE ESTATE012000006000Z 21 NELSON STREET

REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FRONT 

COVERED DECK 10' X 18'.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY REAR 

ADDITION 16' X 25', 4' X 5'; BULKHEAD 5'X 

6'. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3937.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190409 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: REGAN CHRIS 617-966-7701

508-291-4907 PO BOX 815 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

4/2 SCHULTZ KATHY KENERSON 056000023044 39 TAMARACK ROAD $25.00

Permit #: Z20190410 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: DMYTRYCK KEITH



CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18' X 45', 25' 

X34', 28' X 21', 2' X 28', 14' X 12', 10' X 4', 2' X 

10'; FIREPLACE 5'X 2'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'; FRONT 

PORCH 10' X 14'; REAR DECK 12' X 34' (PER 

PLAN UPDATED 4/4); LOWER LEVEL 16' X 

14', 24' X 17', 5' X 14', 5' X 11'; FINISHED 

BASEMENT. MUST MAINTAIN 300' REAR 

SCENIC SETBACK.

JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268 515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: 

4/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A01100MF 11 MUIRFIELD

FERRETTI STEVEN D 121000005358 21 PHEASANT AVENUE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 

STORY ADDITION 24' X 24' WITH 

GARAGEBELOW. FOUNDATION AS-BUILT 

REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190411 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190412 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: FERRETTI STEPHANIE 508-743-5295 21 PHEASANT AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/5

4/5 PAGLIUCA ANTHONY P 049001000C155 21 SEAL COVE ROAD INSTALL IN-GROUND SWIMMING POOL 16' 

X 32'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190416 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: SWIMMING POOL AND SEA DESIGN508-775-2433 87 ENTERPRISE ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: 

PO BOX 301 

COHASSET, MA 02025

SENNA STEVEN

4/5 RAYMOND GLENN V 054000010A019 2498 STATE ROAD

REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT EXISTING 

THREE (3) SEASON PORCH 12' X 14'; 

CONSTRUCT 24' X 10', 6' X 8' WITH STEPS 

TO GRADE. DEED RESTRICTION 

RECEIVED.

REMOVE EXISTING DECK 12' X 10'. 

CONSTRUCT SUNROOM 16' X 14' 

UNHEATED.DEED RESTRICTION 

RECEIVED. CONSTRUCT 4' X 1' STEP 

MODIFIED 4/9/19 OK CT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190418 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: EVANS LARRY 617-590-2807

Contractor: ROSS SEAN 781-291-9261 62 WINNETUXET RD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367

4/5 KELLIHER DEAN J JR 105000005034 49 JAN MARIE DRIVE

BLDG TEMP OWNER 100000001014 14 BRALEY ROAD CONSTRUCT ATTACHED TWO (2) STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY 26' X 26'; REAR DECK 12' X 

12' WITH STEPS TO GRADE; FRONT STOOP 

5' X 6' WITH STEPS TO GRADE;BULKHEAD 

5' X 6'. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-604.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190419 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190420 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/5

4/5 SEVENTEEN ROYAL ST REALTY TR030004013B000Z 17 ROYAL STREET LIMITED CLEARING TO BACK FILL HOLE 

IN REAR OF PROPERTY. MAX AREA 1 

ACRE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190421 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: DIODATO AUGUSTINO 508-747-4192 PO BOX 1736 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DIODATO AUGUSTINO



4/5 MURATORE MATHEW J 113000017025 15 GABRIEL LANE

HOBAICA DAVID

INSTALL 23' X 40' INGROUND POOL WITH 

45 SF HOT TUB.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190422 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

BRADY BRENDAN S 096000019037 20 PALMER ROAD REMOVE EXISTING SIDE DECK 14' X 11', 10' 

X 8'. CONSTRUCT SIDE DECK 14' X 21' WITH 

STAIRS TO GRADE.

Contractor: EASTON POOL & SPA, INC. 508-238-9698 736 R WASHINGTON STREET 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375Tradesman: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190423 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: BRADY BRENDAN 508-591-7818 20 PALMER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/5

4/5 WHITE CLIFF REALTY TRUST 054000003030 33 OAK BLUFF CIRCLE INSTALL IN-GROUND POOL 16' X 32'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20190425 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: EASTON POOL & SPA, INC. 508-238-9698 736 R WASHINGTON STREET 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375Tradesman: HOBAICA DAVID

4/5 MCMAHON MICHAEL T 027000030A021 19 FIELDSTONE WAY $25.00

Permit #: Z20190428 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: MCMAHON, MICHAEL, T 19 FIELDSTONE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ABBOTT WILLIAM S 069000059013 15 HERRING WAY PARCEL 069-000-059-013 IS A BUILDABLE 

LOT PER SPECIAL PERMIT #3651.  PRIOR 

TO A BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED 

COMPACT GRAVEL ALONG WAY SHALLBE 

RENEWED AS REQUIRED PER SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3651 FACT #5. MUST COMPLY 

WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND 

BYLAWS. CERTIFIED STAMPED SURVEY 

PLANS REQUIRED.

POST FACTO FILING - CONSTRUCT 12'  X 

12' SHED EXTENSION  W/ STAIRS UNDER 3' 

2'9" X 1'8" W/ 3'5" WIDE STAIRS UP TO DECK 

7'8" X 4'7", 5'4" X 13', 2'3" X 4'7" TRIANGLE 

W/ 3'5" WIDE STAIRS DOWN TO 6' X 5' 

LANDING UNDER 3 FEET HIGH TO A 16 ' X 

20' SHE. CONSTRUCT SIDE DECK 15'6" X 

8'1", 24' 9" X 25'2" W/ 3'5" WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE. CONSTRUCT DECK UNDER 3' 11'6" 

X 4', 32'9" X 6'6". CONSTRUCT SIDE STAIRS 

UNDER 3' 3'9" X 3'4".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190429 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: ABBOTT WILLIAM 508-224-6629 33 HERRING WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/5



4/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 100000001016 16 BRALEY ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

SINGLE FAMILY 26' X 26'; REAR DECK 12' X 

12' WITH STEPS TO GRADE; FRONT STOOP 

5' X 6' WITH STEPS TO GRADE;BULKHEAD 

5' X 6'. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-604.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190430 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/8 DIODATO AUGUSTINO 100000001012 12 BRALEY ROAD

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

SINGLE FAMILY 26' X 26'; REAR DECK 12' X 

12' WITH STEPS TO GRADE; FRONT STOOP 

5' X 6' WITH STEPS TO GRADE;BULKHEAD 

5' X 6'. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-604.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

SINGLE FAMILY 26' X 26'; REAR DECK 12' X 

12' WITH STEPS TO GRADE; FRONT STOOP 

5' X 6' WITH STEPS TO GRADE;BULKHEAD 

5' X 6'. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-604.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190431 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/8 BLDG TEMP OWNER 100000001018 18 BRALEY ROAD

GARCIA JOSE A 123001P833000 327 LUNN`S WAY CONSTRUCT SHED 20' X 10'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH REAR SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190432 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 32' X 38.8', 20.8' 

X 28', 6' X 13', 8' X 15'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22'; 8' X 9.5' 

PORCH WITH ONE (1) STEP; 12' X 13' DECK 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 5.3' X 6.3' 

BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190433 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: GARCIA JOSE A. 327 LUNN'S WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001351 10 PITCH PINE LANE

WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 4 XANDER LANE REMOVE EXISTING FRONT STEP. 

CONSTRUCT 9' X 5' COVERED FRONT 

PORCH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190434 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190438 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: BLANCHARD PAUL 508-942-2345 11 NORTH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9



4/9 KIRKUM MICHAEL J 059000004016 15 FUTURE WAY CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 12' X 18' 

WITH STAIRS  UP TO 12' X 20' AT EXISTING 

POOL HEIGHT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190439 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: KIRKUM MICHAEL 857-500-0168 15 FUTURE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 SECRETARY OF HOUSING + URBAN,D018000020000 128 SUMMER STREET DEMOLISH REAR DECK 11' X 32'. REMOVE 

AND REPAIR/RECONSTRUCT 6' X 12' WITH 

4' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE. SIUBJECT TO 

THE ATTACHED CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190440 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: DAMBROSIA SEAN 781-689-5767 128 SUMMER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004142 45 SUNFLOWER WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - LOWER 

LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 

28'6"; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 

20'6"; DECK 14' X 10'; FRONT STOOP 7'6" X 6' 

WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

44'.

CALLANAN RICHARD P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190441 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

4/9 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004141 47 SUNFLOWER WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - LOWER 

LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 

28'6"; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 

20'6"; DECK 14' X 10'; FRONT STOOP 7'6" X 6' 

WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

44'.

CALLANAN RICHARD P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190442 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

4/9 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004138 37 SUNFLOWER WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - LOWER 

LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 

28'6"; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 

20'6"; DECK 14' X 10'; FRONT STOOP 7'6" X 6' 

WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

44'.

CALLANAN RICHARD P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190443 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

4/9 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004137 39 SUNFLOWER WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED HOUSE - LOWER 

LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 

28'6"; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 

20'6"; DECK 14' X 10'; FRONT STOOP 7'6" X 6' 

WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

44'.

CALLANAN RICHARD P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190444 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 



4/9 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004135 43 SUNFLOWER WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

HOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" X 3'6", 

17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 6"; 

TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'6" X 4', 22' X 1'; 11' X 9' DECK; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 9' WITH 5' X 5' STAIRS - UPPER 

LEVEL 24' X 26', 22' X 8', 24' X26', 1'6" X 6', 15' 

X 8', 8' X 6".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190445 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

HOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" X 3'6", 

17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 6"; 

TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'6" X 4', 22' X 1'; 11' X 9' DECK; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 9' WITH 5' X 5' STAIRS - UPPER 

LEVEL 24' X 26', 22' X 8', 24' X26', 1'6" X 6', 15' 

X 8', 8' X 6".

CALLANAN RICHARD P

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

4/9 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004136 41 SUNFLOWER WAY

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

HOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" X 3'6", 

17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 6"; 

TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'6" X 4', 22' X 1'; 11' X 9' DECK; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 9' WITH 5' X 5' STAIRS - UPPER 

LEVEL 24' X 26', 22' X 8', 24' X26', 1'6" X 6', 15' 

X 8', 8' X 6".

CALLANAN RICHARD P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190446 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

4/9 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004139 35 SUNFLOWER WAY

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

HOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" X 3'6", 

17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 6"; 

TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'6" X 4', 22' X 1'; 11' X 9' DECK; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 9' WITH 5' X 5' STAIRS - UPPER 

LEVEL 24' X 26', 22' X 8', 24' X26', 1'6" X 6', 15' 

X 8', 8' X 6".

CALLANAN RICHARD P

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190447 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: 

4/9 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004132 49 SUNFLOWER WAY

MICHAELS ALAN H 077C000010217 11 CHIPPING HILL REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING DECK 

BOARDS AND RAILINGS; FRONT DECK 5' 

X8', 16' X 4' WITH 11' SIDE STAIRS TO DECK; 

REAR DECK 14' X 6', 19' X 17', 10' X 4', 13' X 

10' TRIANGLE WITH 8' WIDE STAIRS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190448 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190449 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MICHAELS ALAN 301-602-6163 11 CHIPPING HILL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9



4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A02700MF 27 MUIRFIELD CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18' X 45', 25' 

X34', 28' X 21', 2' X 28', 14' X 12', 10' X 4', 2' X 

10' FIREPLACE 5' X 2'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24' GARAGE; 

FRONT PORCH 10' X 14', REAR DECK 12' X 

35'; FINISHED BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190450 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

CONSTRUCT STAIRS OFF EXISTING DECK: 

4' WIDE STAIRS TO 4' X 4' LANDINGWITH 4' 

WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE.

LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268 515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

4/9 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 116000004041 60 ROSEBAY LANE

ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 1 DEER HILL LANE REMOVE EXISTING MOBILE HOME.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190451 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190452 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: PINEHURST VILLAGE 508-746-9588 173 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9

4/9 BALER NANCY 053000031006 29 ELLISVILLE ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 54' X 32'4" 

INCLUDING ATTACHED GARAGE; 

LANDING 4' X 4' WITH STAIRS TO GRADE; 

THREE (3)SEASON ROOM 15'3" X 9'5"; REAR 

DECK 16'3" X 5'6"; WALKOUT BASEMENT. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

ADD ON TO 14609/A20090819 - INSTALL 4' 

EXTENSION TO EXISTING 6" DIAMETER 

CLASS A CHIMNEY.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190454 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MATEWSKY ROBERT 978-810-8101 12 SUNSET DRIVE 

ASHBURNHAM, MA 01430

Contractor: CARLISLE, RUTHANN 15 MAYFLOWER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/10 CARLISLE RUTHANN 019000159000 15 MAYFLOWER STREET

PHILLIPS GARY C 043000C090000 1 DRIFTWOOD LANE INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 9.45 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190459 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190460 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY 508-640-5389 412R WASHINGTON STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061

4/10

4/10 LOMBARDO ERIC T 050000039727 14 EVERGREEN DRIVE REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT REAR DECK 

31' X 12', 4' X 5' WITH 4' WIDE STAIRS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190461 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: STARR WILLIAM 508-224-3278 16 PENNY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STARR WILLIAM



4/10 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008018 74 STONE GATE DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 26' X 36', 2' X 

14.7', 2' X 10.7', 8' X 18'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6'X 12.7', 4' X 

10.7', 6' X 12.7'; 7' X 12.8' PORCH WITH STEP; 

4' X 8' PORCH WITH STEPS; 14' X 14' DECK 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 4' X 4' LANDING 

WITH 4' WIDE STEP TO GRADE; 1' X 9.2' 

BOX WINDOW; 4.7' X 6' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT B-510.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190462 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/10 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026004 31 BLUE GILL LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 23.5' X 33', 16.7' 

X 20', 1' X 9.8', 2.3' X 5.7'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 23.3' X 30'; 5' X 23.5', 1' 

X 13.7' FRONT PORCH WITH STEPS; 12' X 12' 

PATIO; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-

615.

REMOVE EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 13' 

X 8'5" REAR DECK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190463 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: DUTILLY ROBERT 401-413-9592 12 HERSEY ST 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919

4/10 US BANK TRUST NA AS TRUSTEE112000001002 182 HALFWAY POND ROAD

HENRION RUSSELL JR 106000001007 89 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD REMOVE EXISTING SIDE DECK. 

CONSTRUCT SIDE DECK 14' X 16' WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190465 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190469 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: HURD MATTHEW J. 508-280-6677 144 ALEWIFE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/16

4/16 LYONS FAMILY TRUST 078D000016374 30 CROOKEDWALK INSTALL FORTY-TWO (42) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

14.7KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190470 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: ALTERNATE ENERGY LLC 508-245-2579 60 FIREHOUSE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICARDO DEREK

4/16 COLLINS BRIAN P 106003016057 78 MUSKET ROAD REPLACE THREE (3) SEASON ROOM 

DAMAGED DURING STORM. CONSTRUCT 

12' X 18' THREE (3) SEASON ROOM. DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190472 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: HARRIS MATTHEW 774-343-4660 98A ESTA RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



4/16 CAPPELLANO MICHAEL J 046000007046 9 HIGHLAND TERRACE CONSTRUCT FRONT ADDITION 24' X 24'; 

SIDE STEP 4' X 5' WITH STEP TO GRADE; 

DECK 6' X 16'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190473 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

22 RIVER STREET 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379

Contractor: CAPPELANO MICHAEL 429 e 3RD ST 

SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

4/16 BRENNER,JASON 049002084000 42 MANOMET BEACH BOULEVARD

CONVERT EXISTING ACCESSORY 

STRUCTURE INTO CHANGING 

ROOM/OFFICE. NO LIVING SPACE 

ALLOWED. DEED RESTRICTION 

RECEIVED.

DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT ONE 

(1) STORY DETACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 30' X 34', COVERED FRONT PORCH 

10' X 3'3" WITH TWO (2) 10' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190474 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MUSCILLO TONI 508-272-7395

Contractor: PELLON CHRISTIAN 508-930-3663 379 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 PELLON CHRISTIAN V 095000051000 379 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001162 5 PITCH PINE LANE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 21.5' X 44', 22.5' 

X 23.5', 6' X 13.5'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22.5' X 22.5'; 6' X 8.5' PORCH WITH 

ONE (1) STEP; 12' X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 4' 

STOOP WITHSTEPS TO GRADE; 12' X 14' 

SUNROOM; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190475 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190476 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18

4/18 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011580 88 WOODY NOOK CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 50' X 75' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; 6' X 3' FIREPLACE; 15' X 8' 

COVERED FRONT PORCH WITH 1' X 6' 

STEP; 15' X 12' REAR COVERED DECK; 20' X 

10' REAR UNCOVERED DECK WITH 5' X 5' 

LANDING AND 6' X 4' REAR DECK STAIRS; 

5' X 7' BULKHEAD.

BUCKLEY DAVID

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190478 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/18 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011508 24 SNAPPING BOW CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 50' X 75' 

INCLUDING TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE; 6' X 3' FIREPLACE; 20' X 7' 

COVERED FRONT PORCH WITH 1' X 6' 

STEP; 27' X 13' COVERED REAR DECK; 16' X 

7' UNCOVERED REAR DECK; 4' X 5' REAR 

DECK STAIRS; 5' X 7' BULKHEAD.

BUCKLEY DAVID

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190479 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 



4/18 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A00400MF 4 MUIRFIELD CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18' X 45', 25' 

X34', 28' X 21', 2' X 28', 14' X 12', 10' X 4', 2' X 

10'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 

24'; FIREPLACE 5' X 2'; FRONT PORCH 10' X 

14', 3' X 5'; REAR DECK 14' X 34'. FINISHED 

BASEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190480 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

CONSTRUCT 8' HIGH FENCE ACROSS REAR 

PROPERTY LINE - 100 FT.

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268 515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 BINELL KATHLEEN V 045000039368Z 29 DIAMOND STREET

LEAHY JOHN F 105000005148 24 JAN MARIE DRIVE REMOVE EXISTING SUNROOM. 

CONSTRUCT THREE (3) SEASON ROOM 12' 

X 14'. DEED RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190482 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190483 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: LEARY ROLAND 774-454-6271 243 MEADOW STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02331

4/18

4/18 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008015 62 STONE GATE DRIVE CONSTRUCT SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

HOUSE 28' X 34'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 28' X 24'; 6.2' X 34 PORCH WITH 

STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 4.7' X 6.2' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-510.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 24' X 36', 16' X 16', 2' X 8'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 26'; 

4' X 6' STOOP WITH STEPS;4.6' X 6' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-510.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190484 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008014 58 STONE GATE DRIVE

LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008011 46 STONE GATE DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 33', 14' 

X26', 15.5' X 22.5', 2' X 12', 1' X 10' BUMP; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 28'; 

6' X 28' PORCH WITH STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK 

WITH STEP; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT B-510.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190485 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190486 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18



4/18 GANNON KAREN M 058000022010 12 DEER RUN CONSTRUCT POOL HOUSE 20' X 20'. DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190487 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: GANNON KAREN 781-985-2700 12 DEER RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001334 19 SOUTH VIEW WAY

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 

WITH TWO (2) STORY GARAGE UNDER 23' 

X 26', 4' X 19'5", DECK 6' X 16'.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18.7' X 36.4', 

24.6' X 27.3', 4.3' X 23.3', 14' X 16' 4-SEASON 

ROOM; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

22.6' X 24'; 4.4' X 9.3' PORCH WITH TWO (2) 

STEPS; 1' X 6.8' BOX WINDOW; 11.7' X 17.8', 

4.3' X 11.3' DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 

5.3' X 7.3' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190490 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 FOX CRAIG C 022000021000 38 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET

KANE WILLIAM J 096000001048 2 HALLICK ROAD REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT EXISTING 

DECK 14' X 18' WITH TWO (2) SETS OF 

STAIRS TO GRADE; REPLANK EXISTING 

WALKWAY 30' X 4'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190491 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190492 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: KANE WILLIAM J. 617-688-1884 2 HALLICK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18

4/18 KROGMAN RAMONA E 056000079B013 160 VALLEY ROAD INSTALL TWENTY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 6.4 KW.

CONVERT COVERED DECK TO A 25' X 14' 

ADDITION WITH SIDE STAIRS TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190496 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: ROBINSON PETER 781-706-1943 348 FOREST STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

Contractor: BOTTE LORA 508-728-1824 48 BLUEBERRY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 BOTTE JAMES G 123000000G006 36 BLUEBERRY ROAD

VERRENGIA NATHAN J 098000030N002 75 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 30'; CONNECTING 

BREEZEWAY20' X 8'; COVERED DECK 8' X 

8'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190497 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190499 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: VERRENGIA NATHAN 774-454-1212 75 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/23



4/23 MORRISON,LAWRENCE 100000039012 27 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE REMOVE EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 

ADDITION 16' X 16'; LANDING 4' X 4' WITH 

STEPS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190501 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MORRISON RUSS 781-975-3413 27 SLEEPY HOLLOW DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/23 NORTH AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES F057000050005 138 ROXY CAHOON ROAD $25.00

Permit #: Z20190503 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

TAYLOR JOHN C 045000039119 82 BEACH STREET ADD ON 97694/A20180583 - CONSTRUCT 

THREE (3) SEASON ROOM 12' X 17'. DEED 

RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 24' X 41', 2' X 

10', 3' X 14', 136 SF; GREENHOUSE 169 SF; 

7'5" X 7'; COVERED ENTRY 7' X 10'; 74 SF; 

COVERED DECK 9' X 18'5"; GARAGE 24' X 

24'. RETAINING WALLS OVER 4' REQUIRE 

ZONING AND BUILDING PERMITS. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190505 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: TAYLOR JOHN 413-563-9064 14 LYMAN ROAD 

WEST HAMPTON, MA 01027

4/23

4/23 ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS,050000037102 41 NAUTICAL WAY CONSTRUCT SHED 16' X 12'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20190506 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MCCARTHY JOHN M. 508-962-1551 322 ACAPESKET RD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: MCCARTHY JOHN M

4/23 SATTERLUND CARL W 063000017030 28 CITATION DRIVE INSTALL THIRTY-FOUR (34) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.41 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190508 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY 781-462-8702 55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CHRETIEN JASON M

4/23 DAVID B MACKEY TRUST 068000018014 27 TIMBERLANE CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 20'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20190509 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MACKEY DAVID 508-272-9801 27 TIMBERLANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/23 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008017 70 STONE GATE DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 28', 18' 

X28', 6' X 22'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 6.2' X 28' PORCH WITH 

STEPS; 4' X 8' LANDING WITH STEPS TO 

GRADE; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE; 4.7' X 6' 

BULKHEAD. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-510.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190512 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



4/24 TIMOTHY ALLAN BUTLER TR--2000124000001086 100 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD INSTALL TWENTY-ONE (21) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

7.035 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190514 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SKYLINE SOLAR LLC 732-354-3111 95 RYAN DR SUITE 3 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: CHOUINARD PHILIP 617-935-8314

4/24 LECLAIR HADLEY R JR 022000138000 41 MAYFLOWER STREET REPAIR EXISTING DECK 14' X 10' WITH 

STAIRS TO GRADE. REPAIR AND 

RECONSTRUCT PART OF EXISTING SHED 8' 

X 10'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190521 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: LECLAIR, HADLEY 774-454-7454

PO BOX 326 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346

41 MAYFLOWER STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30 GRAFFAM DARRYL 107000063009 25 DARBY STATION ROAD

CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL 1' TO 6' 

HIGH X 185' LENGTH IN THREE (3) 

SEPERATE SEGMENTS.

REMOVE EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT 8' 

X 30' DECK WITH 30' WIDE STAIRS 

TOGRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190526 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: GAMACHE ALBERT 508-946-1907

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

4/30 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104000016032 0 MARINER`S WAY

THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104000016032 0 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALLS 1' TO 14' 

HIGH X 340' LENGTH IN TWO (2) TIERS. 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERED PLANS 

REQUIRED OVER 12' HIGH WITH 4' 

MINIMUMBETWEEN TIERS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190527 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190528 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

4/30

4/30 BOTELHO JACOBE J 080000014A001 245 JORDAN ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 11' X 18'.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE INCLUDING 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE; 6' X 3' 

FIREPLACE; 15' X 5' COVERED FRONT 

PORCHWITH 1' X 6' STEP; 20' X 9' REAR 

DECK WITH 5' X 5' LANDING; 6' X 4' REAR 

DECK STAIRS AND 5' X 5' WINDOW WELL.

BUCKLEY DAVID

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190530 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: BOTELHO, JACOBE 245 JORDAN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Tradesman: 

4/30 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011572 72 WOODY NOOK

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 14' X 16' WITH 

TWO (2) SETS OF STAIRS TO GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190532 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: COMMERCIAL DESIGN ASSOC 130-2 CAMELOT DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BALBONI JOSEPH A JR

4/30 MOTYKA ANN 010000034006 26 KNAPP TERRACE $25.00

Permit #: Z20190533 Date Issued: 04/30/2019



AMANTI NANCY 009000001F000 113 STANDISH AVENUE INSTALL ABOVE GROUND POOL 18' 

CIRCLE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190535 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: KARSNER GREGORY 774-249-2835 113 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30

4/30 CODY SHAWN 044006113000 27 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD CONSTRUCT PERGOLA 10' X 10'.

CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 24'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190537 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CODY SHAWN 508-320-6906 27 PRISCILLA BEACH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: CATALANO BRIAN 508-233-4951 21 SEAL COVE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30 PAGLIUCA ANTHONY P 049001000C155 21 SEAL COVE ROAD

MUNNS DAVID L 050001244000 8 GOELETTE DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ABOVE 

GROUND POOL 15' X 30'.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190538 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190539 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: MUNNS DAVID L. 508-224-7430 8 GOELETTE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30

4/30 ROSSI CULLY J 055000013A028 21 DINAH PATH CONSTRUCT ATTACHED GARAGE WITH IN 

LAW SUITE ATTACHED BY CONDITIONED 

OPEN HALLWAY 33'5" X 27'5", 12' X 7'; 

PORCH 6' X 5', 6'7" X 4'4"; LANDING 4' X 6' X 

3'8" INCLUDING STAIRS; PORCH 8' X 7'; 

FOUNDATION AS-BUILTREQUIRED. SIDE 

SETBACKS MAX 35' TOTAL AT FINISH.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ADDITION 24' 

X 26' WITH GARAGE UNDER; 

FARMERSPORCH 24' X 6'; DECK 

EXTENSION 4' X 10' LANDING WITH STAIRS 

TO DECK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190540 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: ROSSI CULLY J. 774-454-8436 21 DINAH PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MAYO NICHOLAS 603-568-8517 147 ALEWIFE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30 MAYO NICHOLAS R 055000040045 147 ALEWIFE ROAD

LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008020 82 STONE GATE DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING 28' X 34', 

14' X 4'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

24' X 28'; 6' X 34' PORCH WITH STEPS; 12' X 

12' DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE; 4.7' X 6.2'BULKHEAD. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

B-510.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190541 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190542 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30



4/30

111

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001154 32 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 29' X 50'; TWO 

(2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22'; 6' X 

29' PORCH WITH ONE (1) STEP; 4'X 4' 

LANDING WITH STEPS TO GRADE; 5.3' X 

6.3' BULKHEAD.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190543 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30 ONEIL STEPHEN M 112000002038 38 BONNEY BRIAR DRIVE CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 16'. $25.00

Permit #: Z20190544 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: O'NEIL STEPHEN 508-224-4333 38 BONNEY BRIAR DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING - COUNT $2,775.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 111 $2,775.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

4/2 CARRA PROPERTIES LLC 048000002B002 763 STATE ROAD DEMOLISH EXISTING COMMERCIAL 

BUILDING 66' X 25', 1' X 32' OVERHANG, 

DECKS 8' X 8', 6' X 6', 5' X 4'.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190403 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: SEALUND BRIAN 781-826-0882 794 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: BRIAN J SEALUND

4/2 KELLER SAMUEL J 048000002B003B 767 STATE ROAD DEMOLISH EXISTING COMMERCIAL 

BUILDING 49' X 24', 19' X 3'; SIDE DECK 7' X 

4'; FRONT DECKS 7' X 4' WITH RAMP 10' X 

5'.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190404 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: SEALUND BRIAN 781-826-0882 794 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: BRIAN J SEALUND

4/2 BALLS REALTY LLC 104000026020 520 COLONY PLACE CONSTRUCT PARKING AREA EXTENSION 

FOR ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY SEVEN 

(127) SPACES. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED SITE PLAN REVIEW DATED 

4/28/15 AND DPW MEMO DATED 3/28/19.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190407 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: BEST AUTOMOTIVE 866-208-7873 128 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043

4/5 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000000A060 55 STONEBRIDGE ROAD CONSTRUCT SHED 16' X 24'. $30.00

Permit #: Z20190426 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: BERADI MARK 774-283-3313 55 STONEBRIDGE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/5 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000000S226 0 VILLAGE GREEN NORTH & SOUTH INSTALL THREE (3) TEMPORARY 

SEASONAL REFURBISHED SHIPPING 

CONTAINTERSFOR BEER-WINE GARDEN. 

TWO (2) 8' X 20', ONE (1) 8' X 8'.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190427 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: JUDGE JOHN 508-209-2000 33 SUMMERHOUSE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



4/9 FAUNCE MEMORIAL UNION CHURCH112000001C000 158 HALFWAY POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) ENCLOSED HANDICAP 

LIFT 7' X 7'. CONSTRUCT 15' X 14' ROOF 

OVER EXISTING STAIRS AND LIFT. 

COMMERCIAL BUILDING - FAUNCE 

MEMORIAL CHURCH.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190435 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: BLANCHARD PAUL 508-942-2345 11 NORTH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 FOXROCK PLYMOUTH REALTY LLC102000028000 40 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD INTERIOR RENOVATIONS APPROX 5,074 SF 

FOR "ROCKLAND TRUST".

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190437 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: FOXROCK PLYMOUTH REALTY, LLC781-733-7551 100 NEWPORT AVENUE 

QUINCY, MA 02174

4/10 MW NOMINEE TRUST 048000002D000 701 STATE ROAD $30.00

Permit #: Z20190466 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: MANOMET SOLAR, LLC 617-409-7379 119 BRAINTREE STREET 

BOSTON, MA 02134

PILGRIM HILL PLAZA PLYMOUTH LL101000006010 18 A PILGRIM HILL ROAD INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR 

"GROSSMAN'S BARGAIN OUTLET".

INSTALL A SOLAR PV GROUND MOUNTED 

SYSTEM 2,934 PANEL (APPROX 6'6" X 3'2") 

@ 998 KW. NO GRAVEL REMOVAL. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

ATTACHED SITE PLAN REVIEW DATED 

APRIL 2, 2019, DPW MEMO DATED APRIL 3, 

2019, AND FIRE DEPARTMENT MEMO 

DATED MARCH 25, 2019.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190488 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: COMPASS REALTY ASSOCIATES LLC781-935-4500 300 TRADE CENTER 

WOUBURN, MA 01801

4/18

4/18 PILGRIM HILL PLAZA PLYMOUTH LL101000006010 10 PILGRIM HILL ROAD CONSTRUCT TRUCK DOCK ADDITION 116 

SF. INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR "OLLIE'S 

BARGAIN OUTLET".

INTERIOR FIT-OUT FOR AT&T.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190489 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: COMPASS REALTY ASSOCIATES LLC781-935-4500 300 TRADE CENTER 

WOUBURN, MA 01801

PLYMOUTH PAR, LLC 617-447-4289 25 RECREATION PARK DRIVE 

HINGHAM, MA 02043

4/18 BLDG TEMP OWNER 103000014K174 51 COMMERCE WAY

108000021005 9 MEADOW PARK ROAD CONSTRUCT 18' X 16' CONCESSION 

STAND/RESTROOM BUILDING WITH 14' X 

16'ATTACHED COVERED ROOF. SUBJECT 

TO BOARD OF HEALTH REQUIREMENTS. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED SITE PLAN 

REVIEW DATED 6/24/14 AND DPW MEMO 

DATED 6/2/14.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190494 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: 

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190498 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: ASSOCIATED ENGINEERS OF PLYMOUTH, INC. 81 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 MEADOW PARK ROAD LLC



4/23 350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 105 SHOPS AT 5 WAY INSTALL TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 

AND EIGHTY ONE (2,681) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (6'5" X 3'5") @ 924.945 KW.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190504 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: ENTERSOLAR, LLC 917-831-4752 805 THIRD AVENUE 

NEW YORK, NY 10022

4/23 STEARNS WILLIAM B III 099000003015 30 SOUTHERS MARSH LANE CONSTRUCT 100' X 20' COVERED OPEN 

BAYS - OVER PORTION OF EXISTING 

DRIVING RANGE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190513 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: STEARNS, WILLIAM, B 30 SOUTHER'S MARSH LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/24 COLLINS AVENUE, LLC 101000034B000 9 COLLINS AVENUE INTERIOR RENOVATIONS: 

PACKAGE/VAULT ROOM 545 SF; INSTALL 

INTERIOR DOOR/WALL WITH A WELDED 

WIRE PARTITION WITH 6' GATE 8' X 12', 5' X 

5'.

CONSTRUCT ATM KIOSK 8'4" X 14'10". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3929.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190515 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SMITH DAMON C. 617-755-9062 11 ROCKPOINT ROAD 

SOUTHBOROUGH, MA 01772

Contractor: MERCY REALTY TRUST 8 PARKS STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364

4/24 GRACE REALTY TRUST 055000020F000 2235 STATE ROAD

KMH PROPERTIES LLC 019000000C002 15 MAIN STREET EXTENSION ALLOWED USE "FRESH MEDICAL 

AESTHETICS INC".

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190517 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190518 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: JENKINS ALLISON 508-685-0384 20 WOODVALE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/24

4/24 SEVENTY-FOUR LONG POND LLC083003009002 74 LONG POND ROAD INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR ALLOWED 

USE "CAPE COD HEALTH".

INTERIOR FIT OUT FOR "EAGLE EYES 

TRANSPORT LLC". SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3919.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190519 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SEVENTY FOUR LONG POND LLC508-326-4264 186 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: EAGLE EYES TRANSPORT LLC 774-722-1422 PO BOX 333 

PROVINCETOWN, MA 02657

4/30 SEROP LLC 083000023040 5 ROBERT J. WAY

FULLA LLC 089000054000 53 LONG POND ROAD INTERIOR FIT OUT FOR "ROCK SOLID 

KITCHEN & BATH".

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190523 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190524 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: TIERNEY WILLIAM 781-760-8046 879 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30



4/30

22

JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 65 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE INTERIOR FIT OUT FOR "BERN 

UNLIMITED". ALLOWED USE FOR OFFICES 

ONLY.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190525 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: STRICKLAND BOBBY 508-746-7707 10 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE SUITE 235 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30 ALMAC REALTY TRUST II 048000023B000 949 STATE ROAD DEMOLISH THREE (3) EXISTING 

STRUCTURES: 161' X 19' MULTI UNIT 

BUILDING; 20' X 31', 7' X 4' SINGLE UNIT 

BUILDING; AND 10' X 16', 8' X 3', 14' X 7' 

DECK SINGLE UNIT BUILDING. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATIONCOMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20190531 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: FRESH POND LOFTS LLC 781-733-1285 PO BOX 882 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

ALLOWED USE "MASTER PAINTING" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $655.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 22 $655.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING

Contractor: OLIVEIRA VILDO 774-269-2779 89 NEWFIELD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/1 JOSEPH SILVIA JR REALTY TRUST027000073G000 89 NEWFIELD STREET

HERNANDEZ LISA 027000055193 12 TILTON STREET ALLOWED UE " D & D AUTO" - HOME 

OFFICE ONLY. NO OUTSIDE DISPLAY OR 

STORAGE. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190375 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190400 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: DISALVATORE DARRIN 617-293-7794 12 TILTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/2

4/2 BROOKS KRISTEN A 105000005093 58 JAN MARIE DRIVE ALLOWED USE "KING CARPENTRY" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED USE "FREITA'S RESIDENTIAL & 

COMMERCIAL CLEANING" - HOME OFFICE 

ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190401 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: KING JEFF 508-488-0082 58 JAN MARIE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MEDEIROS LEANDRO N. 508-498-9270 296 COURT STREET, STE 2 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/2 NGUYEN LONG 106000001247 17 PHINNEY LANE

GLASCOURT PROPERTIES LLC 019000040000Z 58 C MAIN STREET ALLOWED USE "SPECTACLE" - RETAIL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190405 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190414 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: FOX PAUL 617-688-1317 36 BARTLETT STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

4/5



4/5 GALOTTI FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST050001343000 22 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE ALLOWED USE "AFFORABLE BLOCK 

CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN/ABCD" - HOME 

OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190415 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: GALOTTI DAVID 508-577-6940 22 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/5 LEAVITT BRIAN R 096000001035 9 SHERMAN AVENUE $25.00

Permit #: Z20190417 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: LEAVITT BRIAN 508-747-0910 9 SHERMAN AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

FIORE TIMOTHY J 044006055000 18 WELLINGTON ROAD ALLOWED USE "CBM GROUP" - HOME 

OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED USE "LEAVITT SMART HOMES" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190424 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: CBM GROUP 617-538-8865 18 WELLINGTON ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/5

4/9 24 STANDISH AVENUE RLTY TRUST030000030000 24 STANDISH AVENUE ALLOWED USE "WOODLIFFE SERVICES" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED USE "RIPTIDE AUTONOMOUS 

SOLUTIONS" - OFFICE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190453 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: WOODLIFE KIMBERLEE 774-269-3399 24 STANDISH AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SMITH JEFFREY M. 617-820-4586 36 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/10 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 36 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE

NAVARRO SCOTT 027029A003005 159 SOUTH STREET ALLOWED USE "UNICORN GANG SHOP" - 

HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190464 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

ALLOWED USE "REED REALTY GROUP" - 

HOME OFFICE ONLY. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190471 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: SMITH CHRISTINA 159 SOUTH ST #5 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/16

Contractor: CAMPBELL REED LAURIE 508-317-8051 2 LUZETTAS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 REED PAUL J 056000029C002 2 LUZETTA`S WAY

MCANDREWS SUSAN E 048000038T000 5 SUNSET AVENUE ALLOWED USE "ACS SECURITY" - HOME 

OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190477 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190481 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: MCANDREWS SUSAN 857-615-1254 5 SUNSET AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18



4/18

21

KAISER NICHOLAS J 124000001111 48 LAKE VIEW BOULEVARD ALLOWED USE "BAYSTATE AUTO 

DETAILING" - HOME OFFICE ONLY. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190493 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: SMITH DAVID R. 774-454-8372 48 LAKEVIEW BLVD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/18 11 RICHARDS ROAD LLC 102000012E015B 11 RICHARD`S ROAD ALLOWED USE "RIPTIDE AUTONOMOUS 

SOLUTIONS".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190495 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

28 PLEASANT DRIVE 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644

Contractor: SMITH SARAH 781-217-4279 36 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/23 PLYMOUTH AIRPORT PLAZA LLC097000006A002 202 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

ALLOWED USE "JOHN CARVER INN AND 

SPA" - CONTINUATION OF EXISTING 

USE.NEW OWNERSHIP.

ALLOWED USE "PLYMOUTH FOOD MART" - 

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190500 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: WAHEED MUHAMMAD A. 508-209-4774

Contractor: PATEL ARCHIT 508-746-7100 25 SUMMER ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/23 HEARTH `N KETTLE OF PLY., INC.019000000C001 25 SUMMER STREET

PURSUIT ENTERPRISES INC 083000013019 4 MARY B. LANE ALLOWED USE "CUSTOM DETAIL" - 

CONTINUATION OF EXISTING USE. NEW 

NAME/OWNERSHIP.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190507 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190516 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: BOYD SHAWN 508-958-7408 1 DWIGHT AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/24

4/30 COLLINS NATHAN A 112000003147 66 SANDRA WAY ALLOWED USE "CLC DESIGN" - HOME 

OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

HOME OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

ALLOWED USE "PHOTO MIRROR IMAGERY 

ENTERTAINMENT" - HOME OFFICE. 

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190529 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: COLLINS NATHAN 774-269-1861 66 SANDRA WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: PAULINE MARIA 508-505-8885 200 VIKING DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 200 VIKING DRIVE

PACHECO JOHN M 034000022A000 11 TIMOTHY LANE ALLOWED USE "5 THIRTEEN 

CONSULTING" - HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190534 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190536 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: PACHECO JOHN M. 617-963-6934 11 TMOTHY LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30

ZONING - COUNT $525.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 21 $525.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING



ERECT ONE (1) ATTACHED FRONT 

FACADE SIGN 144" X 24" (24 SQFT) "C-LEE'S 

HAIR SALON". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/2 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 48 LONG POND ROAD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190381 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190380 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

MAIN STREET

4/2 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT017BANNER000 0 ERECT TEMPORARY BANNER SIGN OVER 

COURT STREET "PROJECT ARTS FREE 

SUMMER CONCERT" FROM JULY 8, 2019 

THROUGH JULY 15, 2019.

617-542-9600 505 TREMONT STREET 

BOSTON, MA 02116

Contractor: PROJECT ARTS OF PLYMOUTH, INC.774-204-5118 PO BOX 790 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-0790

4/2 GLASCOURT PROPERTIES LLC 019000040000Z 58 

REPLACE EXISTING MONUMENT SIGN 4'1"  

X10' (41 SF) "COMCAST" WITH LOGO. NO 

INTERAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.
ARONOVITZ, MARTIN G

ERECT TWO (2) SIGNS: ONE (1) ATTACHED 

FACADE SIGN 30" X 30" (6.25 

SF)"SPECTACLE" WITH LOGO AND ONE (1) 

BLADE SIGN 29" X 32" (6.24 SF) 

"SPECTACLE" W/ LOGO. NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. $2,000 SURETY BOND 

REQUIRED FOR BLADE SIGN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190408 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: FOX PAUL

Contractor: BACK BAY SIGN 617-230-4434 65 I INDUSTRIAL WAY 

WILMINGTON, MA 01887Tradesman: 

4/5 COMCAST OF CONN/GEORGIA/MASS/103000014K101 35 RESNIK ROAD

REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 34 LONG POND ROAD ERECT THREE (3) SIGNS: ONE (1) 

ATTACHED FRONT FACADE 120" X 24" (20 

SF) "VETERINARY URGENT CARE 

CENTER"; ONE (1) PYLON PANEL ON 

EXISTING PYLON 60" X 8.5" (3.75F) 

"VETERINARY URGENT CARE"; ONE (1) 

PYLON PANEL ON EXISTING PYLON 48" X 

8.5" (3 SF) "VETERINARY URGENT CARE". 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHITNG MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190413 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190436 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ID SIGN CO 508-238-8500 9 BRISTOL DRIVE 

SOUTH EASTON, MA 02375

4/9

4/10 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT017BANNER000 0 ERECT TEMPORARY BANENR OVER 

COURT STREET FROM APRIL 29, 2019 

THOUGH MAY 6, 2019 "FIRST SATURDAYS" 

FOR CELEBRATE GREATER PLYMOUTH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190455 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: FIRST SATURDAY 781-422-4138 6 MAIN STREET EXT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



4/10 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT017BANNER000 0 ERECT TEMPORARY BANENR OVER 

COURT STREET FROM JULY 29, 2019 

THOUGH AUGUST 5, 2019 "FIRST 

SATURDAYS" FOR CELEBRATE GREATER 

PLYMOUTH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190456 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: FIRST SATURDAY 781-422-4138 6 MAIN STREET EXT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/10 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT017BANNER000 0 ERECT TEMPORARY BANENR OVER 

COURT STREET FROM MAY 27, 2019 

THOUGH JUNE 3, 2019 "FIRST SATURDAYS" 

FOR CELEBRATE GREATER PLYMOUTH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190457 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: FIRST SATURDAY 781-422-4138 6 MAIN STREET EXT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/10 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT017BANNER000 0 $25.00

Permit #: Z20190458 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: FIRST SATURDAY 781-422-4138 6 MAIN STREET EXT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 097000001Z001 272 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FREESTANDING DOUBLE 

SIDED PYLON SIGN 60" X 36" (15 SF) 

"PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO 

CONTROL PROJECT". INSTALL AWNING 72" 

X 36". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

ERECT TEMPORARY BANENR OVER 

COURT STREET FROM SEPTEMBER 30, 

2019 THOUGH OCTOBER 7, 2019 "FIRST 

SATURDAYS" FOR CELEBRATE GREATER 

PLYMOUTH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190467 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/12

4/16 F W WEBB COMPANY 101000033A000 3 COLLINS AVENUE ERECT ONE (1) SINGLE SIDED MONUMENT 

SIGN 116" X 56" ( 45 SF) "COMPRESSOR 

WORLD". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

INSTALL PYLON PANEL 2' X 7' (14 SF) ON 

EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGN 

"ROCKLAND TRUST ATM". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190468 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: DUDKO HEATHER 508-856-7332 2 PHOEBE WAY 

WORCESTER, MA 01605

4/23 GRACE REALTY TRUST 055000020F000 2235 STATE ROAD

PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 027000059000 44 NOOK ROAD ERECT SIX (6) TEMPORARY SIGNS "PCOA 

SALE". SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED SIGN 

AGREEMENT.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190502 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190510 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: CLOUGH ELIZABETH W. 508-830-6137 8 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/23



4/23

17

171

ROMBOLDI BROTHERS REALTY TRUST017000110A000Z 120 R WATER STREET ERECT TWO (2) SIGNS: ONE (1) PYLON 

PANEL 36" X 30" (7.5 SF) "NEWPORT JERKY 

COMPANY" AND ONE (1) ATTACHED 

WALL SIGN 23" X 116" (18.5 SF) "NEWPORT 

JERKY COMPANY". ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. NO INTERNAL 

ILLLUMINATION. HISTORIC DISTRIC 

APPROVAL CASE 19-14.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190511 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MEDIRO DEREK 508-341-2675 116 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330

4/24 MCDONALDS USA, LLC 101000018A001B 143 SAMOSET STREET $25.00

Permit #: Z20190520 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SCOUT SERVICES LLC 608-416-1577 490 QUAIL RIDGE DRIVE 

WESTMONT, IL 60559

GALLERANI JOAN M 013000002A000 53 SAMOSET STREET REMOVE EXISTING PYLON SIGN. INSTALL 

FREESTANDING SIGN 37" X 76" (19.5SF) 

"CAPE AUTO SERVICE CENTER". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

REMOVE EXISTING MENU BOARDS. 

INSTALL TWO (2) MENU BOARDS 4'1" X 2'5" 

AND 4'1" X 4'10".

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190522 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/24

4/30 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT017BANNER000 0 ERECT TEMPORARY BANNER OVER 

COURT STREET FROM MAY 6, 2019 

THROUGH MAY13, 2019 "REMEMBER TO 

VOTE" FOR ROTARY CLUB OF PLYMOUTH.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20190545 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: METCALFE JEFFREY M 508-746-9244 44 JAN MARIE DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: METCALFE JEFFREY M 774-454-7316

ZONING - COUNT $425.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 17 $425.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $4,380.00

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/1 CEDRONE MARK J 081000013004 68 R JORDAN ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20190457 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

4/1 FURLONG RICHARD 042000030002 40 R CLIFFORD ROAD FURNACE ATTIC ONE (1) $115.00

Permit #: G20190460 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410



4/1 37 HILLTOP REALTY TRUST 045000039322 37 HILLTOP AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: G20190461 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: GOLDEN PLUMBING & HEATING508-291-3850 1 MARTINME DRIVE 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: GOLDEN MICHAEL

4/2 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001344 11 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE $60.00

Permit #: G20190473 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

4/8 TAYLOR AVENUE LLC 027000028A007 4 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20190499 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

4/8 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011568 64 WOODY NOOK $80.00

Permit #: G20190500 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

4/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011506 20 SNAPPING BOW $80.00

Permit #: G20190501 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

4/12 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026003 27 BLUE GILL LANE $80.00

Permit #: G20190529 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

4/12 EJ PONTIFF CRANBERRIES INC121000002004 35 CRIMSON WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20190530 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

4/12 EJ PONTIFF CRANBERRIES INC121000002006 27 CRIMSON WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20190531 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.



4/16 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026002 23 BLUE GILL LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20190536 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

4/16 PULTE HOMES OF NEW ENGLAND LLC078B000011361 42 BIRMINGHAM $70.00

Permit #: G20190541 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: JACQUES ALLEN 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES ALLEN 508-944-1350

4/16 PULTE HOMES OF NEW ENGLAND LLC078B000011360 44 BIRMINGHAM $60.00

Permit #: G20190542 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: JACQUES ALLEN 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES ALLEN 508-944-1350

4/16 KARBOTT FRED M 059000011045 54 LITTLE HERRING POND ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20190548 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001218 26 BEARBERRY PATH $70.00

Permit #: G20190553 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

4/19 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011465 49 POET`S CORNER $80.00

Permit #: G20190558 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

4/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011524 17 SNAPPING BOW $70.00

Permit #: G20190576 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

4/24 TAYLOR AVENUE LLC 027000028A014 28 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20190577 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.



4/29

19

ELBOW POND LLC 058000026008 49 BLUE GILL LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20190588 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: JACQUES ALLEN 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES ALLEN 508-944-1350

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,385.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/1 CEDRONE MARK J 081000013004 68 R JORDAN ROAD $185.00

Permit #: P20190351 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

4/1 FURLONG RICHARD 042000030002 40 R CLIFFORD ROAD $205.00

Permit #: P20190354 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

4/1 37 HILLTOP REALTY TRUST 045000039322 37 HILLTOP AVENUE $195.00

Permit #: P20190355 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: GOLDEN PLUMBING & HEATING508-291-3850 1 MARTINME DRIVE 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: GOLDEN MICHAEL

4/2 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001344 11 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE $175.00

Permit #: P20190366 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

4/8 TAYLOR AVENUE LLC 027000028A007 4 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY $185.00

Permit #: P20190392 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

4/8 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011568 64 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: P20190393 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

4/8 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011506 20 SNAPPING BOW $195.00

Permit #: P20190394 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008



4/12 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026003 27 BLUE GILL LANE $205.00

Permit #: P20190424 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

4/12 EJ PONTIFF CRANBERRIES INC121000002004 35 CRIMSON WAY $245.00

Permit #: P20190426 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

4/12 EJ PONTIFF CRANBERRIES INC121000002006 27 CRIMSON WAY EJECTOR $245.00

Permit #: P20190427 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E. 508-400-3133 1042 N. MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY, WILLIAM E.

4/16 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026002 23 BLUE GILL LANE $185.00

Permit #: P20190430 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

4/16 PULTE HOMES OF NEW ENGLAND LLC078B000011361 42 BIRMINGHAM $185.00

Permit #: P20190438 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: JACQUES ALLEN 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES ALLEN 508-944-1350

4/16 PULTE HOMES OF NEW ENGLAND LLC078B000011360 44 BIRMINGHAM $225.00

Permit #: P20190439 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: JACQUES ALLEN 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES ALLEN 508-944-1350

4/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001218 26 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20190451 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

4/19 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011465 49 POET`S CORNER $165.00

Permit #: P20190456 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574



4/22

19

HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02000TL 20 THAYER LANE $185.00

Permit #: P20190463 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/23 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011524 17 SNAPPING BOW OTHER IS EJECTOR UNDERGROUND ONLY $255.00

Permit #: P20190474 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

4/24 TAYLOR AVENUE LLC 027000028A014 28 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY $185.00

Permit #: P20190477 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

4/29 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026008 49 BLUE GILL LANE CROSS CONNECTION DEVICE $205.00

Permit #: P20190493 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: JACQUES ALLEN 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES ALLEN 508-944-1350

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $3,775.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 20 $5,160.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032031002 11 CLIPPER ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20190464 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032031001 15 CLIPPER ROAD $70.00

Permit #: G20190465 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/1 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014061001 4 ARDMORE LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20190466 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/1 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014061002 6 ARDMORE LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20190467 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D



4/1 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014062001 8 ARDMORE LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20190468 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/1 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014062002 10 ARDMORE LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20190469 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/2 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004116 26 SUNFLOWER WAY $60.00

Permit #: G20190474 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

4/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015342 2 HEARTWOOD $60.00

Permit #: G20190478 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

4/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015343 4 HEARTWOOD $60.00

Permit #: G20190479 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

4/12 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004124 10 GREENBRIER COURT $70.00

Permit #: G20190534 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

4/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006001 91 NEWFIELD STREET $60.00

Permit #: G20190537 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/22 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004117 24 SUNFLOWER WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20190563 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574



4/22

16

HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A01700TL 17 THAYER LANE $60.00

Permit #: G20190564 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/22 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A01500TL 15 THAYER LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20190565 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/22 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015344 6 HEARTWOOD $60.00

Permit #: G20190567 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

4/22 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015345 8 HEARTWOOD $60.00

Permit #: G20190571 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,050.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032031002 11 CLIPPER ROAD $255.00

Permit #: P20190359 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/1 BLDG TEMP OWNER 104032031001 15 CLIPPER ROAD $255.00

Permit #: P20190360 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/1 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014061001 4 ARDMORE LANE $255.00

Permit #: P20190361 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/1 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014061002 6 ARDMORE LANE $255.00

Permit #: P20190362 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D



4/1 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014062001 8 ARDMORE LANE $255.00

Permit #: P20190363 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/1 SUMMER REACH LLC 101014062002 10 ARDMORE LANE $255.00

Permit #: P20190364 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PARAMOUNT PLUMBING CORP978-870-2219 281 ANDOVER STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LELIEVRE JESSE D

4/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015342 2 HEARTWOOD $195.00

Permit #: P20190368 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

4/2 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015343 4 HEARTWOOD $195.00

Permit #: P20190370 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

4/12 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004124 10 GREENBRIER COURT $235.00

Permit #: P20190429 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

4/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006020 91 NEWFIELD STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20190433 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006019 91 NEWFIELD STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20190434 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006001 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: P20190435 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II



4/22

16

HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A01700TL 17 THAYER LANE $185.00

Permit #: P20190461 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/22 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078B308A01500TL 15 THAYER LANE $215.00

Permit #: P20190462 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/22 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015345 8 HEARTWOOD $195.00

Permit #: P20190464 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

4/22 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015344 6 HEARTWOOD $195.00

Permit #: P20190466 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $3,220.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 18 $4,270.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/1 SZEMAN CRAIG A 132000W033000 0 $70.00

Permit #: G20190463 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EMPOLITI MARK

4/2 AVITABILE JOHN L 049001000C121 63 HIAWATHA ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190476 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: PATRIOT PLUMBING INC 508-866-3204 9 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: RICARDO JEFFREY

4/4 LIPTON RACHEL 054009259280 100 CLIFFSIDE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20190492 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

4/8 KEARNEY EDWARD F 066000003003 7 OAR + LINE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190503 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: RAUSA, JOSEPH A. 774-244-0576 10 SANTO STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RAUSA, JOSEPH A.



9

4/8 CABANA LOUIS R JR 045B000002037A 156 TAYLOR AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: G20190504 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

4/10 MOORE RALPH E 054000010A233 34 SHARPS DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20190519 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/11 LEE MARY PARKER 048049286000 38 SAMOSET AVENUE $80.00

Permit #: G20190521 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

4/11 DEBORAH R DUGAN 2010 REVOC TR0460071212407 24 HIGHLAND TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20190526 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: J FIHLMAN P & H 508-295-0042 PO BOX 286 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: FIHLMAN JASON 774-454-8499

4/24 SAYLE CHARLES F III 005000100D000 237 STANDISH AVENUE $60.00

Permit #: G20190579 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: MASON PLUMBING & HEATING LLC774-218-9826 435 SOUTH PRECINCT STREET 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: MASON MARC

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $530.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/1 SZEMAN CRAIG A 132000W033000 0 DWV PIPING TO RECONNECT $70.00

Permit #: P20190358 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EMPOLITI MARK

4/2 AVITABILE JOHN L 049001000C121 63 HIAWATHA ROAD $140.00

Permit #: P20190367 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: PATRIOT PLUMBING INC 508-866-3204 9 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: RICARDO JEFFREY

4/3 PATTERSON KEVIN D 077C000010447 4 KETTLE VIEW $70.00

Permit #: P20190383 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: THOMAS S. BOUCHARD PLUMBING & HTG781-585-8373 6 QUAIL RUN 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: BOUCHARD, THOMAS



4/4 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011440 14 WOODY NOOK OTHER IS HAND SINK $90.00

Permit #: P20190384 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

4/8 KEARNEY EDWARD F 066000003003 7 OAR + LINE ROAD $150.00

Permit #: P20190396 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: RAUSA, JOSEPH A. 774-244-0576 10 SANTO STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RAUSA, JOSEPH A.

4/8 BANVILLE MARY-JANE G 077C083A07600BG 76 BENJAMIN`S GATE $70.00

Permit #: P20190398 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: WESLEY TUNKS PLUMBING & HEATING781-588-0968 21 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TUNKS WESLEY

4/8 HATHERLY RISE LLC, 078C286A01900HR 19 HATHERLY RISE $80.00

Permit #: P20190399 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: WESLEY TUNKS PLUMBING & HEATING781-588-0968 21 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TUNKS WESLEY

4/8 CABANA LOUIS R JR 045B000002037A 156 TAYLOR AVENUE $145.00

Permit #: P20190400 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

4/9 HARDING IRVING W 027000012A001 23 BRALEY LANE $145.00

Permit #: P20190411 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: CONNELLY TODD L. 617-816-9974 90-2 ALLERTON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONNELLY TODD L

4/10 MOORE RALPH E 054000010A233 34 SHARPS DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: P20190415 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/11 COTTI KEVIN 017000049B000 6 CLYFTON STREET $90.00

Permit #: P20190416 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456



4/11 LEE MARY PARKER 048049286000 38 SAMOSET AVENUE 1 BAR SINK 1 WATER SERVICE $205.00

Permit #: P20190417 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

4/11 NIKITAS NICHOLAS M 047000018K000 63 RIVER STREET $95.00

Permit #: P20190418 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: TASNEY PLUMBING 617-212-2543 79 HANIAN DR 

EAST WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: TASNEY LAWRENCE

4/11 DEBORAH R DUGAN 2010 REVOC TR0460071212407 24 HIGHLAND TERRACE $60.00

Permit #: P20190420 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: J FIHLMAN P & H 508-295-0042 PO BOX 286 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: FIHLMAN JASON 774-454-8499

4/16 OSMANSKI JAD 033000003B000 54 WARREN AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: P20190432 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

4/17 TRACY MARK E 054054A000P043 43 FAIRWAY DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: P20190446 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/19 OJSERKIS BENNETT E 078B150A09100SH 91 SETON HIGHLANDS $70.00

Permit #: P20190455 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

4/22 WISE RICHARD 048053040000 33 REED AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: P20190460 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: CONDON PLUMB & HGT 508-830-6976 26 HOPKINS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CONDON TIMOTHY

4/24 SAYLE CHARLES F III 005000100D000 237 STANDISH AVENUE $130.00

Permit #: P20190479 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: MASON PLUMBING & HEATING LLC774-218-9826 435 SOUTH PRECINCT STREET 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: MASON MARC



4/25

20

1

1

2

MAINHART DUANE 104000017A051 17 ANAWON ROAD $165.00

Permit #: P20190485 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: RING CULLEN P. 774-260-7105 11 LAWRENCE ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780-1765Tradesman: RING CULLEN

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,205.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 21 $2,735.00

RES - REINSTATEMENT - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/9 G ROBERT BALER 2013 MA MARITAL053000031007 25 ELLISVILLE ROAD $90.00

Permit #: G20190507 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $90.00

RES - REINSTATEMENT - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/9 G ROBERT BALER 2013 MA MARITAL053000031007 25 ELLISVILLE ROAD BAR SINK $280.00

Permit #: P20190403 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $280.00

RES - REINSTATEMENT - COUNT 1 $370.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL GAS

4/1 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025010 22 CANTOR COURT $105.00

Permit #: G20190459 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: SILVIA PLUMBING 508-930-8199 313 WOOD ST 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: SILVIA SHAWN

4/25 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000000S231 10 VISTA POINT $265.00

Permit #: G20190582 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: O'LEARY PLUMBING 508-328-1871 8 WILLIS STREET 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: OLEARY GEOFFREY

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $370.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

4/1 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025010 22 CANTOR COURT $385.00

Permit #: P20190353 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: SILVIA PLUMBING 508-930-8199 313 WOOD ST 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: SILVIA SHAWN



4/12

3

1

BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000061009 12 HEDGE ROAD OTHER - DEDICATED GAS/OIL/SAND 

SYSTEM

$305.00

Permit #: P20190425 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: RADOMSKI THOMAS 781-858-2991 14 GROVE STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: RADOMSKI THOMAS

4/18 HARBOURTOWN DEVELOPMENT LLC014000070012 150 WATER STREET OTHER IS RUNNING SEWER PIPE UNDER 

BUILDING

$105.00

Permit #: P20190453 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: WAMBOLT PLUMBING & HEATING CORP781-824-2636 11 WADSWORTH AVENUE 

WALTHAM, MA 02453Tradesman: WAMBOLT DOUGLAS

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $795.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 4 $1,165.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL GAS

4/4 DEMOULAS SUPER MARKETS INC105000001031 1 COMMERCE WAY $125.00

Permit #: G20190496 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: MAJESTIC MECHANICAL CONTRATORS INC978-851-8682 PO BOX 201 

TEWKSBURY, MA 01876Tradesman: BICKFORD JOHN F

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

4/1 DEMOULAS SUPER MARKETS INC105000001031 1 COMMERCE WAY OTHER:  EYE WASH $465.00

Permit #: P20190357 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: MAJESTIC MECHANICAL CONTRATORS INC978-851-8682 PO BOX 201 

TEWKSBURY, MA 01876Tradesman: BICKFORD JOHN F

4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 103000014K174 53 COMMERCE WAY $245.00

Permit #: P20190405 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MCNALLY PLUMBING 508-331-9924 12 EAST AVENUE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCNALLY MARK

4/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 103000014K174 53 COMMERCE WAY 3 BAY SINK $345.00

Permit #: P20190473 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: A AND  M ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL508-324-1111 743 PLEASANT ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02723Tradesman: ALBERNAZ, JOHN P 508-328-4193

4/24 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 234 COLONY PLACE $345.00

Permit #: P20190476 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: A AND  M ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL508-324-1111 743 PLEASANT ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02723Tradesman: ALBERNAZ WESLEY



4/30

5

1

1

1

HIGH ROCK CRANBERRY CRESCENT L105000001032 9 COMMERCE WAY backflow for coffee maker $285.00

Permit #: P20190496 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,685.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 5 $1,810.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

4/1 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET $125.00

Permit #: G20190458 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

4/1 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET OTHERS ARE 1 GREASE SYSTEM, 2 HAND 

SINKS, 1 THREE BAY SINK

$265.00

Permit #: P20190352 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J. 617-201-2580 24 HAYLOFT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER, JUSTIN J.

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $265.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 1 $390.00

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

4/4 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 027000060A000 132 SOUTH STREET -

Permit #: P20190386 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: ARAUJO, AMANDIO 508-998-7006 PO BOX 50225 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: ARAUJO, AMANDIO

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $0.00

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 1 -

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/1 GRUNTMEYER KAREN 022000142001 33 MAYFLOWER STREET -

Permit #: G20190462 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

4/1 THOMPSON WILLIAM A JR 122010P965B000 528 RAYMOND ROAD -

Permit #: G20190470 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES



4/2 MACK JESSICA A 048000043038 21 PRESIDENTS LANE -

Permit #: G20190480 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/3 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 8 LYDIA DRIVE -

Permit #: G20190482 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

4/3 BELMARSH STEVEN 096000019078 87 COLCHESTER DRIVE -

Permit #: G20190483 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

4/3 NORTON EILEEN F 076035001008 8 OLD FIELD ROAD -

Permit #: G20190485 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/3 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY011000029000 5 STANDISH COURT -

Permit #: G20190486 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 9 SHORT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190487 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 15 SHORT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190488 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 3 SHORT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190489 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W



4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 1 SHORT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190490 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 5 SHORT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190491 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W

4/4 CHIPMAN CHRISTOPHER 121000006195 11 WALL WIND DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20190494 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW

4/4 ALLEN CYNTHIA 004000060B000 36 OFF CHERRY STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190497 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134 21 THOREAU ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134

4/8 THOMPSON ROBERT C 050000034006 31 TRASK ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20190505 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

4/9 CLIFFORD A MASELLA LIVING TRUS103000006050 14 CARVER ROAD -

Permit #: G20190506 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

4/9 CONNORS JOHANNE B 122000005039 572 RAYMOND ROAD -

Permit #: G20190513 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

4/9 CONWAY JOAN T 048049142B000 52 RABBIT POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20190514 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338



4/9 PETIT CARL R 055000039035 41 PISCES LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20190515 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/9 PETTY MICHELLE 122010P966B000 532 RAYMOND ROAD -

Permit #: G20190516 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: INGOGLIA ROBERT 617-797-4960 11 DESIDERATA DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: INGOGLIA ROBERTO

4/9 DENOVELLIS JEDEDIAH 045000027001 154 BROOK ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190517 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/9 COUSENS WAYNE A SR 122010P1094000 460 LUNN`S WAY -

Permit #: G20190518 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MCKENNA SEAN 508-728-3690 15 MILLER DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MEKENNA SEAN

4/11 REID RAYMOND A 078D000016134B 18 GREAT POINTE -

Permit #: G20190524 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/11 PERRY KARFUNKEL 2015 FAM TRUST077C000010231 16 BARNSWALLOW -

Permit #: G20190527 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

4/11 TIBBETTS JEANETTE A LIFE ESTAT011000025010 91 STANDISH AVENUE -

Permit #: G20190528 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

4/12 KELLY JOAN F 096000070035 4 DIANE AVENUE -

Permit #: G20190533 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T



4/16 SAMOSET GROUP LLC 030000019B000 71 -73 SAMOSET STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190535 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: ELMAN STEVEN 508-378-1131 33 CHERRY BLOSSOM PATH 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: ELMAN STEVEN

4/16 LYONS DAVID S 019000174000 6 FRANKLIN STREET -

Permit #: G20190538 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PINEHILLS PLUMBING & HEATING774-269-6496 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI TODD

4/16 HARRINGTON RICHARD J 031000006066 4 BRAUNECKER ROAD -

Permit #: G20190540 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PERRY, PAUL J. 508-922-9543 11 1/2 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

4/16 MALONE JOSEPH E 050001275000 4 KETCH ROAD -

Permit #: G20190543 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/16 MCCAULEY STEPHEN D 026000011053 2 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE -

Permit #: G20190544 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/16 MORI CHRISTOPHER P 112000003078 42 DOROTHY DRIVE -

Permit #: G20190545 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/16 HOWLAND JOHN R 074000037A033A 12 TALIA WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20190547 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/17 SCHEUFELE WILLIAM J 085000020010 24 WHITE OAK DRIVE -

Permit #: G20190551 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELDRIDGE PLUMBING & HEATING781-585-3492 3 JOSEPH STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: ELDRIDGE PLUMBING & HEATING



4/17 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 80 MOHAWK DRIVE -

Permit #: G20190552 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/19 HERRIN JAMES DAVID 130002000A043 38 CYPRESS STREET -

Permit #: G20190556 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER  A CHASE 781-831-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER A. CHASE 781-831-0338

4/22 RIZKALLA REALTY LLC 020000050000 29 NORTH STREET -

Permit #: G20190560 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

4/22 SYLVIA RONALD E 130002000B059 4 JUNIPER STREET -

Permit #: G20190562 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/22 MEYER WILLIAM E 077C157A00200AP 2 ABIGAIL`S PATH -

Permit #: G20190568 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/22 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 27 DUCK LANE -

Permit #: G20190569 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/22 CRAMPTON DAVID R 077C157A01900EG 19 ENDICOTT GLEN -

Permit #: G20190570 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/23 ROBERT L TALBOT TRUST 046000A068000 265 MANOMET POINT ROAD -

Permit #: G20190575 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: KELLY, LAWRENCE 508-317-5091 2 KEVIN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KELLY LAWRENCE



4/24 STEWART GEOFFREY T 043000006003 78 ROCKY HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190578 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

4/24 MOHR ROBERT A 104000019109 77 ESTA ROAD -

Permit #: G20190580 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

4/24 IEADA KATHRYN 045000039149 16 BEACH STREET -

Permit #: G20190581 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/29 CAPASSO VINCENT R 077C157A02500EG 25 ENDICOTT GLEN -

Permit #: G20190585 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

4/29 SACCARDO GERALD 014000016000 16 CUSHMAN STREET -

Permit #: G20190587 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: PERRY, PAUL J. 508-922-9543 11 1/2 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

4/29 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 6 CANDLELIGHT DRIVE -

Permit #: G20190589 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBER 508-317-9897 19 GREENER PASTURES LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MATA MICHAEL G

4/29 TASSINARI ANTHONY J 036000011000 404 SANDWICH STREET -

Permit #: G20190590 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBER 508-317-9897 19 GREENER PASTURES LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MATA MICHAEL G

4/30 CAMPOS ROSSANA 045000039039 66 ELM STREET -

Permit #: G20190594 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES



4/30

51

FOX TRACY M 104000003C040 19 JAMIE`S PATH $50.00

Permit #: G20190595 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $710.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/1 GRUNTMEYER KAREN 022000142001 33 MAYFLOWER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190356 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

4/1 THOMPSON WILLIAM A JR 122010P965B000 528 RAYMOND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190365 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/2 DARGAN JAMES K 075000012A003 237 BEAVER DAM ROAD $50.00

Permit #: P20190369 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: TRUE HEALTH WATER SYSTEMS781-783-6355 661 MAIN STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MORGAN KENNETH

4/2 WILSON AMBER L 030000073A003 25 DUCK PLAIN ROAD $50.00

Permit #: P20190371 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: MARK J CULLEN PLUMBING CO INC781-769-9411 916 PLEASANT STREET UNIT 7 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: CULLEN MARK J

4/2 MACK JESSICA A 048000043038 21 PRESIDENTS LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20190372 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

4/3 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 8 LYDIA DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: P20190373 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

4/3 BELMARSH STEVEN 096000019078 87 COLCHESTER DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190374 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON



4/3 NORTON EILEEN F 076035001008 8 OLD FIELD ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190375 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/3 MCDONOUGH COLEEN AYERS054062A000H086 86 WESTCLIFF DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190376 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/3 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY011000029000 5 STANDISH COURT $35.00

Permit #: P20190377 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 9 SHORT STREET OTHER IS ICE MAKER $60.00

Permit #: P20190378 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 15 SHORT STREET ICE MAKER $60.00

Permit #: P20190379 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 3 SHORT STREET OTHER IS ICE MAKER $60.00

Permit #: P20190380 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 1 SHORT STREET OTHER IS ICE MAKER $60.00

Permit #: P20190381 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W

4/3 WHITE HORSE PROPERTIES LLC045000039003 5 SHORT STREET OTHER IS ICE MAKER $60.00

Permit #: P20190382 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: GALVIN PLUMBING AND HEATING508-414-3128 254 PHEASANT HILL CIRCLE 

COTUIT, MA 02635Tradesman: GALVIN TIMOTHY W



4/4 WINWIN PROPERTIES LLC, 067000001018 46 MARTINGALE LANE ACID NEUTRALIZER $50.00

Permit #: P20190385 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: FERNANDES JOHN 508-850-9099 64 JACLYN CIRCLE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FERNANDES JOHN

4/4 CHIPMAN CHRISTOPHER 121000006195 11 WALL WIND DRIVE WATTS JACKFLOW PREVENTER $50.00

Permit #: P20190387 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW

4/4 SCOTT CHRISTOPHER J 076000032005 12 ELLIOT LANE $60.00

Permit #: P20190388 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: SULLIVAN WILLIAM 508-846-5491 38 VALE STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02302Tradesman: SULLIVAN WILLIAM

4/4 WILLIAMSON GARY M 014000001B000 95 ALLERTON STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20190389 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

4/4 ALLEN CYNTHIA 004000060B000 36 OFF CHERRY STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190390 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134 21 THOREAU ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SANTOS, GEORGE J. 508-746-0134

4/8 HARNETT ANNE-MARIE 054000010083A 4 WILDWOOD ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20190397 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: FAGNANT WALTER JR. 508-364-3350 180 NO. SHORE BLVD 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02537Tradesman: FAGNANT WALTER JR

4/8 THOMPSON ROBERT C 050000034006 31 TRASK ROAD $85.00

Permit #: P20190401 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

4/9 CLIFFORD A MASELLA LIVING TRUS103000006050 14 CARVER ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20190402 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959



4/9 CORWIN LEE 100000037017 28 BURGESS ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190406 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

4/9 CONNORS JOHANNE B 122000005039 572 RAYMOND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190407 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

4/9 CONWAY JOAN T 048049142B000 52 RABBIT POND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190408 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

4/9 PETIT CARL R 055000039035 41 PISCES LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20190409 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

4/9 DESIMONE ROBERT M 053000027054 76 ELLISVILLE ROAD CROSS CONNECTION DEVICE $50.00

Permit #: P20190410 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

4/9 PETTY MICHELLE 122010P966B000 532 RAYMOND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190412 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: INGOGLIA ROBERT 617-797-4960 11 DESIDERATA DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: INGOGLIA ROBERTO

4/9 DENOVELLIS JEDEDIAH 045000027001 154 BROOK ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190413 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

4/9 COUSENS WAYNE A SR 122010P1094000 460 LUNN`S WAY $70.00

Permit #: P20190414 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: MCKENNA SEAN 508-728-3690 15 MILLER DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MEKENNA SEAN



4/11 REID RAYMOND A 078D000016134B 18 GREAT POINTE $35.00

Permit #: P20190419 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/11 PERRY KARFUNKEL 2015 FAM TRUST077C000010231 16 BARNSWALLOW $35.00

Permit #: P20190421 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

4/11 TIBBETTS JEANETTE A LIFE ESTAT011000025010 91 STANDISH AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20190422 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

4/11 WALSH MICHAEL F 052000006M000 121 CENTER HILL ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20190423 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: CAPEWAY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-888-3882 75 JANEBAR CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HESKETH JOHN

4/12 KELLY JOAN F 096000070035 4 DIANE AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20190428 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

4/16 SAMOSET GROUP LLC 030000019B000 71 -73 SAMOSET STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190431 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: ELMAN STEVEN 508-378-1131 33 CHERRY BLOSSOM PATH 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: ELMAN STEVEN

4/16 LYONS DAVID S 019000174000 6 FRANKLIN STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190436 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PINEHILLS PLUMBING & HEATING774-269-6496 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI TODD

4/16 HARRINGTON RICHARD J 031000006066 4 BRAUNECKER ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190437 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: PERRY, PAUL J. 508-922-9543 11 1/2 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.



4/16 MALONE JOSEPH E 050001275000 4 KETCH ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20190442 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/16 MCCAULEY STEPHEN D 026000011053 2 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190443 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/16 MORI CHRISTOPHER P 112000003078 42 DOROTHY DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190444 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/16 HOWLAND JOHN R 074000037A033A 12 TALIA WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20190445 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

4/17 SCHEUFELE WILLIAM J 085000020010 24 WHITE OAK DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190447 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ELDRIDGE PLUMBING & HEATING781-585-3492 3 JOSEPH STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: ELDRIDGE PLUMBING & HEATING

4/17 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 13 CHARLES WAY $35.00

Permit #: P20190448 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/17 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 80 MOHAWK DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190449 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/18 MURPHY LIAM 081000008000B 108 JORDAN ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190452 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES



4/19 HERRIN JAMES DAVID 130002000A043 38 CYPRESS STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190454 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER  A CHASE 781-831-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER A. CHASE 781-831-0338

4/22 RIZKALLA REALTY LLC 020000050000 29 NORTH STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190457 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

4/22 SYLVIA RONALD E 130002000B059 4 JUNIPER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190458 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/22 LANGEVIN REGINA D 049003232000 142 ELLISVILLE DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190459 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/22 BURGOYNE GEORGE T 029000062000 219 SUMMER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190465 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/22 MEYER WILLIAM E 077C157A00200AP 2 ABIGAIL`S PATH $35.00

Permit #: P20190467 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/22 CONNOR MARY ELLEN 130002000A199 91 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190468 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/22 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 27 DUCK LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20190469 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES



4/22 CRAMPTON DAVID R 077C157A01900EG 19 ENDICOTT GLEN $35.00

Permit #: P20190470 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/23 ROBERT L TALBOT TRUST 046000A068000 265 MANOMET POINT ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190472 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: KELLY, LAWRENCE 508-317-5091 2 KEVIN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KELLY LAWRENCE

4/23 SILVA MONIKA A 056000030047 69 LAKEWOOD DRIVE $185.00

Permit #: P20190475 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: THE HUNTER CORP 508-245-7611 125 THREE RIVERS DRIVE 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: HUNTER, CHARLES

4/24 STEWART GEOFFREY T 043000006003 78 ROCKY HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: P20190478 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

4/24 MOHR ROBERT A 104000019109 77 ESTA ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20190480 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

4/24 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 083000002001A 20 LONG POND ROAD PORTABLE WATER EXPANSION TANK -

Permit #: P20190481 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

4/24 IEADA KATHRYN 045000039149 16 BEACH STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190482 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/24 KRIM JOHN W 121000006019 59 WALL WIND DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190483 Date Issued: 04/24/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES



4/25 WANG DAVID 054054A000L226 226 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190484 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/25 MACFARLANE MARTHA 076010009010 9 TIDE VIEW PATH $60.00

Permit #: P20190486 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

4/29 SULLIVAN PAUL 116000004052 38 ROSEBAY LANE $80.00

Permit #: P20190488 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

4/29 RUSHFORTH NOMINEE TRUST047000036A006 53 CLIFFORD ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20190489 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

4/29 CAPASSO VINCENT R 077C157A02500EG 25 ENDICOTT GLEN $35.00

Permit #: P20190490 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

4/30 CAMPOS ROSSANA 045000039039 66 ELM STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190491 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/29 SACCARDO GERALD 014000016000 16 CUSHMAN STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190492 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: PERRY, PAUL J. 508-922-9543 11 1/2 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

4/29 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 6 CANDLELIGHT DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20190494 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBER 508-317-9897 19 GREENER PASTURES LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MATA MICHAEL G



4/29

74

1

2

TASSINARI ANTHONY J 036000011000 404 SANDWICH STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20190495 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBER 508-317-9897 19 GREENER PASTURES LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MATA MICHAEL G

4/30 FOX TRACY M 104000003C040 19 JAMIE`S PATH $35.00

Permit #: P20190498 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

4/30 PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY014000009001 128 COURT STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20190499 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: DONOVAN MICHAEL P

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $3,340.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 74 $4,050.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/23 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 48 LONG POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20190574 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $0.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

4/8 BROOKS GARY 020000040B000 76 WATER STREET -

Permit #: G20190502 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: RAUSA, JOSEPH A. 774-244-0576 10 SANTO STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RAUSA, JOSEPH A.

4/30 RL+L LLC 103000014K133 11 SCOBEE CIRCLE -

Permit #: G20190593 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: DABKOWSKI, TODD D. 508-224-6120 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI, TODD D.

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $0.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

4/5 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 083000002001A 20 LONG POND ROAD WATER PIPING -

Permit #: P20190391 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: D AND F PLUMBING 781-320-8600 PO BOX 4070 

DEDHAM, MA 02027Tradesman: DONOVAN MICHAEL P



9

4/8 BROOKS GARY 020000040B000 76 WATER STREET $60.00

Permit #: P20190395 Date Issued: 04/08/2019

Contractor: RAUSA, JOSEPH A. 774-244-0576 10 SANTO STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RAUSA, JOSEPH A.

4/9 157 SOUTH STREET PLYMOUTH LLC027000029C000 157 SOUTH STREET INTECEPTOR (INTERIOR) $105.00

Permit #: P20190404 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: LEHANE KEVIN M. 978-880-5470 21 OLD REYNOLDS ROAD 

REHOBETH, MA 02769Tradesman: LEHANE KEVIN

4/16 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 055000032A000 158 HEDGES POND ROAD -

Permit #: P20190440 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

4/16 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 072000001000 1197 STATE ROAD -

Permit #: P20190441 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: SOUTHEAST PLUMBING 508-746-2255 38 CURTIS DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FLOWERS ROBERT M

4/18 LUX REALTY TRUST 019000035C018 18 COURT STREET $125.00

Permit #: P20190450 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: KOSKI PLUMBING & HEATING 774-454-7825 23 AMOS HILL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KOSKI STEVEN

4/23 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 48 LONG POND ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20190471 Date Issued: 04/23/2019

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

4/26 OCEANTOWN LLC 102000022023 59 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD $105.00

Permit #: P20190487 Date Issued: 04/26/2019

Contractor: PIERSON JUSTIN A. 617-335-6798 74 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN A

4/30 RL+L LLC 103000014K133 11 SCOBEE CIRCLE $60.00

Permit #: P20190497 Date Issued: 04/30/2019

Contractor: DABKOWSKI, TODD D. 508-224-6120 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI, TODD D.

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $515.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 9 $515.00

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS



6

4/12 GROVE SHOPS LLC 083000003C003 84 SHOPS AT 5 WAY ROOF TOP $185.00

Permit #: G20190532 Date Issued: 04/12/2019

Contractor: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T. 508-922-8465 63 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DARBYSHIRE MICHAEL T

4/22 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 48 LONG POND ROAD $105.00

Permit #: G20190559 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: MCKENNA FAMILY PLUMBING & HEATING508-889-2844 CELLPO BOX 6083 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: MCKENNA, KEVIN

4/22 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010311 0 VILLAGE GREEN NORTH FIRE PIT $105.00

Permit #: G20190566 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: WRIGHTINGTON'S GAS INC. 781-585-2246 PO BOX 259 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WRIGHTINGTON KEVIN 781-585-2246

4/22 RL+L LLC 103000014K133 11 SCOBEE CIRCLE $105.00

Permit #: G20190572 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PINEHILLS PLUMBING & HEATING774-269-6496 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI TODD

4/25 2456 MASS AVE REALTY TRUST014000077A000 145 WATER STREET OTHER:  TENT HEATER $105.00

Permit #: G20190583 Date Issued: 04/25/2019

Contractor: ALLIANCE ENTERPRISES 781-706-7804 125 CHURCH STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: LEARY THOMAS

4/29 BLDG TEMP OWNER 103000014K175 49 COMMERCE WAY THREE(3) INFRARED HEATER $145.00

Permit #: G20190584 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: MALBA, INC 508-699-1441 OFFICEPO BOX 1125 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: TESSIER DALE JR

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $750.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 6 $750.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/1 MOHR ROBERT A 104000019109 77 ESTA ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190471 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: BARROS COMPANIES, INC 508-543-4912 164 EAST STREET 

FOXBORO, MA 02035Tradesman: LEHANE, KEVIN

4/1 JOHNSON STEPHANIE M 054062A000J106 106 WESTCLIFF DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20190472 Date Issued: 04/01/2019

Contractor: PINEHILLS PLUMBING & HEATING774-269-6496 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI TODD



4/2 WILSON AMBER L 030000073A003 25 DUCK PLAIN ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190475 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: SUBURBAN HVAC, INC 16 SOUTHWEST PARK 

WESTWOOD, MA 02090Tradesman: MCEVOY MARK J JR

4/2 FOISY LAWRENCE E 046000H000X008 25 BARTLETT AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20190477 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: ROBY'S PROPANE GAS INC. 508-295-3737 PO BOX 129 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: RUTLEDGE WAYNE H

4/2 KRUEGER PHILLIP E 079000002004 80 JORDAN ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190481 Date Issued: 04/02/2019

Contractor: SYCAMORE PLUMBING 508-446-6344 40 SYCAMORE RD 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: BUVAIR MARC

4/3 YOUNG FAMILY REALTY TRUST046007121411 4 HIGHLAND TERRACE $50.00

Permit #: G20190484 Date Issued: 04/03/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/4 ALLEN CYNTHIA 004000060B000 36 OFF CHERRY STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190493 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: WRIGHTINGTON'S GAS INC. 781-585-2246 PO BOX 259 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WRIGHTINGTON KEVIN 781-585-2246

4/4 BERMINGHAM DOUGLAS 104000019107 73 ESTA ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190495 Date Issued: 04/04/2019

Contractor: HYLAND MATTHEW 774-501-7596 127 COPELAND STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: HYLAND MATTHEW

4/5 HARRINGTON RICHARD J 031000006066 4 BRAUNECKER ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190498 Date Issued: 04/05/2019

Contractor: VELEZ EDDY A. 508-525-1718 249 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: VELEZ EDDY A

4/9 SILVA ANTONIO C 112000002053 22 OAKEN BUCKET LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20190508 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



4/9 HEALY SUSAN M 043000B044000Z 137 BAY SHORE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20190509 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

4/9 ZAKI SAMIR N 096000020102 5 MCCLELLAN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20190510 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

4/9 POITRAS MARK A 057000060A014 21 HILLSIDE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20190511 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

4/9 WM RIVER STREET TRUST 047000003A000 13 RIVER STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190512 Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

4/10 KENNETH H GOLDNER TRUST 078D000016129B 43 CHAMPLAIN CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20190520 Date Issued: 04/10/2019

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/11 RICARDO JEFFREY A 096000057046 536 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD $85.00

Permit #: G20190522 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: PATRIOT PLUMBING INC 508-866-3204 9 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: RICARDO JEFFREY

4/11 PINEHILLS GOLF CLUB LLC 077D000000G007A 54 CLUBHOUSE DRIVE (1) TENT HEATER AND (1) FIRE PIT $60.00

Permit #: G20190523 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: PEMBROKE PLUMBING CORP INC617-620-1758 PO BOX 737 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: GRINDLE, MARK C.

4/11 HOLLIS WILLIAM 103000014L010 17 VILLAGE WEST TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20190525 Date Issued: 04/11/2019

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PAPASODERO JAMES M



4/16 PAPADOPOLOUS ANDREW 036000001010 10 SUNRISE AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20190539 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: AFFORDABLE HEATING & AC LLC781-293-1000 21 CHESTNUT RD 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359-3323Tradesman: NORTON ROBERT E

4/16 7 BREWSTER STREET LLC 020000004000 7 BREWSTER STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190546 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/16 SEARLES PRISCILLA 132000B493000 0 GAS PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20190549 Date Issued: 04/16/2019

Contractor: SUPREME ENERGY 781-331-7900 572 EAST STREET 

EAST WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: FUSCO SAMUEL G

4/17 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001257 6 RED MAPLE LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20190550 Date Issued: 04/17/2019

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

4/18 SALVI LEO P 046000007A014 24 TAYLOR AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20190554 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/18 BROUGHTON LINDA A 045000039131 56 BEACH STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20190555 Date Issued: 04/18/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/19 PETERSON LIANNE D 108000010039 105 PETER ROAD UNDERGROUND LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20190557 Date Issued: 04/19/2019

Contractor: CHRISTOPHER  A CHASE 781-831-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CHRISTOPHER A. CHASE 781-831-0338

4/22 GERARD F DOHERTY TRUST 104000019C023 19 TAVERN PATH $50.00

Permit #: G20190561 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410



4/22

30

190

785

KIRBY MATTHEW 112000003116A 5 NANCY DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20190573 Date Issued: 04/22/2019

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/29 GANNON KAREN M 058000022010 12 DEER RUN $50.00

Permit #: G20190586 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: SYCAMORE PLUMBING 508-446-6344 40 SYCAMORE RD 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: BUVAIR MARC

4/29 CONLEY LAWRENCE G 027000047000 6 WHITING LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20190591 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: PILGRIM PROPANE 781-878-5518 PO BOX 1392 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: GESWELL, EDWARD J.

4/29 BRESNAN JOHN D II 054000010A198 53 SPENCER DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20190592 Date Issued: 04/29/2019

Contractor: SCOTT, MARKHAM 508-400-7475 16 INDIAN NECK ROAD 

WAREHAM, MA 02571-1618Tradesman: SCOTT, MARKHAM R.

Total Count $18,660,762 $204,946.60

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,565.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 30 $1,565.00

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $22,780.00


